
SOL_ID BRANCH Address

21 Nabapaaly
34, National Highway, Colony More, PO: Nabapally, PS: Barasat, District: North 24 
Parganas,West Bengal, Pincode: 700120

35 Siliguri Branch Spectrum House,Sevoke Road,Siliguri 734 401, West Bengal

51
Kottayam 

branch
No.IX - 311, A/ 2,Century Towers, Near Ywca,M.C.Road, Kottayam  - 686 001, Kerala

97 Udaipur BR RJ 222/21, Saheli Marg, Near UIT Circle, Udaipur 313 004, Rajasthan

105
THOOTHUKU

DI br
V.V.D. Mahaal, 181, Palayamkottai Road, Tuticorin 628003, Tamil Nadu

112 Gangtok BR Gangtok,M G Road.,Gangtok 737101, ,Sikkim

128
JABALPUR 
BRANCH

Ground & First Floor, Panchratna Building, Plot No. 902, Model Road, Wright 
Townjabalpur, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 482002

130
Mehsana 
branch

Basement, ground floor, First floor & Second floor, Bhimnath House, Near 
Radhanpur Cross Road, Highway, Mehsana -384002

148 Burdwan 2nd Floor, City Tower,23, G.T. Road, Burdwan 713101, West Bengal

154 TAMLUK Maniktala, PO & PS – Tamluk, Dist. Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin 721 636

158
CITY CENTER 

Gwalior
Athena , Tulsi Vihar Colony , Behind SP Office , Shrimant Madhav Rao Scindia 
Marg ,City Centre Branch , Gwalior (M.P.)-474002

159
KANNUR 

branch
CW-35-3773/A, Ground Floor, Zuhara Arcade, Arat Road, Kannur, Kerala, Pin 
670001

169
Pathanamthitt

a
Thazhe Thekkethil Building, Ring Road,  Pathanamthitta, Kozhenchery Taluk 689 
645

174
Jalgaon 
Branch

Patel Plaza, C S No. 2683, A1/17, M G Road,,Jalgaon 425 001, Maharashtra

180 Mapusa Edcon Centre, Near Aldona Bus Stand, Angod, Mapusa, Goa 403 507

182 Ooty Lingadevi Complex, ,421, Ettines Road, Ooty (Ootacamund) 643 001, Tamil Nadu

184
Sri 

Ganganagar
4-B-22, Jawahar Nagar, Adj. to Gupta Nursing Home, Sriganganagar Dist., 
Ganganagar 335001, Rajasthan

187
Vasco Da 

Gama
Heritage, Ground Floor, Swatantra Path, Opp, Sapna, Terraces, Vasco Da Gama 403 
802, Goa

190 Kharagpur
Ground Floor,   Holding No : 294/246   Malancha Road, Opposite: Laxmi Chemical, 
PO: Kharagpur, PS: Kharagpur,   State: West Bengal, District: Paschim Medinipur, 
Pin Code: 721301.

199 Madhapar Navo Vas, Near Panchayat Office, Madhapar 370 020, Kachch District, Gujarat

202 Satna branch 
MP

Upper Ground Floor, Tiwari Towers, Rewa Road, Satna 485 001, Madhya Pradesh

 
 



203 Hassan Ground Floor, Lalitha Krupa, B M Road, Hassan 573 201, Karnataka

212
Berhampur 

Branch
Ground Floor, Nandighosh Plaza, ayaprakash Nagar, Near Sales Tax Square, 
Berhampur 760 010, Dist. Ganjam, Orissa

220 Bolpur
Municipal Super Market, Opp. Bichitra Cinema Hall, Shantiniketan Road, Bolpur 731 
204, Dist. Birbhum, West Bengal

221 BALASORE Subhra Plaza, O T Road, Padhuan Pada, Balasore 756 001, Baleshwar District, Orissa

225
PB ROAD 

DAVANAGER
E

No. 821, Renuka Extension, Onkarappa Lane, P.B. Road, Davangere 577 002, 
Karnataka

237
Krishnanagar 

br
12, M.M. Ghosh Street, Opp. Town Hall, Near Main Post Office, P.O. Krishnanagar, 
Dist. Nadia, Pin 741 101, West Bengal

241 BHILWARA
Bhilwara, Rajasthan,Ganpati Enclave,,Heera Panna Campus,Opp/Nahar Brothers 
Petrol Pump, ,Pur Road, Bhilwara 311 001, Rajasthan

243
Malappuram 

br
Malappuram, Kerala,Malappuram-Peekay'S Arcade, ,Down Hill,Malappuram 676 
519, Kerala

249 Roorkee Roorkee, Uttarakhand,343/29, Civil Lines,Roorkee 247 667, ,Uttarakhand

251 Ratnagiri
Ratnagiri, Maharashtra,Ground Floor, Hotel Vihar Deluxe, Mal-Naka,M/D/ Naik 
Road, ,Ratnagiri 415 612, Maharashtra

261 Haldia
Haldia, West Bengal,Akash Ganga Commercial Complex, ,Basudevpur, P/O/ 
Haldia,District Purba Medinipur, Pin 721 602, West Bengal

264 Godhra branch
Godhra, Gujarat,20, Bhagwat Nagar, Prabha Road, ,Godhra-Dahod Highway,Godhra 
389 001, Gujarat

266 Solapur branch
Solapur, Maharashtra,Ground Floor, Kanale Kalyan Mandap, ,Dufferin 
Chowk,Railway Lines, Solapur 413 001, Maharashtra

267 Bellary
Bellary, Karnataka,Door/S No/8, Main Road, ,Siddartha Complex, Parvathi 
Nagar, ,Bellary 583 103, Karnataka

272
KARWAR 
BRANCH

Karwar, Karnataka ,Shaan Complex, ,453, Green Street,Karwar 581301, Karnataka

283
HIMMATNAG

AR LOAN 
CENTER

Himatnagar, Gujarat ,Ashoka House, Ground Floor,Opp/ Civil Hospital,Himatnagar 
383 001, Gujarat

288 Angul Angul: Orissa,Shreeram Market Complex,Main Road, Angul 759 122,Orissa

295 Ramgarh
First Floor, D S Complex, Thana Chowk Main Road, Ramgarh Cantt, Ramgarh, 
Jharkhand, Pin 829122

299 Theni BR   581 Gandhiji Road (Madurai Road), Theni 625 531

306 Sambalpur First Floor,Budharaja Main Road,Near Ainthapalli Chowk,District: Sambalpur PS: 

 
 



Branch Ainthapali,Pin Code: 768004

307 Korba
Korba, Chattisgarh,Hindustan Hosiery, ,Power House Road,Korba 495 677, 
Chattisgarh

309
Muzaffarpur 

branch
Ground Floor, 770, Jaiswal Compound, Near Jubba Sahani Park, Club Road, PS: 
Mithanpura, Muzaffarpur, Bihar, Pin 842002

317 Katni
Katni, Madhya Pradesh,Ground Floor, Nagpur Golden Building ,Opposite Old 
Collectorate,Katni 483 501, Madhya Pradesh

320 Katwa
Ground & First Floor,Holding No : 128 &129,Ward No : 4, Circle No : 3,B.C Ployclinic 
Road,PS: Katwa, District: Burdwan Katwa, West Bengal Pin 713130.

323 Kalna
Kalna, West Bengal,Saptagram Kalna Katwa Road,Near New Bus Terminus, Ambika 
Kalna,Pin 713 409, Dist/ Burdwan, West Bengal

325 MIDNAPORE
Midnapur, West Bengal,37/3, Station Road ,Midnapur 721 101,District Paschim 
Midnapur, West Bengal

326 Surendranagar
Surendranagar, Gujarat,Ajmera Chambers, S/ T/ Road,,Surendranagar 363 
002,Gujarat

339 POLLACHI
132/1, BSNL Building, Ground Floor, Opposite New Bus Stand, Palakkad Road, 
Pollachi, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu Pin 642001.

352 Dindigul
Dindigul, Tamil Nadu,‘Spencer’S Compound’,Salai Road, Dindigul 624 001,Tamil 
Nadu

354
Alappuzha 

branch
S/ No/ 820/30/A1/1,,Danis Arcade, Cullen Road, Mullackal Junction,,Alappuzha 
688001 , Kerala

356 Ajmer Amc No/481-485/10,Kutchery Road, India Motor Circle,Ajmer 305 001, Rajasthan

358 Haridwar
Ground Floor, Khasra No. 765M, Adjoining Main Gate No.2, Shri Prem Nagar 
Ashram,Chandracharya Chowk,Jwalapur Road, Haridwar, Tehsil &Distt. 
Haridwar,Uttarakhand-249407

359 Mathura UP
Ojal Mall, ,Opposite Hotel Mukund Palace,Junction Road, Mathura 281 001, Uttar 
Pradesh

362
SHIMOGA 
BRANCH

Arun arcade,Deendayal Road,Mission compound  ward no 31,shivamoggaa-577201

364 Arambagh Link Road, Arambagh ,Dist/ Hooghly, Pin 712 601,West Bengal

365
Diamond 
Harbour

Diamond Harbour, West Bengal,City Bazar, Diamond Harbour Road ,Opp/ Diamond 
Harbour Railway Station,Mouza – Raynagar, South 24 Parganas, Pin 743 331, West 
Bengal

367 Dahod
Dahod, Gujarat,Ground Floor, Vrundavan Hotel,Station Road, Dahod 389 
151,Gujarat

368
Sathyamangala

m
Sathyamangalam,Old No/252, New No/ 66, Mysore Trunk Road,(Adjacent To 
Gobaldu Theatre),Sathyamangalam 638 401, Tamil Nadu

 
 



377
Faizabad 
branch

Faizabad, Uttar Pradesh,Plot No/ 2/1/6, ,Opposite Circuit House, Civil 
Lines, ,Faizabad 224 001, Uttar Pradesh

378 Dimapur Dimapur, Nagaland,Circular Road, Near City Tower ,Dimapur 797 112, ,Nagaland

382
Tinsukia 
branch

Tinsukia, Assam,Shree Shyam Kunj,,Chirwapatty Road,,Tinsukia 786 125, Assam

389 Malda Branch
Malda, West Bengal,Malda Muslim Institute ,1 K J Sanyal Road,P/O/ & Dist/ Malda, 
Pin 732 101, West Bengal

390 Aizawl Branch Aizawl, Mizoram,House No/ A/69/A, ,Chanmari,Aizawl 796 007, Mizoram

393 Thodupuzha
Thodupuzha, Kerala,Survey No/ 195/5, Door No/ X/72, A & B, ,Rubber Marketing 
Society Building, Opp/ Mini Civil Station,Thodupuzha 685 584, Idukki District, 
Kerala

396 Koch Bihar
Koch Bihar, West Bengal,Sunity Road, Opp/ Ubi,P/O/ & Dist/ Koch Bihar, ,Pin 736 
101, West Bengal

397 Puruliya
Puruliya, West Bengal,Ranchi Road, ,Near Puruliya Club,Puruliya 723 101, West 
Bengal

398
BHADRAK 
branch OR

Bhadrak, Orissa,R/ C/ Behera Market Complex,Salandi By Pass,Bhadrak 756 100, 
Orissa

404 Hadapsar
Hadapsar, Pune,Aryan Centre, Opp/ Vaibhav Theatre,Pune Solapur Highway, 
Hadapsar,Pune 411 048, Maharashtra

406
Kashipur 
branch

Kashipur, Uttarakhand,407, City Centre, Station Road,Kashipur 244 713, Dist/ 
Udham Singh Nagar,Uttarakhand

408
Rayagada 

Branch
Rayagada, Orissa,Plot No/1568, New Colony,Rayagada Nagar Mouza,Rayagada 765 
001, Orissa

412 Raichur BR
Raichur, Karnataka,Mpl No/ 1-10-151 & 152/1 ,Kubera Palace, Station Road,Raichur 
584 101, Karnataka

413 Gadag CTS NO:6706/30, Pala Badami Road, Gadag – 582101.

414 Jamkhandi
Jamkhandi, Karnataka,No/ 101, Kudachi Road,,Opposite Tennis Court, Jamkhandi 
587 301, ,District: Bagalkote, Karnataka

420 Saharanpur BR
Saharanpur,A-5, Model Town,Mission Compound, Court Road,Saharanpur 247 001, 
Uttar Pradesh

429 Palwal
Palwal,Municipal No/4043/1, Near Rasulpur Chowk,Delhi-Agra Bye Pass 
Road,Palwal 121 102, Dist/ Faridabad Haryana

434 Rawat Bhata
Rawatbhata,Raps Shopping Cluster,Anukiran Colony, P/O/ 
Bhabhanagar,Rawatbhata 323 307, District Chittaurgarh, Rajasthan

439
MAHESHTAL

A
Mahestala,Mahestala Municipality Building, Budge Budge Trunk Road,Mahestala 
743 352, District 24 Parganas (South),West Bengal

440 AMTALA Ground Floor, Diamond Harbour Road, P.O. Sukhdevpur, Amtala, Dist. 24 Parganas 

 
 



(South), West Bengal Pin 743 503

442
JALPAIGURI 

BRANCH
Ground Floor, Cosmos Arcade, DBC Road, Jalpaiguri, Madhya Pradesh, Pin: 735101.

443
Serampore 

branch
Serampore,Holy Home  School , 24, 27A & 28B, T/ C/ Goswami Street,Serampore  
712 201, Dist: Hooghly,West Bengal

445 Memari
Memari,Kristi Cultural & Commercial Complex,Chakdighi More, G/T/ Road, 
Memari,Dist/ Burdwan 713 146, West Bengal

446 Nadiad  Iscon Arcade, GF,Shop  1&2, Opp Sanket India, College Road, Nadiad -387001

452 Kalol branch
Kalol,Vakharia P J High School Campus,Opp/ Vidya Vihar Society,Kalol 382 721, 
District Gandhinagar, Gujarat

456 Dewas
Dewas,Season 1, A5, Kalani Baug,Agra-Bombay Road,,Dewas 455 001, Madhya 
Pradesh

461 Visnagar Visnagar,Opp/ Apmc Market,Dagala Road, Visnagar 384315,Dist/ Mehsana, Gujarat

462
Hoshangabad 

Branch
Hoshangabad, Madhya Pradesh,Meenakshi Chowk,,Sadar Bazar, Hoshangabad 461 
001,Madhya Pradesh

463
RATLAM 
BRANCH

Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh,Anklesaria Complex, Ground Floor,Opposite Drm 
Office,Do Batti, Ratlam 457 001, Madhya Pradesh

464 Puri Puri,Trimurti Heights, Badasankha,Grand Road, Puri 752 002,Orissa

467
Villupuram 

Branch
Villupuram,Ravindran Arcade, Trichy Road,Opposite To New Bus Stand,Villupuram 
605 602, Tamil Nadu

470 Bardoli
Bardoli,Manchhaba Sankskruti Bhavan,Sardar Baug, Bardoli 394 601,District Surat, 
Gujarat

471 Dindori
Dindori, Maharashtra,Charoskar Building, Nr/ Manbhari Cloth Centre,Nashik- 
Kalwan Road, Dindori,District Nashik 422 202, Maharashtra

472 Dhule Branch
Dhule, Maharashtra,Ground Floor/ Lane No/ 2,Main Market, Lalbaug,Dhule 424 
001, Maharashtra

481 KALYANI
Kalyani, West Bengal,B-9/276 (Ca), Po & Ps Kalyani,Dist/ Nadia, Pin 741 235, ,West 
Bengal

482 Gokak
Gokak , Karnataka,Cts No/ 3200/A-1/A & B, Matru Chaya Building,Bus Stand Road, 
Gokak 591 307, ,District Belgaum, Karnataka

483 Arni
Arni, Tamil Nadu,No/ 42/1,Thatchur Road, Arni 632 301,Dist/ Thiruvannamalai, 
Tamil Nadu

484 Bidar
Bidar, Karnataka,No/ 9-9-3 (Old No/ 9-9-2), Seenu Complex,,B/V/B/ College Road, 
Gandhi Gunj, ,Bidar 585 401, Karnataka

488 Yavatmal
Yavatmal, Maharashtra,Nagar Parishad Commercial Complex,Ground Floor, Azad 
Maidan Road, ,Yavatmal 445 001, Maharashtra

490 Raigarh Raigarh, Chattisgarh,Near Bajaj Showroom,Jagatpur, Raigarh 496 001,Chattisgarh

 
 



491
Bankura 

branch WB
Bankura, West Bengal,240/A, Nutan Chati, ,Po And District Bankura, ,Pin 722 101, 
West Bengal

492
BARGARH 
BRANCH

Bargarh, Orissa,Chanda Market Complex,Nh 6, Bargarh 768 028,Orissa

493 Jharsuguda BR
Jharsuguda, Orissa,Opp/ Hotel Aryan, By Pass Road, ,Po + Dist/ Jharsuguda, ,Pin 
768 201, Orissa

498 Contai
Contai, West Bengal,Plot No/ 232, Ward No/ Ii, Serpur Etwaribar, ,Po + Ps Contai, 
District Purba Medinipur, ,Pin 721 401, West Bengal

500 Rewa
Rewa, Madhya Pradesh,Block B, Shilpi Plaza,Pili Kothi Road, Rewa 486 001,Madhya 
Pradesh

501
Jajpur Road 
Branch OR

Jajpur Road, Bank Street, Jajpur Road, ,District Jajpur,Pin 755 019, Orissa

505 SAIDAPUR KT
Saidapur, Karnataka,Saidapur Cross, Mahalingapura So,Mudhol Taluk, 
Saidapur,Dist/ Bagalkot, Pin 587 312, Karnataka

511 Pimpalgaon
Pimpalgaon, Maharashtra,Sudesh Chambers, Opp/ S/T/ Bus Depot,  ,Mumbai-Agra 
Road, Pimpalgaon (Baswant), ,District Nashik, Pin 422 209, Maharashtra

513 NEEMUCH
Ground Floor, 4, Firohshah Road, Scheme no.3, Neemuch, Madhya Pradesh – 458 
441

517 Bazpur
Bazpur, Uttarakhand,Khasra No/ 200-Mi, Khatoni No/92,Main Doraha Road 
(Rampur Road), Bazpur 262 401,Dist/ Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand

518
Raiganj 
Branch

Raiganj, West Bengal,Mohanbati, N/ S/ Road,Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur,Pin 733 134, 
West Bengal

519
LATUR 

BRANCH
Ground Floor, Madhav Heights,CTS No. 3913/2 ,Khardekar Stop,Ausa Road ,Latur 
Pin-413531.

521
RAJNANDGA

ON
Rajnandgaon, Chattisgarh,Kourin Bhata, Stadium Chowk ,Sahdeo Nagar, G/E/ 
Road,Rajnandgaon 491 441, Chattisgarh

522
Rajpipla 
Branch

Rajpipla, Gujarat,Jeevan Sadhna, Station Road,,Rajpipla – 393 145,Dist/ Narmada, 
Gujarat

523 Vellore Door No:70/I officer Line,Vellore - 632001

525 Bijapur branch Ground Floor,CTS 4/1, BLDE Road ,Bijapur, Dist Bijapur,Karnataka Pin 586101

526 Athni 2382/83, Main Road/Miraj Road, Athani, Hubli, Karnataka, Pin– 591304

528 Azamgarh
Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh,No/ 296, Ward No/ 19, ,Civil Lines, Near Lic Branch 
Ii,,Raidopur, Azamgarh – 276 001, Uttar Pradesh

529 GAYA branch
Gaya, Bihar,North Church Road,,Near Gandhi Maidan,,Ps Civil Lines, Gaya 823 001, 
Bihar

530 Balurghat Balurghat, West Bengal,Chakbhabani (Rathtala),Po + Ps Balurghat, Dist/ Dakshin 

 
 



Dinajpur, ,Pin 733 101, West Bengal

532 Suri
Suri, West Bengal,Hero Honda Showroom, Post Office More,,Po Suri, Dist: 
Birbhum, ,Pin 731 101, West Bengal

534
KANCHEEPU

RAM
Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu,S/ No/ 60A, Gandhi Road ,Kancheepuram 631 
501,Tamil Nadu

535 Hosur
Hosur, Tamil Nadu,Palaniappa Building,10-77-28, Bye Pass Road ,Opp/ Bus Stand, 
Hosur 635 109, Tamil Nadu

539
CHICKMAGAL

UR
Chickmagalur, Karnataka ,Basavanahalli Main Road, Opp/ Rangana Choultry,Next 
To Taluk Office,Chickmagalur 577 101, Karnataka

542 Sitapur BR UP
Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh,S/ No/147 (Futkarsthan 4 & 1),'Raj-Sudha', Eye Hospital 
Road,Civil Lines, Sitapur 261 001, Uttar Pradesh

543 Singur
Singur, West Bengal,New Medical House, ,Nutan Bazar, Singur 712 409,Dist/ Hugli, 
West Bengal

548 Basirhat
Basirhat, West Bengal,Basirhat Municipality Office, ,Opp/ Basirhat College, North 24 
Parganas (North),Pin 743 412, West Bengal

549
S F Road, 

Siliguri
Ground & First Floor, Vasundhara Building,S.F Road Beside Anandalok Cinema, S.F 
Road, Pincode – 734005.

560 peenya
Peenya, Bangalore,100 Ft/ Road, 149, Peenya Industrial Estate,Peenya 1St Stage, 
Bangalore 560057,Karnataka

564 Thanjavur br
Door No. 63/ A, Trichy Road, Near Ramanathan Hospital, Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu, 
Pin 613007

579 Kuvempunagar
Kuvempunagar, Mysore,S V Residency, No/ 432, ,Vishwamanava Double Road, 
Kuvempunagar,Mysore 570 023, Karnataka

580 BAGNAN
Bagnan, West Bengal,Ot Road, Behind Sujata Cinema,Po + Ps Bagnan,,Dist/ Howrah, 
Pin 711 303, West Bengal

581 Yamunanagar
Yamunanagar, Haryana,Municipal No/ B-V/282, Model Town,Mela Singh Chowk, 
Sardar Mela Singh Ke Kothi, ,Yamunanagar 135 001, Haryana

582 Banswara
Banswara, Rajasthan,Ground Floor, Shop No/1-13, Plot No/4,5,6,Paras Enclave, 
Mohan Colony Circle,Udaipur Road, Banswara 327 001, Rajasthan

583 Bundi
Bundi, Rajasthan,Plot No/ 1, New Dhan Mandi Road,Lanka Gate Commercial 
Scheme,Bundi 323 001, Rajasthan

584 Haldwani
Talli Haldwani,Khata No/ 3, Khasra No/ 253 Min & 254 Min, ,Opp/ Commercial 
Motors, Bareilly Road,Haldwani - 263 139, Uttarakhand

590
DURG 

BRANCH
Durg, Chattisgarh,Jeevan Plaza Commercial Complex,G/E/ Road, Nh6, 
Ganjpara,Durg 491 001, Chattisgarh

594 Kalimpong
Kalimpong, West Bengal,D S Gurung Road, Near Damber Chowk,Po/Ps Kalimpong, 
Pin 734 301,West Bengal

 
 



595 Bongaigaon Bongaigaon, Assam,Corporate Tower, ,Chapaguri Road ,Bongaigaon 783 380, Assam

596 Tezpur
First Floor,IRIS,Shyama Chandran road,PO&PS:Tezpur,IIIrd part of Tezpur 
town,under Tezpur Muncipal Board,Tezpur,District:sonitpur,Assam 784001

597
Dibrugarh 

branch
Dibrugarh, Assam,Rkb Path,Opp/ Head Post Office ,Dibrugarh 786 001, Assam

603 Dharwad
Dharwad, Karnataka,Cts No/ 307/27 B,Sri Siddalinga Complex, Near Toll Naka, 
Pune-Bangalore Road,Dist/ Dharwad 580 001, Karnataka

607
Nagaon 

BRANCH
Nagaon, Assam,A T Road, Haibargaon,,Nagaon 782 002, ,Assam

612 Sagar branch
Sagar, Madhya Pradesh,Ground Floor, 10, Civil Lines,Near V C Bungalow,Sagar 470 
001, Madhya Pradesh

613
HAZARIBAGH 

JH
 Ground   Floor,  Plot premises No.   509,  Opp  Civil Court,      NH     33,   Hazaribagh 
,    Pin 825301, Jharkhand

615 Lasalgaon
Lasalgaon, Maharashtra,Dayram Complex, Sr/ No/ 137, Plot No/ 2,House No/2581, 
Lasalgaon-Vinchur Road, Lasalgaon,Tal/ Niphad, Dist Nashik, Pin 422 306, 
Maharashtra

616 Palai
Palai, Kerala,Puthumana Arcade,Near Municipal Bus Stand,Palai 686 575, Dist/ 
Kottayam, Kerala

617 Gangavati
Gangawati, Karnataka,Ground Floor, Sri Rama Complex,D/No/ 2-4-43&2-3-188, L G 
Road,Gangawati 583 227, Dist/ Koppal, Karnataka

618 Hospet branch
Hospet, Karnataka,D/No/167 & 168, College Road,Opp/ Jayaram Hospital, Hospet 
583 201,Dist/ Bellary, Karnataka

619 Sindhnur
 Ground Floor, Anjali Complex, Ground and First floor  Door No: 6-1-2083/1A/1, 
Beside Hotel Vivera grand, Gangavati Road,Sindhanur-584128

623 ILANJI
Ilanji, Tamil Nadu,Plot No/20 & 21, Meenatchi Nagar,,Kurtalam Madurai 
Road,,Ilanji 627 805, Dist/ Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu

625 Farrukhabad
Farrukhabad, Uttar Pradesh,Khasra No/ 437, 438, 439, Municipal No/ 74 B,Iti 
Chauraha, Shyam Nagar, Thandi Sarak,Farrukhabad 209 625, Uttar Pradesh

628 Pilibhit
Pilibhit, Uttar Pradesh,Plot No/904/1, 903/1, 903/2, 902/2, 901 ,Opposite Gupta 
Bhawan, Chhatari Chouraha,Tanakpur- Bye Pass Road, Pilibhit 262 001, Uttar 
Pradesh

630
BETTIAH 
BRANCH

Bettiah, Bihar,Supriya Road ,Opp/ Kishan Hotel,Bettiah 845 438, Dist/ Paschimi 
Champaran, Bihar

632
Dhenkanal 

Branch
Plot No. 2868, Mahabirbazar,Dhenkanal  759 001, ,Orissa

633
JEYPORE 
BRANCH

Jeypore, Orissa,Nh 43, Near Inspection Bungalow, ,Jeypore 764 001, ,Dist/ Koraput, 
Orissa

634 Deoghar Deoghar, Jharkhand,Plot No/ 80, Seth Surajmall Jalan Road,Caster Town, Dist/ 

 
 



Branch JH Deoghar,Pin 814 112,  Jharkhand

635 Giridh Giridih, Jharkhand,Raja Bangla,,Main Road, Giridih 815 301,Jharkhand

637 Bulandshahr
Bulandshahr, Uttar Pradesh,356, Ward No/ 18,Opp/ Hotel Raj Darbar, D/M/ Colony 
Road,Civil Lines, Bulandshahr 203 001, Uttar Pradesh

638 JAUNPUR
Khasra No 87/1 And 87/2, Old Municipal No. 339, Sarai Kaji Kadam Miyapur, 
Kutchery Road, Civil Lines, Jaunpur 222 002, Uttar Pradesh

642
BEGUSARAI 

BRANCH
Begusarai, Bihar,Radhakrishna Market, Patel Chowk,Main Road, Begusarai 851 
101,Bihar

645 MANDSAUR
Mandsaur, Madhya Pradesh,Ground Floor, ,Greater Kailash Hospital 
Road,Mandsaur 458 002, Madhya Pradesh

646 Vidisha 33, Subhash Road,Near Gaurav Traders, Vidisha 464 001,Madhya Pradesh

650
GWALIPALAS

IYA
Gawli Palasia, Madhya Pradesh,Agra Bombay Road,Village Gawli Palasia, Tehsil 
Mhow,Dist Indore, Pin 453 441, Madhya Pradesh

655 Sidhi
Ground & first floor Madhusudan Complex,Near Gandhi Chowraha,Sidhi 
-486661,MP

658
Darbhanga 

Branch
Axis Bank Ltd, Darbhanga Branch, First Floor, Holding No: 871/1235, Ward No: 
12/06,Above TATA Motors , G.M Road, Darbhanga, Bihar, Pin Code: 846004

663 Shirdi
Shirdi, Maharashtra,Sai Sawli, Nagar-Manmad Road, Near Bhakta Niwas,,At Post 
Shirdi, Taluka Rahata, Dist/ Ahmednagar,Pin 423 109, Maharashtra

665 Nawanshahr
Nawanshahr, Punjab ,Khasra No/ 3631/1998, 3631/1999,Mohalla Hira Jattan, Banga 
Road,Nawanshahr 144 514, Punjab

667
DHAMTARI 

BRANCH
Ground and First Floor, Rahul Plaza,Ratna Bandha 
Road,Dhamtari,Chhattisgarh-493773

668 Mahasamund Shastri Chowk, BTI Road  Mahasamund,493445  Chhatisgarh

670 Chhindwara
Chhindwara, Madhya Pradesh,Nazul Block No/46, Plot No/7/2,Sharma Complex, 
Satkar Choraha,Chhindwara 480 001, Madhya Pradesh

672
Firojabad 

branch
Firozabad, Uttar Pradesh,Building No/ 68, Vimala Tower, Opp/ Bus Stand,Agra 
Road, Firozabad 283 203,Uttar Pradesh

674 PURNIA Purnia, Bihar,Kali Bari Chowk, Bhatta Bazar,Purnia 854 301, Bihar,

677 Electronic City
Electronic City, Bangalore,H G Plaza, No/223/A,Konappana Agrahara, Electronic 
City,Bangalore – 560 100, Karnataka

678
Bolangir 
Branch

Bolangir, Orissa,Tara Complex,Bhagarthi Chowk,Bolangir 767 001, Orissa

679 Guna Branch
Guna, Madhya Pradesh,Shri Maheshwari Mills Compound,Ground Floor, Agra 
Bombay Road,Guna 473 001, Madhya Pradesh

681 Rai Bareli Kachwaha Complex, Plot No/ 29M,Opp/ Acharya Diwedi Inter College, ,Chak 
Ahmedpur Nazool, Satya Nagar, Rai Bareli 229001, Uttar Pradesh,

 
 



682 Tura Tura, Meghalaya,Hawakhana,Dist/ West Garo Hills, Tura 794 001,Meghalaya

684 SEHORE
Sehore, Madhya Pradesh,Near New Bus Stand,Indore Bhopal Road, Arya Building 
Material,Sehore 466 001, Madhya Pradesh

686
Hanumangarh 

branch RJ
Baba Shyam Singh Complex, Sriganganagar Road,Near Bus Stand, Hanumangarh 
Junction,Hanumangarh 335 512, Rajasthan

688
MAYILADUTH

URAI
Mayiladuthurai, Tamil Nadu,New Door No/144 (Old No/ 75), T S No/ 300/Ward No/ 
2,Mahadhana Street, Mayiladuthurai 609 001,Dist/ Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu

689
Rasipuram 

branch
Rasipuram, Tamil Nadu,Door No/47,48,48A, Aaringar Anna Salai,Attur Road, 
Rasipuram 637 408,Dist/ Namakkal, Tamil Nadu

694 Karamana
Karamana, Thiruvananthapuram,Killi Towers, Killipalam,Near P.R.S. Hospital, 
Karamana,Thiruvananthapuram 695 002, Kerala

697
RAJAPALAYA

M
Rajapalayam, Tamil Nadu,Door No/ 662, Ward No/ 33,,Ts No/ 74, Block 12, Ward D, 
Tenkasi Road,Rajapalayam 626 117, Dist/ Virudhunagar, Tamil Nadu

699 Khandwa BR
1, Shrinagar Main Road,Indore-Khandwa Road, Khandwa 450 001,Dist. East Nimar, 
Madhya Pradesh

700 Keonjhar Keonjhar, Orissa,Pattnaik Estate, College Square,Keonjhar 758001, Orissa ,

703 Cumbum Cumbum, Tamil Nadu,No.53, L.F. Road,Cumbum, Dist/ Theni 625516,Tamil Nadu

705 Attingal
Attingal, Kerela,Zam Zam Plaza, Chirayinkeezhu Road,Attingal 695101, Dist. 
Thiruvananthapuram,Kerala

708 Dharmanagar Dharmanagar, Tripura,Dnv Road, Dharmanagar,Dist/ North Tripura 799250,Tripura

709 Manvi
Manvi, Karnataka,Municipal No.13-1-66/1/2,Sindhanur Road, Manvi 584123,Dist/ 
Raichur, Karnataka

710 Jagadalpur
Jagdalpur, Chattisgarh,Akashwani Road, Nayapara,P.S. Parpa, Jagdalpur 
494001,Dist.Bastar, Chattisgarh

716 Attur
Attur, Tamil Nadu,910, Niresh Complex,Cuddalore Main Road,Attur 636102, Dist. 
Salem, Tamil Nadu

719 Talcher Talcher, Orissa,Sharma Chhak, Po: Hatatota,Talcher 759100, Dist/ Angul,Orissa

729
Alipurduar 

Branch
Alipurduar, West Bengal,Alipurduar Chowpothy, Near A/P/D/ Welfare Office,B/F/ 
Road, Po+Ps: Alipurduar, Dist: Jalpaiguri,Pin 736121, West Bengal

730 Barpeta Road 1st floor, Gangwal Tower Ward No-5, Station Road Barpeta Road, Assam Pin-781315

731
Siruguppa 

branch
Siruguppa, Karnataka,S E S V K J Pre-University College Compound,Siruguppa 
583121,Dist/ Bellary, Karnataka

735 Champa CG
Champa, Chhatisgarh,Anupam Plaza, Station Road,Champa, Dist. Janjgir-
Champa,Chhatisgarh, Pin 495671

736 Baripada Baripada, Orissa,K.C. Circle, Baripada,Dist/ Mayurbhanj, Pin 757001,Orissa

 
 



737 Sundargarh Sundargarh, Orissa,Hospital Road, Pin 770001,District Sundargarh, Orissa,

742 Rahuri
Rahuri (Khurd), Maharashtra,Ground Floor, Nagar Manmad Highway,Rahuri Khurd, 
Taluka Rahuri,Dist/ Ahmednagar, Pin 413 705, Maharashtra

743 Barabanki
Barabanki, Uttar Pradesh,Lower Ground Floor, 507& 508,Gram-Obri, Lucknow-
Faizabad Road,Barabanki 225001, Uttar Pradesh

745 Sultanpur
Sultanpur, Uttar Pradesh,Plot No/253, 254, 255, 256, 257, 258,Mohalla Civil Lines, 
Chawni Sadar,Sultanpur 228001, Uttar Pradesh

746 Dumka Dumka, Jharkhand,Bhagalpur Road,At & Po: Dumka,Pin 814101, Jharkhand

752
North 

Lakhimpur 
branch

North Lakhimpur, Assam,52 Khelmati, North Lakhimpur,Dist. Lakhimpur, Assam, 
Pin 787031,

754 SIRSI
Sirsi, Karnataka,Ground Floor, Kamat Chambers,Hubli Road, Sirsi 581401,Dist/ 
Uttar Kannad, Karnataka

756 Chalisgaon
Upper Ground floor New Yogeshwar complex Hirapur road. Opp. Bank of India, 
Chalisgaon District –Jalgaon Maharashtra –424101

757 Bahraich
Bahraich, Uttar Pradesh,Ground Floor & Basement,120/3, R/K/ Tower, Digiha 
Tiraha ,Bahraich 271801, Uttar Pradesh

759 HARDOI
Hardoi, Uttar Pradesh,Building No/636 And 636/1, Mohalla Behra Saudagar,Central 
Lucknow Road, Opp/ Naag Kothi,Hardoi 241001, Uttar Pradesh

763 Sikar Branch
Sikar, Rajasthan,Ground & First Floors, S/R/V/ Mall, Ward No/ 16,Devipura Road, 
Near City Dispensary No/2,Sikar 332001, Rajasthan

765
Dhanbad 
Branch

City Centre, Dhanbad,241, City Centre, Luby Circular Road,Dhanbad, Pin 
826001,Jharkhand

766 Siwan Branch Siwan, Bihar,Dwivedy Colony,Near Head Post Office,Siwan 841226, Bihar

767 KATIHAR
Katihar, Bihar,Basement & Ground Floor,Ganga Ventures Pvt. Ltd.,,Shaheed Chowk, 
Katihar, Bihar, Pin 854105

770 Damoh
Damoh,  Madhya Pradesh,Ground Floor, Hotel Rambhog ,Station Road, Dist. 
Damoh,Madhya Pradesh, Pin 470661

773 Halol
Halol, Gujarat,Ground & First Floors, Opp/ Telephone Exchange,Halol Godhra Road, 
Halol, Dist. Panch Mahals,Gujarat, Pin 389350

788 Pali branch
Pali, Rajasthan,Plot No/ 02, Near Mastan Baba,Sumerpur Road, Pali 
306401,Rajasthan

789
Vidhyadhar 

Nagar
Vidhyadhar Nagar, Jaipur,Basement & Ground Floor, A - 8,Rama Heritage Building, 
Central Spine,Vidhyadhar  Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan, Pin 302012

790
Bharatpur 

branch
Bharatpur, Rajasthan,Khasra No. 1067, Near Nasyaji Temple,Circular Road (Khumer 
Circle-Station Road),Bharatpur 321001, Rajasthan

 
 



793 Karaikudi
Karaikudi, Tamil Nadu,15.1 Shanmugaraja Road,Behind New Court, Karaikudi,Dist. 
Sivaganga, Tamil Nadu, Pin 630001

794 Vrindavan
Vrindavan, Uttar Pradesh,Chatikara Road, Near Nandan Van Colony,Opp. Kripalu 
Hospital & Kripalu Temple,Vrindavan, Dist. Mathura, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 281121

796 Mandya
D5/102/1135 B – E, 1135 E & 1135 C – E, Vivekananda Road, Ashoknagar, Mandya, 
Karnataka Pin- 571401

799
TIRUVANNA

MALAI 
BRANCH

Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu,No. 15, Polur Road,Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu, Pin 
606601,

802 Kazhakuttam
PVRA - 77, N.H. Byepass Road, Near Technopark, Kazhakuttom, 
Thiruvananthapuram - 695582

807 Chiplun
Chiplun, Dist. Ratnagiri, Maharashtra,Ground Floor, Hotel Atithi,Mumbai Goa 
Highway, Chiplun,Dist. Ratnagiri 415605, Maharashtra

808 Wardha
Wardha,  Maharashtra,Ground & First Floor, Plot No.2560 To 2562,Indira Market 
Road, Wardha,Maharashtra, Pin 442001

810 Dalkhola
Dalkhola, West Bengal,Opp. Dalkhola Police Outpost, National Highway 34,Po: 
Dalkhola, Ps: Karandighi, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur,West Bengal, Pin 733201

811 Nuapada
Ground Floor & First Floor Shreeram Complex , Nuapada Main Road, NH-353 Beside 
Forest Office,Nuapada Orrissa 766105.

812
BHAWANIPA
TNA BRANCH

Bhawanipatna, Orissa,Statue Square, Near Palace,Bhawanipatna, Dist. 
Kalahandi,Orissa, Pin 766001

815 Gondia
Gondia, Maharashtra,Plot No.86, Lalani Mansion,Main Road, Gondia,Maharashtra, 
Pin 441 601

816
Buldhana 

branch
Buldhana, Maharashtra Ground Floor, Karanja Chowk, Main Road, Buldhana, 
Maharashtra  Pin 443001

818 Unjha
Unjha, Gujarat,Ground Floor, Shilp Arcade,Sardar Chowk, Unjha, Dist. 
Mehsana,Gujarat, Pin 384170

819 KHARGONE
Khargone, Madhya Pradeshground Floor, 11/7, Sanawad Roadkhargone, Dist. West 
Nimarmadhya Pradesh, Pin 451001

820 Chhatarpur
Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradeshnarain Plaza, Jawahar Roadchhatarpur, Madhya 
Pradeshpin 471001

822 BURHANPUR
Burhanpur, Madhya Pradeshupper Ground Floor, Navagrahe Parisar Plot No.654/7, 
Amravati Road, Burhanpurdist. Burhanpur, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 450331

823 Shahjahanpur
Shahjahanpur, Uttar Pradesh,Plot No. 15 & 16, Opp. Pwd Guest House,Civil Lines, 
Kutchehry, Shahjahanpur,Uttar Pradesh, Pin 242001

825 Ranibennur
Ranibennur, Karnataka,88, R S No. 821,P B Road, Ranibennur ,Dist. Haveri, 
Karnataka, Pin 581115

826 Bidadi Bidadi, Karnataka,No. 329/356, Nalli Gudda Tank Road,Bidadi, Ramanagaram Taluk 

 
 



& District, ,Karnataka, Pin 562109

830 Golaghat Golaghat, Assam,Bengenakhowa, G.F. Road,Golaghat 785 702, Assam,

831
Sibsagar 
branch

Sibsagar, Assam,J. P. Agarwalla Path,Sibsagar, Assam,Pin 785640

832 PAOTA
Paota, Jodhpur,Plot No.1, Fort Road,Polo-First, Paota,Jodhpur, Rajasthan, Pin 
342001

833 Deoria
Deoria, Uttar Pradesh,Khasra No.1651/216,Mohalla Bhattwalia, Barhat Road,Deoria, 
Uttar Pradesh, Pin 274001

843
Irungattukottai 

branch
No. 1, Bajanai Koil Streetchennai-Bangalore Highway, Irungattukottaidist. 
Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu, Pin 602105

845 Hajipur branch Hajipur, Biharmarai Road, Hajipurdist. Vaishali, Biharpin 844101

847 CHIKODI BR
Chikodi, Karnataka,No. 5253, Indiranagar,N M Road, Chikodi,Dist. Belgaum, 
Karnataka, Pin 591201

850 Pipariya
Pipariya, Madhya Pradesh Ground & First Floors, Cement Road,  Pipariya, Dist. 
Hoshangabad,  Madhya Pradesh, 461 775

853
JHUNJHUNU 

BR
Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan Kamal Heights, Modi Road Near District Library, Jhunjhunu 
Rajasthan, Pin 333000

855 Basti
Basti, Uttar Pradeshplot No. 3107, Mohalla-Murli Jotin Front Of Kotwali, Bastiuttar 
Pradesh, Pin 272001

858 Bhatapara
Bhatapara, Chhatisgarh Sai Sadan, Main Road,  Bhatapara, Dist. Raipur Chhatisgarh, 
Pin: 493118

859
Jagatpur 
Branch

Jagatpur, Orissa Kendrapara Road, Jagatpur, Dist. Cuttack Orissa, Pin 754 021

869 Mavelikkara
Mavelikkara, Kerala Finlord Complex, Park Junction Mavelikkara Dist. Alappuzha  
Kerala, Pin 690 101

873
BIHARSHARI

F
Biharsharif, Bihar Kashi Takiya, Ps: Laheri Thana, Ranchi Road, Biharsharif Dist. 
Nalanda, Bihar, Pin 803 101

877 Idar
Idar, Gujarat Ground Floor & First Floor, Mehta Market,  Opp. Sir Pratap High 
School, S.T. Road,  Idar, Dist. Sabarkanta, Gujarat 383430

879 Irinjalakuda
Ground floor, VI/ 621( C ), C K K Towers, Thrissur Road, Tana, Irinjalakuda,  Dist. 
Thrissur, Kerala, Pin 680 121

880
CHAMRAJNA

GAR
Chamarajanagar, Karnataka Mahaveer Mansion, Sampige Road, Chamrajanagar  
Karnataka, Pin 571313

887 Harda
Plot No. 63/30 Maya Central  Subhash Ward, Bus Stad Road  Opp. G P Mall  Harda - 
4610331 M.p.

893 Chittaurgarh
Chittaurgarh, Rajasthan Ground And First Floor, Plot No.A-2,  Sukhadia Market, 
Sector 1,  Chittaurgarh, Rajasthan Pin 312001

 
 



897 Ballia
Ballia, Uttar Pradesh Ground Floor, Khasra No. 72/3, Mauza Midhi,  Hotel 
Chandrawali Building, Ballia, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 277001

1010
KUSHAL 
NAGAR

Kushalnagar, Karnataka Bhakti Mansion, Plot No.89/2, 89/2A, 89/3, Bangalore - 
Mangalore Road, Dist. Kodagu, Kushalnagar, Karnataka, Pin 517 234

1012 Namchi Namchi Bazar, Namchi, Dist. South Sikkim, Sikkim, Pin : 737126,

1019 Chitradurga
Chitradurga, Karnataka Reddy Jana Sangha (R)Building, Ground Floor, B D Road, 
Chitradurga, Karnataka, Pin 577501

1020 Hapur Branch
Hapur, Uttar Pradesh Ground Floor, Municipal No. 21-23 Ward No. 9, Meerut Road, 
Hapur Dist. Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 245101

1022 Shivpuri
Ground floor & First Floor- in front of Shriniwas New Block Shivpuri, Dist. Shivpuri, 
Madhya Pradesh PIN- 473551

1024 Osmanabad
Osmanabad, Maharashtra Ground & First Floors,  Kings Corner, Shivaji Chowk,  
Osmanabad, Maharashtra, Pin 413501

1033 Vyara Shop No. G 70, Hyper City, Station Road, Vyara, Dist. Tapi, Gujarat, Pin 394650

1035 Seoni
Ground Floor, Block No. 6, Plot No. 8/3 A3, Municipal No. 441, Pahruva Hullka – 56, 
Opp. Kacheri Chock, Main Road, Seoni, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 480 661

1036 Nandurbar
CTS No. 514 and 570, Pardeshipura, Near Nagar Parishad Office, Nandurbar, 
Maharashtra, Pin 425412

1038 Washim
Shop No.24 to 28, Paras Plaza, S. No. 320/1, Risod Road, Washim, Taluka & Dist. 
Washim, Maharashtra, Pin 444 505

1040 Bhusawal
Ground Floor, Plot No.40B/3, Dhanai, Jamner Road, Opp. Navshakti Arcade, 
Bhusawal, Maharashtra Pin 425 201

1042 Parbhani
Ground Floor, Kanhekar Sankul, Plot No.7, Ekta Colony, Basmat Road, Parbhani, 
Maharashtra, Pin 431401

1045 Bhandara
Ground  & First Floors, Plot No. 84, Shastri Ward, Bhandara Main Market Road, 
Bhandara, Maharashtra, Pin 441904

1054 Ponda
Ground Floor, Shop No. 13 to 18, Rajdeep Galleria, Ponda Madgaon Road, Ponda, 
Dist. North Goa, Goa, Pin 401103

1057 Balotra
E-90A, Industrial Area Phase-I, Kher Road, Balotra, Dist. Barmer, Rajasthan, Pin 
344022

1058 Kosikalan
Lower and upper ground floor, Building No. 788/789, Mani Ramvas, Shiv Shakti 
Palace, Nandgaon Road, Kosikalan, Tehsil Chhata, Dist. Mathura, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 
281 403

1059 Najibabad
New Municipal No. 94, Opposite Sobti Market, Kotwali Road, Najibabad, Dist. 
Bijnor, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 246 763

1066 MANGALDOI
Mahatma Gandhi Road, Ward No. 5, New Police Station, Mangaldoi Town, PO: 
Mangaldoi, Dist. Darrang, Assam, Pin 784125

 
 



1067
PANPOSHRO

AD
Sri Laxmi Narayan Complex, Panposh Road, Rourkela, District: Sundargarh, Orissa, 
Pin 769004

1068 Kendrapara
Bhramaradiapatna, Ward No.21, Post & Dist: Kendrapara, Kendrapara, Orissa, Pin 
754 211

1069 Seepat Road Sidara Complex, Seepat Road, Rajkishore Nagar, Bilaspur, Chattisgarh, Pin 495 006

1071 NAYAGARH Khandapada Road, Ward No.2, PO/PS/Dist. Nayagarh, Orissa, Pin 752 069

1073
CHANDIKHO

L
Nayak Building,Chandikhole Chhak, Sunguda, Dist. Jajpur, Orissa, Pin 754 024

1074 Manendragarh Chawla Complex, Station Road, Manendragarh, Dist. Koriya, Chattisgarh, 497442

1075 Gopalganj
Anirudh Complex, Haziapur Road, Near Thana Chowk, Gopalganj, Bihar, Pin 841 
428

1076 Kishanganj Caltex Chowk, NH 31, PO, PS & Dist. Kishanganj, Bihar, Pin 855107

1077 Domjur
J. M. Shopping Mall, Opp. Domjur Bus Stand, PO & Village: Domjur, PS: Domjur, 
Dist. Haora, West Bengal, Pin 711 405

1078 Mettupalayam
Door No.112 & 113, V N Complex, Coimbatore Road, Mettupalayam, Tamil Nadu 641 
301

1079 Virudhunagar Door No.105-4, Kutcheri Road, Virudhunagar, Tamil Nadu, Pin 626 001

1080
Ramanathapur

am
T S No.37/1A5A1E, Opp. Sathya Hospital, Rameswaram Road, Ramanathapuram, 
Tamil Nadu, Pin 623504

1085 Chandausi
Ground Floor, Khasra No.18/2, Daya Krishna Plaza, Azad Road, Chandausi, Dist. 
Moradabad,Uttar Pradesh, Pin 202 412

1087 Unnao
Ground and First Floors, 1108, Dashmesh Plaza, Gandhi Nagar, Kanpur-Lucknow 
Road, Unnao, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 209801

1089 Pithampur
Ground Floor, Patel Complex, Mhow-Neemuch Road, Pithampur, Dist. Dhar, 
Madhya Pradesh, Pin 454 774

1091 BOTAD Bhagyoday Complex, Pariyad Road , Botad, Dist. Botad , Gujarat , Pin 364710

1092 Bijnor
Ground and First Floors, Ankur Heights, Mirapur Raza, Code No. 35, Civil Lines, 
Najibabad Road, Bijnor, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 246 701

1095 Vadakara
Edakkadan Plaza, Ground Floor, Edadi, New Bus Stand Road, Vadakara, Kerala, Pin 
673 101

1096 PAYYANNUR
S.No. 107/2A, First Floor, Goltens Arcade, New Bus Stand Road, Payyanur, Dist. 
Kannur, Kerala, PIn 670309

1098
Thrippunithur

a
Meridian Fort Centre, Market Junction, East Fort Gate, Hill Palace Road, 
Thrippunithura, Kerala, Pin 682 301

1099
SULTHANBAT

HERY
T P Arcade, Gandhi Junction, Sulthanbathery, Dist. Wayanad, Kerala, Pin 673592

 
 



1106 Badaun
Ground Floor, Municipal No. 704/660, Civil Lines, Badaun, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 
243601

1110 Haveri
Ground Floor, Plot No.246/ 1 & 2,,Neelanagoudru Complex, P B Road, Vidyanagar, 
Haveri, Karnataka 581110

1120
MADURANTH

AKAM
Door No.52A, Car Street, Maduranthakam, Dist. Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu, Pin 
603306

1121 Raniganj 18A N.S.B Road, Near Rani Sati Mandir, Ward No. 15, Raniganj, West Bengal 713347

1122
Jajpur Town 

OR
Sri. Ganesh I.T.I. Campus,Sitaleswar, Jajpur Town,P.S. Jajpur Town, Orissa, 755101

1124 Pattukottai Door No. 51, Sowkkandi Street, Pattukottai, Dist. Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu 614 601

1125
JHALAWAR 

BRANCH
Ground Floor, Plot No. 4, Khasra No. 2106, Bharat Medical Building, Opp. Medical 
College, NH-12, Jhalawar, Rajasthan, Pin 326001

1126 ABUROAD
Ground Floor, Plot No.2 (A&B), Ward No. 30, Mount Road , Near Shanti Kunj, Abu 
Road , Rajasthan, Pin 307026

1129 Duliajan Daily Bazar, Jyoti Nagar, Duliajan , Assam , Pin 786602

1131 Rampurhat
Ashirwad Bhawan, State Highway , (Near New Bus Stand), P.O. Rampurhat, Dist. 
Birbhum West Bengal 731224

1136 Arrah BH Lalita Complex, Jail Road , Arrah, Dist. Bhojpur, Bihar , Pin 802301

1159 Balrampur
Ground Floor, Plot No.31-32, Anand Bagh (Bhagwatiganj), Opp. Agarwal Bhawan & 
PWD Office, Balrampur, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 271201

1163 Nabarangpur
Arvind Marg, Near Mirra Auto, Nabarangpur, Post & Dist. Nabarangpur, Orissa, Pin 
764059

1170 Balaghat
Ground floor, Vasant Vihar, Hanuman Chowk, Balaghat, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 
481001

1172 Chaibasa
L. D. House, Opposite Hanuman Mandir, Amlatola, PS. Sadar Thana, Chaibasa, 
Jharkhand, Pin 833201

1173 Lasudia Mori
Ground Floor, Survey No 103/3/1, Lasudia Mori, A.B. Road, Indore, Madhya 
Pradesh, Pin 452010

1175
A D Nagar, 

Agartala
Bordowali (Near BOC), P.O. A D Nagar, Agartala, Dist. West Tripura , Tripura, Pin 
799003

1177 Khurja
624, Ground Floor, Madhuvan, Shivpuri, Pili Kothi, Hospital Road , Khurja, Dist. 
Bulandshahr Uttar Pradesh, Pin 203131

1179 BENACHITI
Nachan Road , Benachity, Beside Bhiringi Kalibari, Durgapur , Dist. Burdwan, West 
Bengal , Pin 713213

1183
RAJGANGPU

R
Shriram Complex, Near Weekly Market, Rajgangpur, Dist.Sundargarh, Orissa, Pin 
770017

 
 



1184 Nimapara Dolabedi Chhak, AT/PO: Nimapara Dist. Puri, Orissa, Pin 752106

1186 Srimadopur
Ground Floor, Ward No. 8, Station Road, Sri Madhopur, Dist. Sikar, Rajasthan, Pin 
332715

1187 Pilibanga
Ground and First Floors, Shop No. 141 & 142, Ward No. 9, General Market, Pilibanga, 
Dist. Hanumangarh, Rajasthan, Pin 335803

1188 Pilani
Ground Floor, Khasara No.684/2, Ward No.15, Rajgarh Road , Vidya Vihar, Pilani, 
Tehsil : Chirawa, Dist.Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan, Pin 333031

1191
KALLAKURIC

HI
Door No.40A/9, Rajambal Nagar, Salem Main Road , Kallakurichi, Dist. Villupuram, 
Tamil Nadu, Pin 606202

1201 Yadgir
Ground Floor,  Sanjeevini Arcade, Plot No.10, Sy.No-245/1 and 253/2, Opposite to 
Bus Stand, Hyderabad Road, Yadgir, Karnataka, Pin- 585201

1203 Chintamani
No.2736/1 & 2585/1, N R Extension, Post Office Road , Chintamani, Dist. 
Chikkaballapura, Karnataka, Pin 563125

1205 Palladam
New No.172, Old No.106, New Extn Road, West Palladam, Palladam, Dist. 
Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu, Pin 641664

1206 Vazhapadi No.224/12, Cuddalore Main Road, Vazhapadi, Dist. Salem, Tamil Nadu, Pin 636115

1207 VELLAKOVIL
Door No. 7/651, Old R S No. 338/2, (New R S No. 338/2B), Erode Road West, 
Vellakoil, Dist. Erode, Tamil Nadu, Pin 638111

1208
Ashok Nagar 
Bhopal MP

Sonal Apartment, Near Railway Station, Bilala Mill Road , Ashok Nagar, Madhya 
Pradesh, Pin 473331

1214 Titlagarh
Ground Floor, Dadiji Complex, Old Bank Chowk, Main Road, Titlagarh, Odisha, 
Pin – 767033

1215 Phalodi
Ground Floor, Building No. 137, New Ward No. 19 (Old Ward No.10), Bhagirath 
Palace , Nai Sadak, Phalodi, Dist. Jodhpur , Rajasthan, Pin 342301

1216 Pipar City
Ground Floor, Building No. 2154/7-C, Vyas Bhawan, Station Road , Pipar City, Dist. 
Jodhpur , Rajasthan, Pin 342601

1218 Chapra Branch Sahebganj, Opp. Civil Court, South Side, Chapra, Dist. Saran, Bihar , Pin 841301

1219
Sasaram 
branch

New Hasnu Market Complex, G T Road , Sasaram, Dist. Rohtas, Bihar , Pin 821115

1223 Kalapipal
Survey No.314/30, Shop No.12, Shuljalpur Road , Kalapipal Mandi, Dist. Shajapur, 
Madhya Pradesh, Pin 465337

1226 Jaleswar At Thanabazar, PO: Jaleswar, Dist. Balasore, Orissa, Pin 756032

1227
PARLAKHEM

UNDI
Main Road , Parlakhemundi, Dist. Gajapati, Orissa Pin 761200

1231
Motihari 
Branch

Bhawanipur Zirat, Madhubani Chawni Chowk, Motihari, Dist. Purbi Champaran, 
Bihar , Pin 845401

1234 LALGUDI S F No. 136/7, Trichy Road, Lalgudi, Dist. Tiruchirapalli, Tamil Nadu, Pin 621601

 
 



1237 Thiruvarur TN
Door No. 6, East Main Street, Next to Town Police Station, Thiruvarur, Tamil Nadu, 
Pin 610001

1238 YEOLA branch
Ground Floor, Ambika Bhavan, Aurangabad Road, Taluka Yevla, Dist. Nashik, 
Maharashtra , Pin 423401

1241 Ghoti
Ground Floor, H.No. 2635, Bhandardara Road , Ghoti, Taluka Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik, 
Maharashtra , Pin 422402

1245 Khairthal Agrasen Circle, Mator Road, Khairthal, Dist. Alwar, Rajasthan, Pin 301404

1246 Bayana
Maharshi Dayanand, Plaza, Near Mirana Road, Bayana, Dist. Bharatpur, Rajasthan, 
Pin 321401

1252 NOHAR
Ground Floor, Plot no. 56, Near Ganpati Plaza Hotel, Railway Station Road, Nohar, 
District Hanumangarh - 335523 Rajasthan

1253 Sangaria Ward No.7, Nai Dhan Mandi, Sangaria, Dist. Hanumangarh, Rajasthan, Pin 335063

1254 Mandawa
Saraswati Sadan, Mukandgarh Road, Mandawa, Dist. Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan, Pin 
333704

1255 Merta City
Nagauri Darwaja, Krishi Mandi Road, Merta City , Dist. Nagaur, Rajasthan, Pin 
341510

1258 Pandharpur
Sai Rachana Plaza, Shop No.1 to 8, New Bus Stand, Opp. Police Sankulan, 
Pandharpur, Dist Solapur, Maharashtra , Pin 413304

1259 Tuljapur
City Survey No. 834/1, Naldurg Road, Tuljapur, Dist. Osmanabad, Maharashtra, Pin 
413601

1269 Tiruttani
SF.No. 107 & 102/2,3, M P S Salai , Tiruttani, Dist. Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu, Pin 
631209

1271 GUNUPUR
Sairam Complex, Balram Nagar, Main Road , PO : Maratiguda, Gunupur, Dist. 
Rayadada, Orissa, Pin 765021

1272
THURAIYUR 

TN
No.85/1B, Extension Balaji Avenue, Trichy Road , Thuraiyur, Dist. Tiruchirapalli, 
Tamil Nadu, Pin 621010

1284 Devanahalli
V J Complex, 333/1, Soolibele Road, Shanthi Nagar , NH 203, Devanahalli, Dist. 
Bangalore Rural, Karnataka, Pin 562110

1285 Nelamangala
No.7455, Chinnappa Layout, B H Road , Nelamangala, Dist. Bangalore Rural, 
Karnataka, Pin 562123

1286 Rawatsar
Sardarshahr Road, Jaipur Highway, Rawatsar, Dist. Hanumangarh, Rajasthan, Pin 
335524

1287 Jalore
City Centre, Indirapuri Colony, Near Kanchangiri, Nakoda Ji Road , Jalore, 
Rajasthan, Pin 343001

1288 Bhanjanagar 
Branch

Holding No. 72, NAC Ward No. 7,Red Cross Road, Near Children Park, Bhanjanagar, 
Dist – Ganjam, Osiaha, Pin - 761126

 
 



1289 Devadurga
Door No.7-3-42/44, Gulbarga Road , Devadurga, Dist. Raichur, Karnataka, Pin 
584111

1291 BOISAR
Ground Floor at shop no. 33 to 35 and 64 to 66, Arihant Market, Central Empire, 
Boisar, Taluka Palghar, Dist. Thane, Maharashtra , Pin 401501

1299
Biswanath 

Chariali
Chariali Town , Kochgram, PO . Biswanath Chariali, Dist. Sonitpur , Assam , Pin 
784176

1300 Panskura BR
Bahagram, P.O. Panskura RS, District Purba Medinipur, P.S. Panskura, West Bengal , 
Pin 721152

1307 Sakti CG Main Road , Sakti, Dist.Janjgir-Champa, Chattisgarh, Pin 495689

1308 Abhanpur Rajim Road , PS: Abhanpur, Abhanpur Dist. Raipur, Chattisgarh, Pin 493661

1309 Sandur No.1227, 1228 & 1229, Kudligi Road, Sandur, Dist. Bellary , Karnataka, Pin 583119

1310 Kushtagi 20/308, Shree Shyam Tourist Home, Kushtagi, Dist. Koppal, Karnataka, Pin 584121

1312 Kodarma P.O. Kodarma Bazar, Dist. Kodarma, Jharkhand, Pin 825410

1313 Barwani
 Kundiya Palace , Opp. Old Roadways Depot, Khandwa-Baroda Road, Barwani, 
Madhya Pradesh, Pin 451551

1320 Shahpur KT
Veerabhadreswara Nilaya, Bidar-Bangalore Road, Shahpur, Dist. Yadgir, Karnataka, 
Pin 585223

1322 Rairangpur
Lakshmi Devi Market, Bazaar Bus Stop, Rairangpur, Dist. Mayurbhanj, Orissa, Pin 
757043

1324 Jhabua 1, Power House Road , Maruti Restaurant, Jhabua, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 457661

1325 Phaltan
Ground Floor, Laxmi Arcade, Narali Baug, Gajanan Chowk, Phaltan, Dist. 
Satara,Maharashtra, Pin 415523

1329 Raghunathganj Fultala, PO: Raghunathganj, Dist. Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin 742225

1330 Khatauli
Ground Floor, Building No. 56, Ward No 10, Ganesh Puri, G.T. Road , Khatauli, Dist. 
Muzaffarnagar, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 251201

1332 Sedam
Karba, Complex, H.No.3-10-168/3-9-44, Main Road , Sedam, Dist. Gulbarga , 
Karnataka, Pin 585222

1333 Sheopur Shivpuri Road, Sheopur, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 476337

1340 MODASA Shamlaji Road , Modasa, Dist. Aravalli, Gujarat , Pin 383315

1349 Shajapur
Geeta Bajaj Bhawan, Opp Water Works, A B Road , Shajapur Madhya Pradesh, Pin 
465001

1350 Beetul College Road, Beetul, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 460001

1352 Datia Civil Lines, Datia, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 475661

1353 Dhar Survey No. 1093, Silver Hill Colony, Indore Ahmedabad Main Road , Dhar, Madhya 
Pradesh, Pin 454 001

 
 



1355
BELUR 

BAZAR WB
295, G T Road , Bally, Belur Bazar, Haora, West Bengal , Pin 711202

1367
MANACHANA

LLUR
D.No. 73,75, L F Road , Manachanallur, Dist.Tiruchirapalli, Tamil Nadu, Pin 621005

1368 Musiri No.23/3, Salem Main Road, Musiri, Dist.Tiruchirapalli, Tamil Nadu, Pin 621211

1371
Taroda Naka, 

Nanded
Ground Floor, Millennium Tower - B,Nanded Malegaon Road, Near Taroda Naka, 
Nanded, Maharashtra, Pin  431605

1375
DALTONGAN

J BR
Ranka House, Chai Mohan Chowk, Jila School Road, P.S. Dalatonganj, Dist.Palamau, 
Jharkhand, Pin 822101

1376 Sitamarhi Near Naka No.1, Thana Road, Sitamarhi, Bihar , Pin 843302

1384 Nagaur
Ground Floor, J K Complex, Ward No. 5, Sugan Singh Chauraha, Indira Colony 
Road , Nagaur, Rajasthan, Pin 341001

1386 Barmer Goswami Tower , Rai Colony Road, Barmer, Rajasthan, Pin 344001

1387 Churu Ward No.10, Nai Sarak, Churu, Rajasthan, Pin 331001

1390 Chikhli GJ
Ground Floor,Shop No.3,Survey No.322,Orchid Complex,opp.lion's 
Garden,chikhli,Taluka: chikhli, Dist: Navsari  Gujarat-396521

1396 Rajim Devbhog Road, PS: Rajim, Dist. Raipur, Chattisgarh, Pin 493885

1397
SHAHPURA 
BRANCH MP

Ground Floor, Jabalpur Road , Shahpura, Dist.Dindori, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 481990

1404 Kandi
Kandi Lodge, Western Front of Kandi Main Road, Dist. Murshidabad, West Bengal , 
Pin 742137

1406
Patna City 

Branch
Harihar Bhawan, Chowk, Ashok Rajpath, Patna City , Dist.Patna, Bihar , Pin 800008

1408 SAMASTIPUR Anil Commercial Complex, Old Post Office Road, Samastipur, Bihar , Pin 848101

1423
Maharajganj 
Branch UP

Ground Floor, Rajiv Nagar, Collectorate Road , Maharajganj, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 
273303

1424 PRATAPGARH
Ground Floor, Building No. 14 & 15, Babaganj, Tehsil and Pargana Sadar, Pratapgarh 
City, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 230001

1428 Dungarpur Ground Floor, Sagwada Road, Dungarpur, Rajasthan, Pin 314001

1429 Chirawa
Ground Floor, Khasra No. 489, Ward No. 25, Pilani Road , Chirawa, Distt. 
Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan, Pin 333026

1430 Reengus New Ward No.13, National Highway 11, Reengus, Dist. Sikar, Rajasthan, Pin 332404

1431 Devgad Baria C S No.1655 C, Sutharwada, Devgad Baria, Dist. Dahod, Gujarat , Pin 389383

1438 Wai Brahmanshahi, Wai, Dist. Satara, Maharashtra , Pin 412803

 
 



1444 MARIPUR
Bishnu Prasad Gupta Memorial Foundation, Kazimohmadpur, Muzaffarpur, Bihar, 
Pin 842001

1445
MUNGER 

branch
Bekapur Road , Munger, Bihar , Pin 811201

1448
Karumathamp

atti
R C Complex, 327 A, Kongu Managar, Annur Road , Karumathampatti, Dist. 
Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu, Pin 641659

1451 Mettur Maha Complex, No. 28, Square Market, Mettur, Dist. Salem, Tamil Nadu, Pin 636401

1452 Edapadi
Periyandavar Plaza , T S No. 2/4A, Salem Main Road , Nainampatti, Edappadi, Dist. 
Salem , Tamil Nadu, Pin 637105

1460 Kottarakkara
No.KP IV/830, Relax Inn, Trivandrum Road, Pulamon Junction, Kottarakkara, Dist. 
Kollam, Kerala,Pin 691531

1462 Manjeri
No.32/976-ABC, MTM Arcade, Court Road, Kancheripadi, Manjeri, Dist. 
Malappuram, Kerala, Pin 676 121

1464
Aurangabad 

BH

Holding No-312 At Ground and First Floor, Maharajganj Road, Aurangabad, PS- 
Aurangabad , Ward No-5, Dist- Aurangabad , Bihar- 824101 ,Landmark: Sonaura 
House.

1467 Anthiyur
Annasalai, Sathy Main Road, Thavittupalayam, Anthiyur, Dist. Erode, Tamil Nadu, 
Pin 638501

1470 Gajraula
Ground Floor, Khasra No. 651, Budh Bazar, Gajraula, Dist. Jyotiba Phule Nagar, 
Uttar Pradesh, Pin 244235

1471 Bhadohi
Ground Floor, Plot No. 345, Station Road, Bhadohi, Dist. Sant Ravidas Nagar, Uttar 
Pradesh, Pin 221401

1480 Nalbari branch
Choudhury Complex, Ward No 6, N.T. Road , P.O. Nalbari, Nalbari , Assam , 
Pin781335

1482 New Garia
25, Srinagar Main Road, New Garia, Dist. South 24 Parganas, Kolkata, West Bengal, 
Pin 700094

1485
SAHARSA 
BRANCH

CHENNAI - 600011

1486
Madhubani 

Branch
Bata Chowk, Madhubani, Bihar , Pin 847211

1487 Panagarh
G.T.Road, Panagarh Bazar, P.S. Kanksa, Panagarh, Dist. Burddhaman, West Bengal , 
Pin 713148

1488
SHYAMNAGA

R
SEMBIUM,

1492 Paratwada
Upper Ground Floor, Dr. Deshmukh Complex, Main Road, Paratwada Dist: 
Amravati, Maharashtra , Pin 444805

1493 Khamgaon Upper Ground Floor, Plot No. 18, 18 A, Nazul Sheet No. 25-C, Khamgaon, Dist 
Buldhana, Maharashtra , Pin 444303

 
 



1495 Murbad
Shop Nos. 1-3, Shriniketan Building, Matruchaya Co-Op Housing Society Ltd., Post 
Murbad, Dist. Thane, Maharashtra , Pin 421401

1500
Mallasamudra

m
S No. 311/14, Aasiriyar Colony, Off Salem Main Road, Mallasamudram, Dist. 
Namakkal, Tamil Nadu, Pin 637503

1501
Edanganasalai 

branch
Thirukumaran Towers, Kakapalayam Main Road , Edanganasalai Dist. Salem, Tamil 
Nadu, Pin 688002

1505 Nagapattinam
T S No. 1860, 1861, 1862/1, 1862/2, 1865/1, 1865/2, Ward No. 3, Block No. 21, 
Naduvar Keela Veethi, hi, Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu, Pin 611001

1522 Bilara
Bishnoi Farm House, Railway Station Road, Bilara, Distt. Jodhpur , Rajasthan, Pin 
342602

1525 Padrauna
Ground Floor, Plot No.1407, Khatauni/Khasra No.01592, Subhash Chowk, Padrauna, 
Dist. Kushi Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 274304

1526
Ayothiapattina

m
Old No. 2/27, Savadi Kadu, Ayothiapattinam, Dist. Salem, Tamil Nadu, Pin 636103

1528 Kherli
Old Khasra No. 541, Opposite FCI Godown, Kathumar Road , Kherli , Distt. Alwar, 
Rajasthan, Pin 321606

1549 Basavakalyan
Main Road, Basavakalyan Town, Beside Holkunde Hospital, Dist. Bidar, Karnataka, 
Pin 585327

1551
Maunath 
Bhanjan

Ground Floor, M.D.Plaza, Plot No.375, Sahadatpura,  Maunath Bhanjan, Dist. Mau, 
Uttar Pradesh, Pin 275101

1554 Kollegal
Site No.7/410/A, Ramakrishna Paramahamsa Road, Kollegal, Dist. Chamarajanagar, 
Karnataka, Pin 571440

1557 Bhadra RJ
Building No. 955/2A, Block No.3, Ambedkar Chowk, Bhadra, Dist. Hanumangarh, 
Rajasthan, Pin 335501

1561
SODEPUR 

GHOLA
Ground Floor 111 Ghola Checkpost, Barasat Main Road, Sodepur, PO:- Ghola, PS:- 
Sodepur, Pin:- 700110

1563 Manapparai No.269, Dindigul Road, Manapparai, Dist. Tiruchirapalli, Tamil Nadu, Pin 621306

1568 Karaikal No.83, Maiden Palli Street, Karaikal, Pondichery, Pin 609602

1570 Tirur
AI-Nas Arcade, Central Junction, Ring Road, Tirur, Dist. Mallapuram,  Kerala, Pin 
676101

1581
Neem-Ka-

Thana
Subhash Mandi, Opp. Shahpura Road, Neem Ka Thana, Dist. Sikar, Rajasthan, Pin 
332713

1583 Jaigaon N.S. Road, Vill & PO: Jaigaon, Dist.Jalpaiguri, West Bengal, Pin 736182

1590 SHIBPUR
439/1, G T Road, (South), Beside Shibpur Police Line, Howrah, West Bengal, Pin 
711101

1598 Udaipur 
branch TR

Taltali House, Central Road, Udaipur, South Tripura, PS R.K. Pur, Tripura, Pin 
799120

 
 



1605 Sirugamani
No.145/2-J, Main Road, Sirugumani(West)Village, Pettavaithalai, Tiruchirapalli, 
Tamil Nadu, Pin 639112

1613
Rajgarh 

Branch RJ
Station Road, Near Power House, Rajgarh Dist. Alwar, Rajasthan, Pin 301408

1632 Bhabhua
Baba Brahmachari Katra, Bhabhua Mohania Road, Ward No 12, Dist.Kaimur, 
Bhabhua, Bihar,Pin 821101

1635 Jagatsinghpur Plot No. 1353/1821, Sana Bazar, Jagatsinghpur, Orissa, Pin 754103

1648 Changanasseri
Kavalam Buildings, No.464/31, First Floor, M.C. Road, Kavalam Nagar, Kavala, 
Changanasseri, Dist Kottayam, Kerala, Pin 686101

1654 Hinganghat
Nazul Sheet No.21, Block No.6, Plot No.98/1,  House No.95-96, Nehru Ward, Railway 
Station Road, Hinganghat, Dist. Wardha, Maharashtra, Pin 442301

1657 Guskara
Sri Ram Complex, Guskara Main Road, Siristala,Dist. Bardhaman, West Bengal,Pin 
713128

1665 Naugachhia
Ramsharan Sahu Complex, Dharmashala Road, Naugachhia, District Bhagalpur, 
Bihar, Pin 853204

1671 Borsad
Ground floor, 1 to 5, Bhai Shree Mall, Near C M Park Anand Road, Borsad, Dist 
Anand, Gujarat, Pin 388540

1679 Rajgarh MP
Ground floor, Deepmala Building, Bhawar Colony, Khilchipur Naka, Rajgarh, 
Madhya Pradesh, Pin 465661

1681
Airport Road 

MP
622, Kalani Nagar, Airport Road, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 452005

1690
Belgaum II, 

Nehru Nagar
Ratna Plaza, CTS NO.10593 A & B, Kolhapur Circle, Nehru Nagar, Belgaum, 
Karnataka, Pin 590010

1709 Padra
GF 1 To GF 5 Akshar Plaza, Opp New Bus Stand, Vadodara Padra Highway, Padra, 
Vadodara 391440

1711 Phulbani
Ground Floor,Hatapada, Hill view road, Phulbani, Dist. Kandhamal, Orissa, Pin 
762001

1712 Sonepur OR Biramitra Road, Sonepur, AT/PO. Sonepur, Dist.Sonepur,   Orissa, Pin 767017

1713 Deogarh OR
Plot No. 1645/1722, Deogarh Town, Vitiriasahi, Unit No. 3, Near Wesco , Sub Station, 
Deogarh, Orissa, Pin 768108

1716 Mullipuram
New No 22, Doctor Thottam, Erode-Kangeyam Road, Mullipuram Village, 
Nathakadayur Post, Mullipuram, Dist.Tirupur, Tamil Nadu, Pin 638108

1717 ORIYUR
No. 1/158, The Society of St. Arulanander, Thiruvadanai – S.P. Pattinam Road, 
Oriyur, Dist. Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu, 623406

1722 Sokhda
Ground Floor, Ashapuri Society, Opp. Jalaram Temple, Kheda Matar Road, Sokhda, 
Dist Kheda, Gujarat, Pin 387570

 
 



1724 Maihar
Ground Floor, Station Road, Near LIC Bldg, P.O: Maihar, Dist.Satna, Madhya 
Pradesh, Pin 485711

1726 Vega
Shop No: 17, Krunal Shopping Center, Village: Vega, Taluka: Dabhoi, Dist. Vadodara, 
Vega, Gujarat, Pin 391110

1729 Jhilmila
Village and Post- Jhilmila, Tehsil–Balod, PS-Balod, Jhilmila, Dist. Durg, Chattisgarh, 
Pin 491226

1731 Garkheda
Ground Floor, Plot No.64, CTS No.15308/27, Sarang Co-op Hsg Soc., Garkheda, 
Aurangabad, Dist: Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar, Maharashtra, Pin 431 005

1732 Didwana Didwana, Near Mergha Park, Dist.Nagaur, Rajasthan, Pin 341303

1733 Baran
Ground Floor, Khasra No. 574, Shop No. 1, 2, & 3, College Road, Baran, Rajasthan, 
Pin 325205

1745 Kedhairumbu
No.2/589, Vedasanthur, Ottanchatiram Main Road, Ottanchatiram Taluk, 
Kethaiurambu, Dist.Dindigul, Tamilnadu, Pin 624619

1746 Kottur
No.3/349, B,C,D,E, Annanagar, Nilakottai Taluk, Kottur, Dist. Dindigul, Tamil Nadu, 
Pin 624215

1747 M.VADIPATTI
No.12-1-140-C, Middle Street, Nilakottai taluk, M Vadipatti, Dist.Dindigul, Tamil 
Nadu, Pin 624211

1753 Asura
Ground Floor, Shop No. 5,6,7,  Block Survey No. 303/39, Maharaja Blossomia, Asura 
Circle, Dharampur, Dist. Valsad 396050 Gujarat

1764 Vembarpatti
S No.340/1, Door No.44, Gopalpatti-Vembarpatti, Main Road, Vembarpatti Village, 
Vembarpatti, Dist. Dindigul, Tamil Nadu, Pin 624 308

1768 Khordha
Upper Ground Floor, Plot No 323/973, New Bus Stand, Khordha, Dist.Khurda, 
Orissa, Pin 752055

1775 Mango
Sankusai Premises, Dimna Road, Mango, Jamshedpur, Dist. Purbi Singhbum, 
Jharkhand, Pin 831018

1776
Danapur 
Branch

Ward No 22 Daldali More Golapar Danapur Patna-801503

1778 SAINTHIA
Ground floor, Opposite Sainthia Municipal Office, PS. Sainthia, Dist. Birbhum, West 
Bengal, Pin 731234

1784 Jehanabad Surya Complex, Arwal More, Jehanabad, Bihar, Pin 804408

1785 Barh Station Road, P.O. Barh, Barh, Dist. Patna, Bihar, Pin 803213

1792
Jaynagar 

Mazilpur WB
16 No. Thana Cross Road, Jaynagar Mazilpur Municipality, Jaynagar Mazilpur, 
Dist.South 24 Parganas, West Bengal, Pin 743337

1793 Alirajpur 13-14, Pratapganj Marg, Haatgali, Alirajpur, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 457887

1794 Kanteli  Ground Floor Near Kasar Petrol Pump Durg Road Benmetara Chattisgarh-491335

1795 Losal Nagauri Dharamkanta, Didwana Road, Losal, Dist Sikar, Rajasthan, Pin 332025

 
 



1799 Adoor
Sunnys Complex, Door No. XV-400 -1, K P Road, Adoor, Dist.Pathanamthitta, 
Kerala, Pin 691523

1804 Dhampur
Ground floor, Mohalla Lohian, Ward No.3, Kalagarh Road, Dhampur, Dist. Bijnor, 
Uttar Pradesh, Pin 246761

1805 Boudhgarh
Ground Floor, House of Sushil Kumar Dalal, NAC Chhak, Near LIC Office, 
Boudhgarh, Dist. Boudh, Orissa, Pin 762014

1806 Koraput
Main Road, NH 43, Near Women’s College Chhak, Unit No. 3, Near Wesco Sub 
Station, Koraput, Orissa, Pin 764020

1811
Vidya Nagar, 

Hubli
Plot No. 6/4-C, Venkatadri Heights, Unkal Cross, Vidya Nagar, Hubli, Dist. Hubli-
Dharwad, Karnataka, Pin 580031

1816 Buxar Pipar Pati Road, Buxar, Bihar, Pin 802101

1822 Kanker
Gupta Towers, Tikra Para, Near Govt. Komaldev Hospital, Kanker, Dist. Kanker, 
Chattisgarh, Pin 494334

1823 Kharsia
In front of Kanya Vivah Bhawan, New Bus Stand Road, Ps:- Kharsia, Kharsia, 
Dist.Raigarh, Chattisgarh, Pin 496661

1824
SAMTA 

COLONY
188 Samta Colony, Main Raod, In front of Samta Shopping Complex, PS: Saraswati 
Nagar, Raipur, Chattisgarh, Pin 492001

1825 Beawar branch
Ground Floor, Property No-11(Old No-8/1), Modi City Centre, Railway Station Road, 
NH-8, Beawar, Dist. Ajmer, Rajasthan, Pin 305901

1826 Nathdwara
Near Bus Stand, NH-8, Near BPC Petrol Pump, Nathdwara, Dist. Rajsamand, 
Rajasthan, Pin 313301

1827 SAGWARA Patta no 103 Near Zeel Hospital circle ,Dungarpur Road ,sagwara -314025

1845 Kanhangad Door No.KMC 1/189, Kottacherry, Kanhangad, Dist. Kasargod, Kerala, Pin 671315

1846 Nilambur
Building No.10/12, Ayisha Tower, Keerthi Padi, Opp. Sree Subramanya Swamy 
Temple, Nilambur, Dist. Malappuram, Kerala, Pin 679329

1851 Bhangakuthi
Ground floor, Hall, 310, G.T. Road, Bhangakuthi, Barddhaman, West Bengal, Pin 
713101

1860 Gudiyatham No.44, V.O.C Street, Nadupet, Gudiyatham, Dist. Vellore, Tamil Nadu, Pin 632602

1869 Hojai J.K Kedia Road, Opp. to SBI, Hojai, Hojai, Dist. Nagaon, Assam, Pin 782435

1871
Farakka 
branch

Ground floor & first floor, Star Enterprise, NTPC More, PO. Nabarun, PS. Farakka, 
Dist. Murshidabad, Farakka, West Bengal, Pin 742101

1880 Renukoot
Ground Floor, Narendra Complex, Pl No 207, Village: Jokahi, Shivapark, Varanasi 
Shakti Nagar Highway, Renukoot, Tehsil Dudhi, Dist Sonbhadra, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 
231217

1884 RODKOL
Ground and first floor, 177, Jessore Road, Shyamnagar, Rodkol, Dumdum, Kolkata, 
Dist.North 24 Parganas, West Bengal, Pin 700055

 
 



1897 Chirkunda M.K. Market, Chirkunda, Dist. Dhanbad, Jharkhand, Pin 828202

1906 DHUPGURI
Ground & 1 st Floor, Near STS Club, Falakata Road, Super Market More, Dhupguri, 
Dist. Jalpaiguri, West Bengal, Pin 735210

1912 MADHEPURA Ground Floor, Jeewan Sadan Road, Madhepura, Bihar, Pin 852113

1914 Khalilabad
Ground floor, H No 51, Sugar Mill Road, Near Teacher Colony, Khalilabad, Dist. Sant 
Kabir Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 272175

1928 Pandua Ground and first floor, Hattala Bazaar, G T Road, Pandua, West Bengal, Pin 712149

1930 Dabra
Building No. 424, Near Gautam Filling Station (Petrol Pump), Harsi Bhitarwar Main 
Road, Dabra, Dist. Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 475110

1932 KANTHAL
Ground Floor, Plot No. 186 & 187, Ankpat Marg, Nikas Square, Kanthal, Ujjain, 
Madhya Pradesh, Pin 456001

1935 MANDVI
Ground Floor, Patel Hospital, Plot No.9, Swami Vivekanand Nagar, Bhutada Wadi,  
Naliya Road, Mandvi,  Dist. Kutch,Gujarat, Pin 370465

1939
KANTABANJ

HI
Ground floor, Kantabanji, PO. Kantabanji, Dist. Bolangir, Orissa, Pin 767039

1940
DHARMAGAR

H
Ground Floor, Near Sub-Collector Office, PO:Dharamgarh, Dharamgarh, Dist. 
Kalahandi, Orissa, Pin 766015

1941 LUNAHARA
Plot No 2319/2578  Upper Ground Floor,  Cuttack Chandabali Highway   AT 
-LUNAHAR  Po -SALEPUR   Dist -Cuttack .Odisha Pin-754202

1945 Udgir MH
Ground & First Floor, Lasune Complex, Shivaji Chowk, Degloor Road, Udgir, Dist 
Latur, Maharashtra, Pin 413517

1947 Alipura
Shree Complex, Near S. T. Depot. Halol Road, Alipura-Bodeli, Taluka: Sankheda, 
Dist.: Vadodara, Gujarat, Pin 391135

1952 Daund
Ground floor, Vimal Sadan, Plot No.11, Daund-Patas Road, Daund, Dist. Pune, 
Maharashtra, Pin 413801

1953 Atrauli
Ground floor, Plot No. 1 To 3, Patti Sher Singh, Vivekanand Puram Colony, College 
Road, Atrauli, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 202280

1959 North Paravur
Mathew Paulo Arcade, K.M.K. Junction, North Paravur, Dist. Ernakulam, Kerala,Pin 
683513

1960
Kothamangala

m
Building No.381/ C/D/E/F/G, Sy. No. 1011 / 17, Perumpillichira Buildings, Angadi, 
Kothamangalam, Dist. Ernakulam, Kerala, Pin 686 691

1961 Nagda
Ground floor, Situated at Survey no. 507/2, 508, 509 ward no. 16, Mahidpur Road 
Near Hero Showroom, Nagda Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh – 456335

1972 Margherita Ground Floor, Segunbari Tiniali, Ward No. 2,Margherita, Tinsukia,Assam,786181

1974 Umerkote
Plot No.36/8/244/260, Infront of New Bus Stand,  Ward No.10, PO: Umerkote,  
Umerkote, Dist: Nabarangpur, Orissa, Pin 764073

 
 



1975 GOPALPUR Plot No 424, Gopalpur, Banki, Dist.Cuttack, Orissa, Pin 754008

1976 Nipani  694/4, Ashok Nagar, Nipani, Taluk: Chikodi, Dist. Belgaum, Karnataka, Pin 591237

1977 Arsikere Ananth Complex, B H Road, Arsikere, Dist.Hassan, Karnataka,Pin 573103

1981
English Bazar, 

Malda
Ground Floor, Manaskamana Road, Near Sukanta More, Holding No. (New)/11, PS: 
English Bazar, Malda, West Bengal, Pin 732101

1991
DHARAPURA

M TN
S1, New Housing Unit,Near new bus stand,Dharapuram, Dist. Tirupur,Tamil Nadu, 
Pin 638656

1995 Dalli Rajhara
Ground Floor, Jain Mandir Ward, Ward No. 22, Dalli Rajhara, Dist. 
Balod,Chattisgarh,Pin 491228

1999 Shikohabad
Ground floor, House No-1144, Katra Meera, Shikohabad, Dist. Firozabad, Uttar 
Pradesh, Pin 283135

2001 Bhaisana
Ground floor, Khata No-354, Khasra No-240, Viiage-Bhaisana, Tehsil-Budhana, Dist-
Muzaffarnagar, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 251309

2003 Majithi
Ground floor, Majithi Chowk, Near Rajakiya Madhya Vidhyala, Vill&PO - Majithi, PS 
- Gaighat, Majithi, Dist.Muzaffarpur, Bihar, Pin 843118

2005
KANCHANPU

R
Bidupur Road, Village & Post Kanchanpur, PO: Hajipur, Dist. Vaishali, Bihar, Pin 
844101

2006 ANJAR
Ground Floor, Shop No: B2, C1, C3, D1, Opposite Madhav Residency, Anjar, 
Dist.Kutch, Gujarat,Pin 370110

2008 VIRAMGAM
Ground Floor, Shop No. 5/1, 6 & 7, Akshar Nagar, Mandal Road, Viramgam, Dist. 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, Pin 382150

2009 Bailhongal
No. 3434, Motibag Industries Compound, Belgaum Road, Bailhongal, Dist.Belgaum, 
Karnataka,Pin 591102

2010 Malkapur
Upper & lower ground floor, Shop no.5,6, Lawani Complex, Buldhana Road,Near Bus 
stand, Malkapur,Dist. Buldhana, Maharashtra, Pin 443101

2014 Islampur
Ground floor, Premies of Ram Krishna Mandal, NH-34, Near Old Bus Stand , 
Islampur, Dist.Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal, Pin 733202

2015 Ranipool
Ground floor, NH31A, Opp. Telephone Exchange, Ranipool, Ranipool,  Dist. East 
Sikkim, Sikkim, Pin 737135

2023 Mudhol
Salimath Arcade, Opp To Town Municipal Office, Bus Stand Road, Mudhol, 
Dist.Bagalkot, Karnataka, Pin 587313

2029
ARUPPUKOTT

AI
No 61, West Car Street, Chokalingapuram, Aruppukottai,Dist.Virudhunagar,Tamil 
Nadu, Pin 626101

2039 Nedumangad
D. No. XIV / 246 (13-B), Jemmees Arcade, Hospital Road, Nedumangad, 
Dist.Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, Pin 695 541

2040 Kunnamkulam D. No. 15/525 A2 & 15/525 A6, A. B. Mall, Thrissur Road, Kunnamkulam, Dist. 
Thrissur, Kerala, Pin 680503

 
 



2041 Cherthala
D No. IX/654-B, GIMS Complex, A C Road, Cherthala, Dist. Alappuzha, Kerala, Pin 
688524

2042
TALIPARAMB

A
D. No. XI/1757–F/G/H/I/J, A J R U Towers, Bank Street, Opp. Juma Masjid, 
Taliparamba. Dist.Kannur, Kerala, Pin 670 141

2044 Ramanagara
Bldg.No.39,Nagaraj Complex, Bangalore-Mysore Road, Ramanagara, Dist. 
Ramanagara, Karnataka, Pin 562159

2049 Mandla
Ground floor, Ground floor,  Khasra No124/5, Near Tata Show Near Tata Show 
Room,Jabalpur Rd,  NH 12A, Mandla, Dist.Mandla, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 481661

2050 Saraipalli
Ground floor, In front of Police Station, Sarsiwa Road,Saraipali, Dist. Mahasamund, 
Chattisgarh, Pin 493558

2051 Suratgarh
Commercial Plot No-E-1, Bikaner Road, Suratgarh, Dist. Sriganganagar, Rajasthan, 
Pin 335804

2053 Basuaghai
Basuaghai,In front of Siridi Sai Temple, Tankapani Road, Dist.Khurda, Orissa, Pin 
751002

2054 Malkangiri
Main Road, Infront of NAC office, PS:- Malkangiri, Malkangiri, Dist.Malkangiri, 
Orissa, Pin 764045

2055 KUNDRA OR
At/PO: Kundra via Jeypore, Opp. Block Office,  Kundra, Dist: Koraput,  Orissa, Pin 
764002

2056 KARANJIA
Plot No. 155/1971/2798 and 155/1970/2799,  At Manika Chhaka, Karanjia, Dist. 
Mayurbhanj, Orissa, Pin 757037

2065
Gopinathpur 

Dokra
Azad Hind Market, Gopinathpur-Dokra, NH-102, Near Reliance Tower, PO+PS 
Saraiya, Gopinathpur, Dist.Muzaffarpur, Bihar, Pin 843126

2067 Daulatpur
Ground floor, Daulatpur, Post: Shubhai, PS:- Hajipur Sadar, Dist.Vaishali, Bihar, Pin 
844101

2068
BASUDEVPUR 

CHAUPTA
Basudevpur Chaputa, Hajipur Mahua Road, Near Senduari High School, Post Rajoli

2070 Phusro Ground floor, Near Hotel Urvashi, Main Road, Phusro Bazar, Jharkhand, Pin 829144

2071 Darveshpur
Ground Floor, Beside: Shri Bhagwan Petrol Pump, PO: Beapur, PS: Maner, 
Darveshpur,Dist. Patna, Bihar, Pin 801503

2072 Devkuli
First floor Bihta Maner Road, Devkuli More, Po- Musepur, PS-Bihta, Dist- Patna, 
Bihar- 801103

2073 Abul Hasanpur First floor, Vill & PO: Abulhasanpur, PS & Dist. Vaishali, Bihar, Pin 844123

2074
Laheriasarai 

BH
B.K Road, Opp. Wireles Office, Laheria Sarai, Darbhanga, Bihar, Pin 846001

2084 BHADRAVATI
Pooja Building, Ward No. 4, Near Rangappa Circle, C N Road, Bhadravathi, Dist. 
Shimoga, Karnataka, Pin 577301

 
 



2085 Makhanpur
Ground floor, Khasra No-41MA, Khata No-94, Delhi Dehradun Road, NH73, Near HP 
Petrol, Village:Makhanpur Mahmood Alampur, Tehsil:Bhagwanpur, Roorkee, 
Dist.Haridwar, Uttarakhand, Pin 247661

2086 Kiccha
Ground floor, Khasra No-349,Khata No-801, Ward No-5, Rudrapur Road, Kichha, 
Dist.Udham Sihgh Nagar, Uttarakhand, Pin 263148

2091 DUNDA
Ground Floor, No. 105 And 106, Commercial Complex, Near Swagat Vihar, Old 
Dhamtari Road,  Dunda, P.S Tikrapara, Raipur, Dist. Raipur, Chattisgarh, Pin 492015

2094 Shirur
Ground floor & lower ground floor, Hotel Suraj Executive, Old Pune-Nagar Highway, 
Shirur, Dist.Pune, Maharashtra, Pin 412210

2096 Mannargudi No.28 & 28A,Mela Raja Veedhi.Mannargudi,Dist.Tiruvarur,Tamil Nadu, Pin 614001

2097
Krishnagiri 

branch
No.1/190-3, Rayakotta Road, Rajaji Nagar,Krishnagiri, Dist.Krishnagiri, Tamil 
Nadu,Pin 635001

2103 Redhills
Shree Plaza, 156, GNT Road, Red Hills, Chennai, Dist. Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu, Pin 
600052

2118 Dahegam
Ground Floor, Shop No.: A-01, A-02 & A-03, Vande Matram, Nehru Chokdi, Main 
Road, Dahegam, Dist.Gandhinagar, Gujarat, Pin 382305

2119 Jhargram
Ground and first floor, Raghunathpur Main Road, Opp. to Jhargram Hospital, P.O. 
and P.S. Jhargram,  Jhargram, Dist. Paschim Midnapur, West Bengal, Pin 721507

2140
GURUVAYOO

R
Door No. XV/403, Nakshatra Galaxy, West Nada, Guruvayoor, Dist. Thrissur, Kerala, 
Pin 680101

2142 Diphu
Diphu Bazar, M. G. Road, Near Galaxy Cinema, Diphu, Dist.Karbi Anglong, Assam, 
Pin 782460

2143 Dhaleswar
Joyguru Stand, Dhaleswar, Agartala, P.S.-East Kotowali, Dist.West Tripura, Tripura, 
Pin 799007

2144 Lunglei At Tlang, Near Circuit House, Lunglei,Dist.Lunglei, Mizoram, Pin 796701

2153 Supaul Thakur Niwas, Near Congress Office, Ward No. 9, Supaul, Bihar, Pin 852131

2154
ARARIA 
branch

Assam Timber, ADB Chowk, Araria, Bihar, Pin 854311

2155
Hadadi Road, 

Davangere
Sri Veerabhadreshwara Towers, 569/1/2/3/4, Hadadi Road, Davangere, 
Dist.Davangere, Karnataka, Pin 577004

2156
JC ROAD 

GULBARGA
Plot no.14 & 20, Sy.no.113/3, MSK Mill Main Road, Gulbarga, 
Dist.Gulbarga,Karnataka, Pin 585103

2160 Mauranipur
Ground floor, Aarazi No 598,601,603,604,605,606, Station Road, Besides HP Petrol 
Pump,Mauranipur, Dist.Jhansi, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 284204

2161 Gola 
Gokarannath

Ground floor, Plot 1.E, Arjun Nagar Colony, Near LIC Office, Nanak Police Chowki, 
Lakhimpur Road, Gola Gokarannath, Dist.Kheri, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 262802

 
 



2164 Ottapalam Grand Mall, 28/193 -10,11,12,13,14, 15, Kulapully -Palakkad Road, Kerala – 679104.

2174 CHALAKUDY
Door No. XX / 476, St. Mary's Complex, Police Station Road, Chalakudy, Dist. 
Thrissur, Kerala, Pin 680307

2175 Karunagapally
No.1801 to 1805, Papas Building, Bittu Vihar, Pada North,Adjacent to Govt Hospital, 
Karunagapally, Dist.Kollam, Kerala, Pin 690518

2176 KISHANGARH
Okay Plus Samridhi Central, Near Bus Stand, Ajmer Road, Kishnagarh, Dist. Ajmer, 
Rajasthan, Pin 305801

2183 CANNING
Ground Floor, Maa Anandamoyee Bhawan, PO & PS Canning, South 24 Parganas, 
West Bengal, Pin 743329

2187 Khatima
Ground Floor, Khasra No. 1028, Ward No.9, Sitarganj Road, Khatima, Dist.Uddham 
Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand, Pin 262308

2188 Shamli
Ground & 1st floor, Property no.241, Old no.347, 1056 & Ward no.10, Dheemanpura, 
M.S.K. Road, Shamli, DIst. Shamli, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 247776

2191 Nawada
Ground Floor, Hotel Akash, Rajender Nagar, Thana Road, Nawada, Bihar, Pin 
805110

2192
Thirupatthur 

branch TN
No.343, Saibaba Nagar,  Asiriyar Nagar,  Vaniampadi Road,  Tirupathur,  
Dist.Vellore, Tamil Nadu, Pin 635601

2203 Shirpur
Ground Floor, Shiv Sadan Building, Main Shirpur Road, Shirpur, Dist, Dhule, 
Maharashtra, Pin 425405

2206 Modinagar UP
Ground floor, Khasra no.701,Building no.79, Srinagar Colony, G.T. Road, Modinagar, 
Dist.Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 201204

2224
KATAKANA 

branch
Ground Floor, Medical Road, Village & Gram Panchayat. Katakana, Dist. Puri, Orissa, 
Pin 752108

2232 Palod
Ground floor,  D2, D3 & D4,  Sanjar Square  Shopping Centre,  Village: Palod,  Kim 
Char Rasta,  Taluka: Mangrol,  Dist: Surat, Gujarat, Pin 394 111

2253 Charpali
Plot No.205,679,679/1225, Khata No. 163/35, Village : Charpali, P.S : Padampur, 
Tehsil : Padampur, Dist-Bargarh, Orissa, Pin : 768036

2259 GARVANA
Ground Floor, Khata No. 290/118, Plot No. 887/2367, Village : Garvana, P.S. & Tehsil 
: Sohela, Dist-Bargarh, Orissa, Pin : 768033

2263 DEOGAON
Ground Floor,Khata no-172/16,Deogaon,Bonaigarh ,Distrct-Sundergarh,Odisha 
-770038

2264 Sahala
Ground Floor , Khata No-787 , Plot No-96 , RMC, Dunguripali , Tehsil- Rampur, , 
PS&PS-Duguripali , Dist- Subarnapur , Odisha, Pin- 767023

2275 Jaleswarpur
Khata No. 451/432, Plot No.1608, Mouza: Jaleswarpur,  PS: Bhogirai,Village: 
Jaleswarpur,  GramPanchayat: Dehurda,   District: Balasore,  Orissa, Pin 756026

2280 Sansoli
Ground Floor,  A.K Complex,  Shop no. 1 & 2,  Near Prabhat Hotel,  Sansoli, Nainpur 
Chokdi,  Dist: Kheda, Gujarat, Pin 387130

 
 



2302 Sailo
Ground floor, Khata No: 417/70, PlotNo:349,350,351, Mouza:Sailo, At Sailo, Rahama 
Railway Station Road, District: Jagatsinghpur, PS: Tirtol, Jagatsinghpur, Orissa, Pin 
754140

2305
GADRAMUND

A
Ground Floor ,Plot No -802/1504 Village:- Gadramunda ,Police Station:-Khariar 
District :-Nuapada Pin:- 766107

2320 JIRIDAMALI
Ground Floor  Property No. 63,  Village: Jiridamali, Block & PO:-Kamakhyanagar,  
PS :- Kamakhyanagar, Gram Panchayat : Kanpura, Dist : Dhenkanal,  Orissa, Pin 
759018

2322
BAHADAPITH

A

Ground Floor  Plot no.339/720& 339/927, Khata no. 247/206&247/306,  Mouza: 
Bahadapitha, Village: Bahadapitha,  P.S : Odagaon, District : Nayagarh, Orissa, Pin 
752 081

2323 Bijipur
First Floor  At/Post Office: Bijipur, PS : Fategarh,  Village : Bijipur, District : 
Nayagarh Orissa, Pin  752 063

2324 OLADANGA
Ground floor, Village Oldanga, PS: Nilgiri, Plot no.593/2435, District:Balasore, 
Orissa, Pin 756040

2333
Budasan 
Branch

Ground floor,  Shop no. 14, 15 & 34/A,  Plus Point Arcade,  Village: Budasan,  Taluka: 
Kadi,  District: Mehsana,  Gujarat, Pin 382 715

2344 Ranjagola
First Floor,  Khata No. 1411, Plot no. 5368/6890/7297, Mouza : Ranjagola, Tehsil: 
Hindol, Dist.Dhenkanal, Orissa, Pin 759018

2345 Kendua
Ground Floor,  Plot no. 35 and 36, Khata no.111, Village: Kendua, Dist: Mayurbhanj, 
Orissa, Pin 756 028

2348 Fatehpur
Ground & first floor, Shop no.1,2,7,8 & 9, Kissan Market, Bawri Gate, Fatehpur, 
Dist.Sikar, Rajasthan, Pin 332301

2349 Rukhri branch
Ground Floor,  Khewat No. 191,  Khatauni No. 230,  Khasra No. 3//12 (6-13),  Vill: 
Rukhri, Teh: Barara,  Distt. Ambala,  Haryana, Pin 133201

2410 Bidharpur OR
Ground Floor, Plot No. 47, Khata No: 318/50, Village: Bidharpur,PO: Abhimanpur, 
PS: Baramba,District: Cuttack,  Orissa, Pin: 754035

2426 Deoband
Ground Floor, Khasra No. 5507, G.T. Road, Truck Union Chowk, Deoband, 
Dist.Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh, 247554

2427 Sikandra
Ground Floor, Plot No. 9, Sector 9, Sikandra Yojana, Agra, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 
282003

2428 Vav
Ground Floor, 231, Amrapali Society, Dharoi Road, At Post Vav, Taluka Satlasana, 
Dist. Mehsana, Vav, Gujarat, Pin 384330

2436 Manpur
Ground and First Floor , Holding No-80/129 , Gourekshni Road, Opp Sudha Takies , 
PS- Muffasil, Dist- Gaya , Bihar- 823003

2453 Pataudi
Upper Ground Floor, Khewat No. 74/75, Mustatil/Killa No. 70//16/2 (0-17), 232//3-
15, Kitta -02, Ward No. 3, Tawroo Road, Pataudi, Tehsil. Pataudi, Dist. Gurgaon, 
Haryana, Pin 122503

 
 



2506
BHIMAKHED

A
Ground Floor, Building no. 307, Village: Bhimakheda, Tehsil: Mahidpur, District: 
Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 456443

2507 Pitgara
Ground floor, Next to Panchayat Office, Indore Ratlam road, At Village Pitgara, 
Tehsil :Badnawar, Dist : Dhar, 454660

2512 PALDA
Ground floor, 105, Shree Ram Nagar, Nemawar Main Road, Palda, Dist: Indore, 
Madhya Pradesh, Pin 452001

2513 MANDIDEEP
Ground floor, Raj Hotel, plot no 314/1, NH 12, Mandideep, Dist: Raisen, Madhya 
Pradesh, Pin 462046

2516 Peepliya
Ground floor, Survey No. 196/2 Village :- Peepliya, Bhawani Mandi Road, Tehsil:- 
Pachpahar & District :- Jhalawar, Rajasthan, Pin 326501

2519 Naglarai
Ground Floor, Khasra No. 544 min, Village : Nagla Rai, Pargana Charthawal,  Tehsil 
Sadar, Distt. Muzaffarnagar, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 251311

2523 Mokama Ground and First Floor, Main Road, Mokameh, Dist.Patna,Bihar, Pin 803302

2529 Malnpur
Ground floor, Survey no 763/64, Hotel Blue Star, Malnpur, Dist. Gwalior, Madhya 
Pradesh,Pin 474010

2531 Bhawanpur
Ground floor, Khasra No 447, Village :- Bhawanpur, Post office:-  Siyal, Tehsil : 
Meerut, District :- Meerut, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 250406,Meerut,Uttar Pradesh,250406

2538
Raghogarh-

Vijaypur
Ground floor, LIG I & II, Phase I, Sada Colony, Raghogarh-Vijaypur, Dist.Guna, 
Madhya Pradesh, Pin 473226

2541 Valia branch
Ground floor,  Sriji Auto Sales & Service,  Opp. Jalaram Petrol Pump, Valia Netrang 
Road, Valia, Dist.Bharuch, Gujarat, Pin 393135

2542 Umreth
Ground floor,  Jay Jalaram,  Near HP Petrol Pump,  Dakor Nadiad Road, Umreth, 
Dist.Anand, Gujarat, Pin 388220

2543
Ismailpur 
Branch UP

Ground floor,  Khasra No 57/1/2, Village :- Ismailpur,  Post :- PTC, Tehsil & 
District :- Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 247002

2547 Bhitti branch
Ground floor,   Khasra No 566, Khewat No. 234, Village :- Bhitti, Pragana :- 
Ramnagar, Post :- Ramnagar, Tehsil  &  District :- Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 
221008

2550 KHAGRA
Nest Appartment,63, B.B. Sen Road,Near Bata and Senco Gold Store, Khagra, 
Berhampore, PO. Berhampore, District. Murshidabad,West Bengal, Pin 742101

2551
Chandrakona 

Road
Chandrakona Road, Opp. Satbankura Gram Panchayat, PO: Satbankura, 
Chandrakona, Dist. Medinipur (W), West Bengal, Pin 721253

2554 Wazidpur
round Floor, Aarazi/Plot No. 115/6, Mouza – Koirajpur, Pargana  –Athgawa,  NH -56, 
Koirajpur( Wazidpur), Tehsil – Pindra , Distt. Varanasi,  Uttar Pradesh – 221105

2557 SORO
Ground Floor, Plot No 448, Unit 3, NH5, At Post. Soro, Infront of BSNL Telephone 
Exchange,Dist.Balasore, Orissa, Pin 756045

2558 Mungeli Ground Floor, Nazul Sheet no.38-A plot no. 52, pwd main road, infront of city 
kotwali, PO+PS Mungeli Dist mungeli. Pin code-495334, chhattisgarh

 
 



2560 Ilkal
4613-1, Karjagi Complex, Bus Stand Road,  Ilkal, Dist.Bagalkot,  Karnataka, Pin 
587125

2561 Belonia Madhya Para Main Road, Belonia, Dist.South Tripura, Tripura,Pin 799155

2562 Bijoynagar
House No 50, NH 37, Village. Uparhali, Dist. Kamrup Rural, PO. Bijoynagar, Police 
Stn. Palashbari, Assam, Pin 781122

2563 Mangla Chowk
Ground floor,  Soni Arcade, Mangla Chowk, Bilaspur, Mungeli Road (VIP Road), 
Dist.Bilaspur, Chattisgarh, Pin 495001

2571
Ashok Nagar 

WB
Ground & First floor, 929/A/1, Golabazar Main Road, Ashok Nagar, Dist.North 24 
Parganas, West Bengal, Pin 743222

2574 Amalner
Ground floor,  Shri Ganesh Hospital Building, Dhule Road, Amalner, Dist.Jalgaon, 
Maharashtra, Pin 425401

2575 KADUR
2783/2634,  Saptakoti Residency, C.P.C Colony, Old Bus stand Road, Kadur, 
Dist.Chickmaglur, Karnataka, Pin 577548

2577 GARWAH
Ground & First Floor,  NH-75, Opp. Block Office Garhwa,  Kutchery Road, Garhwa,  
Jharkhand, Pin 822114

2578 Jamui
Ground & first floor,  314/19, Opp District Court, Kutchery Road,  Jamui, Dist.Jamui, 
Bihar, Pin 811307

2579 NEW BY PASS
Ground floor, Lalita Goswami Complex,Near Ramlakhan Singh Path, Patna New 
Bypass Road,Lohia Nagar, Dist.Patna, Bihar, Pin 800020

2583 Kodungallur
3/464 B, Near Craft Hospital, Chandapure, Kodungallur, Dist.Thrissur, Kerala, Pin 
680664

2584 BALIGUDA
Ground floor, Patakhanda Street Chowk,Baliguda Main Road,Baliguda, 
Dist.Kandhamal, Orissa, Pin 762103

2585 Joda
Ground Floor, Singhania Tower,  C/o Singhania Developers P ltd,  PS. Joda,  
Banspani Road,  Joda, Dist.Keonjhar, Orissa, Pin 758034

2586 Asika Ground Floor, Near 1938/164,Kalinga Road, Asika, Dist.Ganjam, Orissa, Pin 761110

2587 BANKA BH
Ground Floor, Harendra Market, Near Bharat Petrol Pump, Kotaria Banka Road, 
Banka, Bihar, Pin 813102

2588 Godda First Floor, Shivpur, Pirpainti Main Road, Godda, Jharkhand, Pin 814133

2589 DINHATA
Ward No. 6, Godhuli Bazar,  PS. Dinhata, Dinhata Main Road, Dinhata, Dist.Koch 
Bihar, West Bengal, Pin 736135

2591 Baloda Bazaar
Patwari Halka No 77A/11A, Building no 2/3, Khasra no.37/36, RNM- Baloda 
Bazar,Garden chowk, Civil Line,Baloda Bazar Chattisgarh Pincode- 493332

2594 Dongar Parasia
Ground floor, Opp. Janpad Office,  Junardeo Road, Dongar Parasia,  Dist.Chindwara, 
Madhya Pradesh. Pin 480441

2597 NARKELDAN
GA

Ground Floor, Shop No. 2 , 3 and 4, 74/1,  Narkeldanga Main Road,  Narkeldanga, 
Dist.Kolkata, West Bengal, Pin 700054

 
 



2599 Chopda
Ground floor & Mezzanine, Plot no 2700, 2701 & 2703, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Main 
Road, Chopda, Dist.Jalgaon, Maharashtra, Pin 425107

2601 Akbarpur
Upper Ground floor, 532/2 min.,  Nai Sarak, Shahjadpur,  Mohalla Shahjanpur, 
Akbarpur,  Dist. Ambedkar Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 224122

2603 Pusad
Ground floor  Swami Samarth Motors,  Plot no. 93/Part, Ward no.19,  Near Srhani 
Mandir, Pusad,  Dist.Yavatmal, Maharasthra, Pin 445204

2606 GUMLA Ward No 13, House No.8, Lohargad Road, Dist.Gumla,  Jharkhand,  Pin 835207

2608 Naksalbari
Babu Para,Panighata Main Road,PO and PS NaksalbariDist Darjeeling,West Bengal 
Pin 734429

2618 Kulti
Ground Floor, Plot No. 258, Khatian No. 1569, Mouza Kuldihi, Ward No. 24,G T 
Road PS Kulti, Burdwan, West Bengal,Pin 713343

2620 CHATRA
Ground & First Floors, Main Road, PO & PS Chatra, Dist. Chatra, Jharkhand, Pin 
825401

2621 Dipka branch
Ground  Floor,Panchayat No.21,Dipka Nagar Palika, Ward No.03,Katghora 
Road,Geura Project,Korba C.G,Chattisgarh,Pin 495452

2624 Sujangarh
Ground Floor and First Floor, C/o Rathi Hospital, Ward no. 30 (Ward No. 2 Old), 
Station Road,Sujangarh, Distt.Churu, Rajasthan - 331507

2630 Kudal
Mitra Complex, Gala No. 909 (1&2), Near Police Station, Kudal Vengurla Road, 
Kudal, Dist. Sindhudurg, Maharashtra, Pin 416520

2631 Basmath
Ground Floor, Mama Chowk, Main Road, Basmath, Dist. Hingoli, Maharashtra,  Pin 
431512

2633 Chikhli br MH
Plot No. 25,Ground Floor, Yamuna Complex, Khandala Main Road,Opp Kazzi Oil 
Mills Chikhli, Dist. Buldhana, Maharashtra, Pin 443201

2638 Khambhat
Ground Floor, Shop No. A6,A7 and Part of A8,A-16,A-17 & A-18, IRM Infraprojects  
Pvt Ltd, Station Road, Khambhat, Dist. Anand,Gujarat, Pin 388620

2645 Hatkeshwar
Shop No 1 & 2,Ground Floor, Trade Square, Khokhara Circle, Hatkeshwar, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, Pin 380026

2655 Khopoli
Ground Floor, Plot No. 117, Shastri Nagar,  Khopoli,  Dist Raigad, Maharashtra,  Pin 
410203

2660 Jaora
Ground Floor, House No. 30, 30A, Goshala Road, Jaora, Dist.  Ratlam, Madhya 
Pradesh, Pin 457226

2664 SILOD
Ground Floor, Suryakiran, Shivaji Nagar, Bye Pass Road, Sillod, Dist. 
Aurangabad,Maharashtra, Pin 431112

2669 harihar
Sri Siddeshwara Towers, H Division, 1101/967 A 1101, P B Road, Harihar, Dist.  
Davangere, Karnataka, Pin 577601

2671
BODINAYAKA

NUR
Arunakash Complex, 24/2 Devaram Road,Bodinayakanur, Theni, Tamil Nadu, Pin 
625582

 
 



2672 Kovilpatti
Old No:157-C, New No:159,A.R.A.P.V Complex, Main Road, Kovilpatti, Thoothukudi, 
Tamil Nadu, Pin 628501

2673 Duttapukur
Ground and First Floor, 122/212, Duttapukur, Hatkhola, Jessore Road, Dist. North 
24 Parganas, West Bengal, Pin 743248

2678 PILKHUWA
Ground Floor, Khata No. 422, Khasra No. 1565 Min, Sarvodaya Nagar Mohalla, 
Delhi- Garh Road, Pilkhuwa, Dist. Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 245304

2679 Palghar
Ground Floor,  Satyam Commercial Complex, Kacheri Road, Palghar, Maharashtra, 
Pin 401404

2680
BISALPUR 

branch
Ground Floor, Khasra No. 627, 628, Ward No. 1, Mohalla Durga Prasad, Pilbhit Road, 
Bisalpur, Dist. Pilibhit, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 262201

2688 Baraut
Ground Floor, No. 4/303, Khasra No. 193, Martand Compound, Ward No. 4, Binoli 
Road, Baraut, Dist. Baghpat, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 250611

2696
UDUMALPET 

BRANCH
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., Ground Floor, Microwave Building, Palani Road (NH 
219), Dist. Tirupur, Tamil Nadu, Pin 642128

2697 Nongpoh
First Floor,Landmark building, G S Road,Nongpoh, Dist. Ri Bhoi,Meghalaya, Pin 
793102

2699 Laharpur
Ground Floor and First Floor, Ward No.15,Mohalla : Bhagwani Tola,Kasraila 
Road,Laharpur, Dist. Sitapur,Uttar Pradesh, Pin261135

2701
Shahabad 
branch UP

Ground Floor, Khasra No 1892(KA), Ward No. 25, Building No. 57/1, Opposite Mandi 
Samiti, Shahabad, Dist. Hardoi, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 241124

2747 Polayathodu
Door No. 1265/478A, Polayathodu, NH-47, Pattathanam PO, Kollam, Kerala, Pin 
691021

2751 Sahibganj
Ground and First Floor, Holding No. 02, Sashi Bhusan Roy Road, Near Town Thana, 
Sahibganj, Jharkhand, Pin 816109

2752 Lakhisarai BH
101, Ground and First Floor, Dalpatti, Naya Bazar, PO and PS: Lakhisarai, Dist. 
Lakhisarai, Bihar, Pin 811311

2760 Sattur
Kirubai Building, Door No. 467, 468 & 469, Trunk Road, Sattur, Dist. Vidubhunagar, 
Tamil Nadu, Pin 626203

2771 Marthandam
Ground Floor, Padmanabha Complex, Main Road, Opp. New Bus Stand, 
Marthandam, Dist. Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu, Pin 629165

2773 LONAVALA
Shop No. G-16 &17, Lonavala Square Mall,M.G. Road, Near Kumar Resort, 
Lonavala,Dist. Pune, Maharashtra, Pin 410401

2781 Sakhipara
Ground Floor, Brooks-Hill, Sakhipara,PS: Dhanupali, Sambalpur, Dist. Sambalpur, 
Orissa, Pin 768001

2794 Bishnupur
Ground Floor Jhapar More , Station road , Bishnupur, Bankura Pin- 722122 , West 
Bengal

 
 



2796 Chhibramau
Ground Floor, Building No 24/155,AB 24/156 ,Bazar Kalan, 
Ramnagar,ChhibramauG. T. Road Chhibramau Town Kannauj Uttar Pradesh Pin 
-209721

2816 Nokha
Ground Floor, Opp. Baba Chotunath Higher Secondary School, Bikaner Road, 
NH-89, Nokha,Rajasthan Pin- 334803

2817 Sumerpur
Ground Floor, K.K. Plaza, Opp. Arya Samaj Bhawan, Ward No. 11, Jawai Bandh Road, 
Sumerpur, Rajasthan – 306902

2818 Kotputli
Ground Floor, Khasra No. 1196/0.44, Mansi Market, Kishna Takies Road, NH-8, 
Kotputli, Rajasthan Pin– 303108

2822 Sanawad
Ground floor “Dharmaj Complex” Khargone Road,Sanawad, Tehsil Barwaha, 
Dist.Khargone, Madhya Pradesh451111

2823 katpadi
Door.No:4, Upper Ground floor, 1st East Main Road, Gandhinagar, Vellore-632 006, 
Tamil nadu

2825 Partur
Ground floor, Main Road, Near Bank of Maharashtra, Partur - 431501, District: 
Jalna, Maharashtra

2833 Shahada MH
Ground floor, Gala no.1 to 5, Govind Plaza, Govinda Nagar, Dondaicha Road, Near 
Sapta Shringi Mandir, Shahada ,Nandurbar, Maharashtra Pin– 425409

2834 Pathsala
Ground  Floor LR Market, Patta No : 79, Dag No : 765 Anchali Road, Pathsala, 
Patacharkuchi Assam, Barpeta  Pin-781325.

2835 Rangia Ground Floor, Old NT Road, Rangia, Kamrup, Assam Pin-,781354

2838 khatla
First Floor,E-18, TBL Bhawan, Peter Street, Khatla,  Aizawl, Tlangnuam ( BOD), 
Pin-796001.

2843 Ambejogai
Ground Floor Shri Vishwai, Chausalkar Colony, Plot No.101/102,Parli Main 
road,Beed,Maharashtra, Pin-431517

2844 Khagaria Ground & First FloorMG Road, TVS Auto Agency,Khagaria,Bihar,Pin-851204

2845 Dehri on Sone
Ground & First Floor, Old G.T. Road Babuganj Dehri On Sone, Rohtas, Bihar 
Pin-821307

2849 Arwal br Ground Floor Plot No.588 ,Arwal Jehanabad Road, Arwal Bihar Pin-804401

2850 LOHARDAGA
Ground & First Floor MM Market, Upper Bazar, Main road,Lohardaga,Jharkhand, 
Pin 835302

2852 Jamtara
Opp: Gopal Biscuit Factory Popular Nursing Home Road, Jamtara Jharkhand Pin 
815351

2868 Challakere
KT No:1667/1566-1534/3795,  KT No: 1669/1500-1537/3795,Bangalore 
Road,,Challakere, Chitradurga,Karnataka, Pin-577522

2870
Gunj Road, 
Gulbarga

No 7-1213/2B,Humnabad Main Road,GBN Gunj, Kalaburgi,Karnataka, Pin-585104

2872 Lingsugur D.No:2/11-369/11&12, Bachi-Raichur Road, Lingsugur Pin-584 122.

 
 



2875 KAKDWIP
Ground & First Floor Diamond Harbour Road  South 24 Parganas , Kakdwip, West 
Bengal , Pin - 743347

2883
Mohdinagar 

BH
Ground & First  Floor, Khata No : 717, Khesra No : 66Mohalla: Mohdinagar,,Bausi 
Road,Mizanhat,Bhagalpur,Bihar,Pin-812005

2886 BALUGAON
Ground Floor , Main road of N.H -5 In front of Nandighosh Hospital/Near Balugaon 
office, Balugaon, Khordha, Odisha, Pin-752030

2887 Digapahandi Ground Floor Main road,   Ward no-1, Digapahandi, Odisha -Pin- 761012

2910 Deglur
Ground floor, Mashallah Complex, New Sarafa Market, Deglur Maharashtra Pin– 
431717,

2930 Jhanjharpur
Near Sony Talkies , Jhanjharpur Raiway Station, Jhanjharpur, Madhubani, Pin- 
847403

2932
RAMANATTU

KARA
Kalarikkal Building, Airport Road Ramanattukara  Pin- 673633

2950 Mahmudabad
Ground Floor, Plot No. 32,  Near  Kotwali, Nai Bazaar, Shahjani Pargana , 
Mahmudabad, Tehsil - Mahmudabad,  Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh Pin- 261203

2955 Patnagarh
Ground Floor ,Holding No- 384, College Chowk, Main road , Ward No-7, Patnagarh , 
Bolangir, Odisha   Pin-767025

2968 Raisinghnagar
Ground Floor, ¼ part of Shop No. 81 & 82, Old Grain Market, Raisinghnagar, Distt. 
Sri Ganganagar, Rajasthan Pin 335051

2977 Sheohar
Ground  Floor Building No: 5563,  Ward No : 15, Holding No: 587, Muzaffarpur 
Road,Sheohar, Bihar Pin 84339

2982
Sitapura,jaipur 

RJ
Ground Floor, F-128, Sitapura Industrial Area, Sitapura, Jaipur  Rajasthan 
Pin-302022

2985 Sasvad
Ground Floor, Vaishanavi, Plot no.47, S. No. 619/2/2A/2, CTS no.4439, Sasvad 
Palkhi road, Sasvad – 412301, Dist: Pune,  Maharashtra

2987
Gobichettipala

yam
No:249 , Katchery Street, Gobi to Sathy main road, Gobichettipalayam, pin–638452

2988
MALAPARAM

BA
Survey No:36/1, Calicut-Wayanad Road, Vengri Village, Calicut - 673009

3000
CHANDANAG

AR
BA-984/13-16/PW6, Kunnathurmedu (CTRE)Road, Kunnathurmedu P O, Palakkad 
– 678 013

3001 Pattambi No:3/637C, Pattambi – Perinthalmana Road, Melepattambi, Palakkad - 679306

3022 Similiguda
Axis Bank Ltd Ground Floor and First Floor  Giri Market Complex on main road     
PO : Semiliguda  PS:  Sunabeda    Dist and Dist HQ:- Koraput , Pin:- 764036 , Odisha

3023 Chatrapur
Ground Floor , Rikkapalli main road , Chatrapur ,  Ward No- 7,ward no- 14,  PO : 
Bazar post office , Chatrapur , PS : Chatrapur , Dist: Ganjam , Pin: 761020, Odisha

3026 Duburi Ground Floor,Duburi-Daitari Road, Near to Duburi Chowk , PO:Duburi, PS: 

 
 



Kalinganagar, Jajpur, Odisha. Pin 755026

3037 NAMAKKAL SF No:111/7 , Salem main road, Salem Road, Namakkal – 637 001

3038 Gariyaband Ground Floor, Khasra No : 891, PH No: 25, Paragon Road, Gariyaband, Pin- 493889

3039 SHIKRAPUR Site No 7, Ward No 13, Shishu Vihara Road, Shikaripur, Karnataka, PIN– 577 427

3040 Mashat
First Floor, Pal Plaza ,Old Benaras Road, Masat Bazar, Dist: Hooghly, West Bengal  
Pin : 712701

3042
Sasthamangala

m
Shivasakthi Towers, Vellayambalam Sasthamangalam Road, Thiruvananthapuram, 
Sasthamangalam, Kerala,  Pin- 695010

3044 Gayeshpur
Ground Floor , Netaji Subhas Sarani , Holding No- 378 , Gayespur-6/1675 , Ward No- 
6 , PS: Kalyani , Nadia , West Bengal  Pin:  741234

3065 RANNI
No. 641/A, Chalumattu Building, Punaloor- Muvattupuzha Road, Pazhavangadi PO, 
Ranni, Kerala - 689673.

3068 DAHANU
Ground floor, H K Hall, Station Dahanu Road, Dahanu ,Palghar, Maharashtra, pin- 
401602

3092 Belpahar Belpahar Main Road, Belpahar, Jharsuguda, Odisha, Pin:- 768218

3122
Chhani 

Jakatnaka
Ground floor, Aditya II, Chhani, Chhani  Jakat Nagar,  Vadodara- 390002.

3127
Indira Nagar 

Nashik
Ground floor, Office no.1, Shri Sant Dnyaneshwar Sankul, Wadala-Pathordi Road, 
Indira Nagar, Nashik – 422 009, Maharashtra

3130 Palani
NK Complex (Survey No: 60/1 A1, Ward No: 3, Block No.34, TS No.3,4/1,6/1) 
Dindigul main road,Palani – 624601(Near TNSTC Depo)

3131
Thiruverumbu

r
TKR Towers, Plot No.3, Trichy Tanjore Main Road, Kattur Post Office 620019 
Tiruchirapalli Tamil Nadu, Tiruchirapalli, India, 620019

3140 MANGALBARI
Ground & First Floor, R.P.S. Shopping Complex, Opp. SBI, Mangalbari (Old Malda) 
Branch, on NH 34, at Mangalbari, , under Old Malda Municipality, District  - Malda, 
State: WB, Pin - 732142

3153 Egra
Ground Floors, JL NO : 23, Plot No : 4712 & 4720(Hal), 3413 & 3420(Sabek),Khata 
No : 5348 &4996, Ward No : 01, PS: Egra, Mouza : Kasbaegra, Dist : Purba 
Medinipur, Pin: 721429

3159 Ghatal
Ground Floor Holding No : 283/13, Ghatal panskura Road,  PO &PS: Ghatal, 
District : Paschim Midnapore, West Bengal , Pin Code : 721212

3160 Robertsganj
Ground Floor, part of Arazi number 412, Badhauli chowk, Village Badhauli, Pargana 
Barhar, Tehsil Robertsganj, Dist. Sonebhadra – 231216, Uttar Pradesh

3165 Mansa
Ground floor, Shop no. 15, 16 & part of 17, Muktanand Complex, Below Wellmart, 
Opp. Corporation Bank, Mansa – Gandhinagar Highway, Mansa – 382845, Gujarat

3170 DHEMAJI   Ground & First Floor,  D.K Market Complex, NH -52, Dhemaji Charali, Dhemaji , 
Pin Code : 787057.. Q

 
 



3171 Sonariaasam
Ground Floor , Holding No-193, Borahi Chariali , ward no- 12 , Sonari ,Sonari , 
Charaideo, Assam- 785690

3174
BIDYADHARP

UR OR
First floor  Plot No-1288/1751, Bidyadharpur , Near Indian Petrol pump , PO: 
Nayabazar, PS: Chauliahanj, Dist: Cuttack  Pincode- 753004, Odisha

3178
FORBISGANJ 

branch
Ground Floor , DB Building , Holding No-11, Post Office Road , PO: PS: Forbisganj , 
Dist: Araria, Pin- 854318, Bihar

3201 Pirmannaka
Upper Ground floor, GF/FG-1, Ishkrupa Shopping Plaza, Pirman Naka, Station Road, 
Ankleshwar – 393 001

3209 Coonoor Sreeji Chambers Mount Road,Coonoor, – 643101

3219 Doomdooma
Ground Floor & First Floor Hardware Exchange , Old main road , Doom Dooma town 
PO: Doomdooma , PS: Doomdooma , District : Tinsukia , Assam, Pin code: 786151

3223 Raxual
NH - 28, Raxaul Main Road, Opposite Hajari Mal High School, Raxaul, Dist : East 
Champaran, State : Bihar Pin Code : 845305

3237 Chanchal
Ground & First Floor, Dada Bhai Apartment, Opposite LIC Building, Chanchal 
College Road, Chancha, District : Malda, State : WB, Pin : 732123.

3250 SEMDEGA
First Floor, Maharaja Complex,  Ward No. 4, Near Simdega Police Station, NH – 143, 
Simdega Nagar Parishad, District: Simdega,  State: Jharkhand, Pincode: 835223

3251 LATEHAR
Ground Floor Main Road, Latehar, NH 75, Near Forest Check Post, PO+PS: Latehar , 
Dist : Latehar, Jharkhand, Pincode: 829206

3252 Suriya Giridih
    Ground Floor,   Plot  No  : 101, Khata  No  200/1025,Rajdhanwar Road,Land  
Mark: Durga Bari, Suriya - 825320    State   :   Jharkhand,District : Giridih.

3253 Dalsinghsarai
Bina Commercial Complex, N.H. 28, Mauza- Ghat Nawada, (Yashwant Nagar),, PO & 
PS: Dalsinghsarai, Dist: Samastipur, Bihar, Pin: 848114

3255 kuriachira
Survey No: 281/1 Kuriachira Road,Kuriachira village,  Thrissur taluk , Thirssur dist. 
Thrissur - 680 006

3263
GOBARDANG

A
  Charu Market, Gobadanga Station Road (E), District  - 24 Parganas North, State: 
WB, Pin code- 743273

3272 Udala
Ground Floor, Unit No-2 Nagpal under Khata No-135 bearing plot 407/742 at College 
Road, Near IOC Petrol pump, PO/PS:- Udala, Dist:- Mayurbhanj, Pin:- 757041, 
Odisha

3273 Junagarh
   Ground Floor premises  premises  NH-26, Near Lankeswar Temple ,  PO 
/PS :Junagarh  , Dist  &   Dist GQ  Kalahandi  ,Pin:-766014, Odisha .

3274 Khalikote
Ground Floor, Karan Street, Near Sub Registrar Office, PO & PS: Khalikote, Odisha, 
District: Ganjam, Pin: 761030.

3308 Muzaffarnagar
Ground Floor, 132, Mohalla Sanjay Marg, South Bhopa Road, New Mandi, 
Muzaffarnagar-125001, Uttar Pradesh

3310 Kempapura 
Main Road

Site No.32/1/4&4B, Katha No.460/32/1/49/4, Kempapura village Ward  No.7 
Kempapura Main Road Bangalore-560008

 
 



3313
KESHWAPUR 

HUBLI
Sri Ammanur Complex, Upper Ground Floor, Plot No.27, MIG Ward No.30, KHB 
Colony, Keshwapur, Hubli-580023

3315
Juna 

Mondha,Auran
gabad

Upper Ground Floor, Nakshatra Residency, Plot no. 1 & 2, Pandurang Colony, Near 
Shivaji High School, Khokadpura, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar, Maharashtra - 431001

3318 Mahad
Ground  floor,  Sai Arcade, Shop Nos.  1,   2  and  3,  Shivaji  Road,  Near  Shivaji  
Chowk,  At Post, Taluka- Mahad,  District: Raigad, Pin code – 402 301,  Maharashtra

3333
Trans Yamuna 

br

Ground  Floor,  Property  No.  B -63, Municipal  No.  11T/B-63/TYCI,  Trans Yamuna 
Colony,   Opposite   Krishna Hospital,  Agra  , Tehsil – Etmadpur,Distt. Agra Uttar 
Pradesh – 282005

3341
Siddarth 
Layout

No:825, 13 A cross, Siddartha layout, Nazarabad Mohalla, Mysore-570011

3342 Kondagaon
Ground Floor, 389/2, Sheet No : 2, NH: 30, Near Union Bank , Kondagaon State : 
Chattisgarh; District : Kondagaon PO+PS: Kondagaon Pin Code : 494226

3343 Amingaon
 Ground Floor, Dag No :premises 878,  Patta  No : 200, At Village : Amingaon, 
Mouza:   Sila  Sinduri Ghopa, District :Kamrup,State:   Assam,  Pin  code:781031.

3374 MIRGANJ Malik Complex, Mirganj Road, Mirganj, Dist - Gopalganj, Bihar, Pin - 841438

3375 Pendra
Ground Floor, Durga Chowk, Marwahi Road, Pendra, District: Bilaspur, State : 
Chhattisgarh, Pin: 495119

3376 Annuppur
Ground Floor, R.P Plaza, Jaithari Road, C.G Road, Beside HDFC Bank, District: 
Anuppur, State : Madhya Pradesh, Pin: 484224.

3379 Payangadi
Madayi Mall – MP 6/244D, Payangadi-Pilathara State Highway, Madayi Village, 
Kannur Dist,Payangadi-670303

3382 Dharamjaigarh
 Ground Floor, Plot No premises  471/2, 472/2 & 498/2  Ambikapur       Road, 
Dharamjaigarh Beside  Central  Bank Of  India, Pin Code :496116.

3393
Maramalai 

nagar
No: 3/4,Singaravelan Street, N.H. II ,Marai Malai Nagar, Chennai – 603209

3417 BAGAHA
Ground  Floor,  ,  PS premises          No  : 248, Tauzi No :  951,  West Champaran,  
Khata  No : 224, PlotNo: 408, Holding No : 80,   Gupta   Market,   Bagaha  -1,  
State  :Bihar,   District   :West  Champaran,  PinCode : 845101

3420 Petlad
First floor,  Above Canara Bank, Hast Sharan Compex, Station Road, Petlad, 388450, 
District: Anand

3424 Sankarankovil Door No,19, Ground Floor, South Car street, Sankaran koil- 627756.

3434
TINDIVANAM 

BRANCH
Door No:49, Kulandaivel Street (thevangar Street) Tindivanam-604001

3435 Masaurhi Awadh Complex, Satiasthan, Masaurhi Main Road, Nr Police Station, Masaurhi, Dist 
- Patna, Pin - 804452

3451 Ranipet Door No:2A, MBT Road, Ranipet, Vellore District-632401

 
 



3453 Dumraon
Ground Floor, Holding No: 277 ; Old Khata No : 379/1, Plot No : 775, New Khata No : 
1536, 1537, plot No : 62, Station Road, Opposite FCI, Dumraon, State : Bihar, 
District : Buxar, Pin Code : 802119.

3458 Chomu
Ground Floor, Ward No. 17, Kacholia Road, Ashok Vihar,Chomu, Distt. Jaipur, 
Rajasthan - 303702

3467 AnantKhedi
Ground & First floor, Survey no.174/1, No.460, Opp. Krushi Upaj Mandi, Raipuriya 
Road, Village: Anant Khedi, Taluka: Petlawad, District: Jhabua, Pin code – 457 773, 
Madhya Pradesh

3472 Raghunathpur
  237/1 ward No ; 13, barakar Road, Near Raghunathpur, New Bus Stand, 
Raghunathpur, Dist : Puruliya, West Bengal , Pin Code 723133.

3474 Ranapur
Plot No- 1479/244, New Jagannath Road (Main Road),  Near Police Station, Tahsil 
Office, Ranapur, Dist - Nayagarh, Odisha

3475
C B Ganj 
Bareilly

 Pinaki hotel Building,CP- 5 lohiya vihar ,Cb ganj Bareilly 243502

3485
Koppanampala

yam

Door No:2/24, Velur-jeddar palayam road,Koppanapalayam Town Panchayath, 
Muniamkodapalayam Village, Paundamangalam P.O Paramathi velur(TK), 
Namakkal Dist -637208

3486 Badapodaguda
Ground Floor, Hospital Road, Near Primary Health Centre, PO: Badapodaguda, State 
: Odisha, Dist: Kalahandi, Pincode: 766028

3487 BATASONA
Ground Floor, Gram Panchayat Road, Near Gram Panchayat, Siraguda, PO: 
Batasona, PS: Koraput, Pin:764058, Dist: Koraput, Odisha.

3493 Ambur   Door No: 1/13, Ambur Bypass Road, Ambur- 635802

3502
Baidyanathpur 
(Pandaveswar)

Ground Floor, RS plot no : 621/1557, JL Dag No : 5, Mouza Baidyanathpur 
StattionRoad, Pandaveswar,Opp:  TEHSIL NAME Pin Code : 713346, Dist: Burdwan, 
West Bengal.

3506 Karimpur
Ground & First Floor, Sarada Market Karimpur  - Krishnanagar Road Mouza No – 6, 
R.S Plot No. 197 & 207, Khatian No – 1033 & 289 PO & PS: Karimpur , under 
Karimpur I Gram Panchayat, Dist: Nadia, State : West Bengal, Pin: 741152

3512 Bikramganj
Ground Floor, Chunnu Market, Sasaram Road, Near Pani Tanki, Bikramganj,  
802212

3514 Budhma Ground Floor, NH-107 (231) at Budhama Chowk, Vill & PO : Budhama, Pin 852114

3516 Palasbana
Ground Floor, At PO- Palasbana, Village Palasbana, Pakur - Barharwa Road, Dist - 
Sahibganj, Jharkhand

3520 Khabra
Arun Market at First Floor, NH-28 at Near Farmvilla , PO : Khabra , PS : Sadar , 
Dist : Muzaffarpur , State : Bihar , PIn : 843146

3521 Barharia
Ground Floor, Jamo Road, Barharia, Beside West Side of Canara Bank, PO & PS: 
Barharia, Under Barharia Gram Panchayat, District: Siwan, Bihar, Pin - 841232

3525 Karjat Ground floor, Rajwada Recome, Mahavir Peth, Near Jain Temple, Station Road, 

 
 



Karjat, District: Raigad, Pin code – 410201, Maharashtra

3544 Bangarpet
Site No : 1,Kaatha 202/10,2984/10 ,2616/10, Kumbarapalya Vicinity , Kolar main 
road, Bangarapet TMC limit, Bengaluru - 563114

3549
MOONGILPA

DI
No:95, Samiyar Kadu, Moongilpadi (P.O)-606201,Chinnasalem (TK), Viluppuram 
District, Tamilnadu.

3550
Sendamangala

m
99-A, Easwaran Koil Main Road,Sendamangalam (P.O)-607204,Ulundurpet Taluk, 
Viluppuram District.

3554
Garbeta 
Branch

Ground Floor, Garbeta Hoomgarh Pitch road, PO: Amlagora, PS:Garbeta, Dist: 
Paschim Medinipur, Mouza: Radhanagar, Pin Code 721121

3555
Taki 

( Hasnabad)
Ground Floor, Holding No : 188, Khatian No : 245,251,350,277, Under Taki 
Municiplaity, Distrcit : North 24 Pgns, pin Code 743426

3556 Gulabbagh
Holding No-448/944 , Ground Floor, Ward No-38, PO : Gulabbagh, PS: Sadar 
Thana, Opp. SBI, Dist – Purnia, Bihar, Pin - 854326

3562 Nawalgarh
Ground Floor, Ward No. 1, Opp. Roadways Bus Stand, Nawalgarh, Distt. Jhunjhunu, 
Rajasthan – 333042

3565 Polasara
Plot No. 2488, Khata No. - 394/1295, Polasara Main Road, College Square, Near LIC 
Office, Polasara,  Dist - Ganjam, Odisha, Pin - 761105

3571 Hunsur
First Floor, MGD Trade Centre. No:3577/2, B.M Road, Opp KSRTC Bus Stand, 
Hunsur-571105

3579 Mannarkad Ground Floor, kudis complex, Calicut – Palakkad NH, Mannarkad - 678582

3582
Maharajganj 

BH
Ground Floor,P&C Smriti Complex, Ward No.-5, Manjhi Barauli Road, Sihata Bazar, 
Rajendra Chowk, Maharajganj, Dist – Siwan, Bihar, Pin – 841238

3583 Semmedu 1/56A, Kulathu Street, Semmedu Village, Gingee T.K, Viluppuram district-604153.

3585 Quilandi
PMR Fouress Plaza, RS.No:24/2, 27/2B, Ward No:25, Opp: Quilandy Bus stand, 
Quilandy – 673 305

3586 Shivmandir
First Floor,  Above Royal Enfield Showroom, PO: Shivmandir, Under Atharakhai 
Gram Panchayat, NH 31, PO: Kadamtala, PS: Matigara, District: Darjeeling, West 
Bengal, Pin: 734011

3588
Oddanchattra

m
R K Complex, No.34/14, Dindigul Main Road, Opp. To Union Office, Oddanchatram - 
624619.

3594 Karamsad
Shop no. 2, 5, 6, 7 & 8, Ground Floor, Om Avenue, Sojitra road, Karamsad, Anand – 
388 225

3596 Kalpakkam
293/1A/B, Old Vittilapuram Road, Kalpakkam, Puduppattinam, Kalpakkam (PO) – 
603 102.

3600 Sihora Khitola Bazar, Sihora, Near syndicate Bank, Dist - Jabalpur, M.P., Pin - 483225

3603 Dadiya 
Rampura

Ground Floor, Khasra No. 1225/2,Ward No – 4,Village - Dadiya Rampura, Tehsil-
Shrimadhopur,          District-Sikar, Rajasthan–332404

 
 



3609 Kaesth Kawai
Narayanpur Bazar, Village - Kaesth Kawai, Sakri - Benipur Road, Raghopur West 
Gram Panchayat, Dist - Darbhanga, Bihar - 847239

3613
Ramankulanga

ra
TAG Centre (Aashrita), Opp to Mathrubhumi News (on NH 47), Kollam – 691012 
Kerala

3616 Rajgir
Ground Dharamsala Road ,Ward No18 , PO & PS : Rajgir , Dist : Nalanda , Pin 
No803116 , Bihar

3617 Barhalganj
Ground Floor, Plot No. 158 Mi, College Tiraha, Barhalganj, Mauza Kalyanpur, Tehsil 
Gola, District Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh – 273402

3618
Zero Mile 

Muzzaffarpur
Sumitra Complex, 1st floor,Zero Mile – Bairiya Road, NH 55, Dist – Muzaffarpur, ‐
Bihar, Pin – 842004

3629 Lunawada
Ground Floor, C.S.N: - 5125, Opp Nagar Pallika Hall, Godhra road, Nr Taluka 
Panchayat,Lunawada Pin code 389230

3635 Ganj Basoda
Ground Floor, Harganga Manglik Bhawan, Opp Bharat Mata Convent School, Ward 
no: - 7, GanjBasoda, Dist Vidisha: - 464 221 (Madhya Pradesh)

3636
Kuruvikaramb

ai
No.1380, Kuruvikarambai, Pattukottai – Peravurani Road, Kuruvikarambai-614802, 
Tamilnadu.

3638
BHAGWAN 

BAZAR
Holding No-23, Circle N-22 at Ground floor , Bhagwan Bazar , Viswaraj Vidya 
Niketan , Dist : Saran , PO & PS : Chapra , Ward No-12 , Bihar - 841301

3639 Khowai
Ground & First Floor, PH No: 289/13, Khowai Teliamura, PO: Khowai, Opposite of 
UBI Bank, Khowai Branch, Pin Code:799201, Agartala - Tripura (West).

3646 Fatuha
NH-30 (Fatuha Main Road), Mauza – Bankipur Gorakh, Thana – Fatuha, Thana No 
-18, Khata No -36, Khesra No. 293, Fatuha, Dist – Patna, Pin - 803201

3654 GUdayagiri
Ground Floor ,at G Udayagiri Main Road , plot No-2139/2140 , Dist : Kandhamal , 
Tehsil :G Udayagiri , Odisha -762100

3657 Rajura
Ground floor, Showroom, Hotel Chetan, Near Naka no. 3, Gadchandur Road, Rajura - 
442 905, District: Chandrapur, Maharashtra

3669
Samta 

Nagar,Bikaner
Ground Floor, Shop Nos. 1, 3 & 5 , Akshay Hotel, Samta Nagar, Ganga Nagar Road, 
Opposite Bus Stand, Bikaner, Rajasthan – 334001

3673
CantonmentBa

llari
Omkar Arcade D.No:158/A1, 158/A2, Opp St.Philomana’s girls high school Infantry 
road cantonment Ballari - 583104

3674 Chamarajapet
Ground floor, Mohan Arcade, No:484, Chamarajpet, Hasbhavi circle Davangere - 
577001

3680 SOLAPUR2 Ground floor, 5/1/C, Kuber Chambers, Vijapur road, Solapur, 413004 Maharashtra

3687 MAHUA
Ground , Khata No. 105, Khesra No. 5770,Ward No-6 ( new -10) ,  Opp: SBI, PO & PS: 
Mahua, Dist – Vaishali, Bihar, Pin – 844122.

3690 Gangarampur
Ground Floor 995 sq. ft carpet area at Holding No. 52, Ward No. 13, at Chittaranjan 
Pally, PWD Road, L. R. Khatian No. 5740, under Mouza – Rajibpur, J.L. No. 084, PO 
& PS: Gangarampur, under Gangarampur Municipality, Dist : South Dinajpur, West 

 
 



Bengal, Pin NO. 733124.

3691 Kotulpur
Ground Floor, Ahilyabai Holkar Road, Near State Bank Of India, Village + PO: 
Kotulpur, PS: Kotulpur, District: Bankura, Pin Code: 722141

3692 Sonamukhi
Ground Floor, Bankura – Burdwan Road, Sonamukhi Municipality, State: West 
Bengal, District : Bankura, Pin Code 722207

3695 Dubrajpur
  Ground Floor, TSN Road, Near Pakur Tala More, PO+PS: Dubrajpur, Under 
DubrajpurMunicipality, District: Birbhum, West Bengal, Pin: 731123.

3696 Sirkali
No: 107 , Pidari South Street, Sirkali – 609 110, Nagapattinam District, Tamilnadu 
Pin- 609 110

3699 VENGAMEDU TGV Buildings, No: 63, Salem Main Road, Vengamedu, Karur – 639 006

3701 Moran
Ground Floor,SD Complex, NH 37, Moran, Dag No- 407 & 408, District: Dibrugarh, 
Assam, Pin Code : 785670.

3706
Nanjangud 

branch
Municipal Assessment No: 894/862, RP Road Nanjangud - 571301

3720
Market Yard 

Latur
Ground floor, Ghugare Complex, Near Indian Bank Market yard, Latur, -413512 
Maharashtra

3727 Kekri
Ground Floor, Plot No.6, 7 & 8, Ward No. 1, Joshi Colony, Ajmer Road, Kekri, 
Rajasthan – 305404

3728 Shahpura RJ
  Ground Floor, Khasra No. 3785, Ward No. 8, Neem ka Thana Road, Opp. Post 
office, Shahpura, District – Jaipur, Rajasthan – 303103

3731 Gajole

RS Khatian No.578, RS Plot No.244 under Mouza- Bandhail, J.L. No.82 within P.S. 
Gazole, Dist. Malda  appertaining to LR Plot No.425, L.R. Khatian No.2281, No.2282, 
No.2283 & L.R. Khatian No.2284 ,  PO: Gajol, under Gajol 1 Gram Panchayat, West 
Bengal, Pin NO. 732124

3737 Kundara Puthenpurayil Arcade, Hospital Junction, Kundara, Kollam - 691501

3757 Bhinmal Ground Floor, Railway Station Road Bhinmal, Distt. Jalore, Rajasthan – 343029

3762 Sukewadi
Ground floor, 287, at post Sukewadi, Taluka Sangamner, Sukewadi– 422605, District 
Ahmednagar,  Maharashtra

3763 Abhayapuri
  Ground Floor of House No. 461, Ward No. III, Main Road, Opposite LIC Office, PO 
& PS: Abhayapuri, Dist : Bongaigaon, Pin : 783384, State : Assam,

3766 Kedgaon
   Ground floor, Shop no.1,2,3,8,9,and 10, R. K .Bungalow, Plot no 12, Near Ambika 
Nagar, Bus Stop, Kedgaon (Devi), Ahmednagar, Pin  – 414005 , Maharashtra

3768
NAGIAMPATT

Y
Sri Saravana Complex  , Old No:6/12A, New No:105, Attur Main Road, Nagiampatty 
(Po), Gangavalli (Tk), Salem (Dt), Tamilnadu - 636113

3769 Melur No.418, Trichy Main Road, Melur, Madurai- 625106, Tamilnadu

3778 Majuli, Assam
Ground & First Floor, NLK Road, Near IOCL Petrol Pump, PO+PS: Garmur, under 
Garmur Gaon Panchayat, Dist: Jorhat, State: Assam, Pincode: 785104

 
 



3783 Champai MZ
Ground & first floor, Champai Vengthlang, PO & PS : Champai, Dist : Champai, Pin : 
796321, under Champai Village Council, State : Mizoram,

3788 Marhaura
1st Flr,Sundaram Complex, Marhaura, Chapra Tariya Road, Dist – Saran, Police 
Station & Post Office –Marhaurah, Bihar, Pin –841418

3789 Lalganj
Ground Floor , Plot No-184,185(Old), 131(New), Khata No-34(old),Ward No-09, 
SH-74, Near TVS Show Room ,  Thana No-119,Ward No-5, Circle Office, Lalganj , PO 
& PS : Lalganj , Sub Divison Office- Hazipur, Dist: Vaishali , Bihar-844121

3790 Barhi
Premises at Ground and First Floor at Kalabati Market , Barhi Chowk , Gaya Road , 
PO & PS : Barhi , Dist: Hazarabagh , Jharkhand - 825405

3792 Gomoh
Ground Floor Premises of Smt Bibha Devi, Purana Bazar,              Near Allahabad 
Bank, Gomoh, Dist- Dhanbad,                Jharkhand, Pin - 828401

3798
NARKATIAGA

NJ
Byahut Complex,Sonarpati Road, ,Dist–Paschim Champaran, Police Station & Post 
Office –Narkatiaganj, Bihar, Pin –845455

3799 Jhalda
Upper Ground Floor, Holding no- 75 / 75, Ranchi Purulia Road, Naya More, Jhalda, 
Pin-723202

3808 Falakata
Ground Floor, Bank Road, Subhas Colony (Near BSNL Exchange), Mouza – Falakata, 
PO & PS : Falakata, Pin : 735211, under Falakata 1 Gram Panchayat, Dist : 
Alipurduar, West Bengal

3809 Nalhati
Ground & First Floor, Nalhati Pakur Station Road, Land Mark: Nalhati Girls High 
School, PO: nalhati, Pin Code : 731243

3810 Dhekiajuli Ground floor Jeevan Jyoti Building Dhekiajuli Main Road Pin Code 784110

3815
Samarthanagar 

Akklkot
Ground floor, Dhanraj Complex Shop no 3, 4, & 5, Plot no 6, Gat no 
851/1A,Samarthnagar Taluka – Akalkot, Pin 413216, District Solapur, Maharashtra

3816 Sangola
Ground floor, C.S. No. 2976/5, Shree Complex, Station Road, Sangole, District – 
Solapur – 413307, Maharashtra.

3817 Savner
Ground floor, KH no 529/1, Plot no 3, Property no 160/161, Ward no 11, Gadkari 
Chowk, Kalmeshwer Road, Savner Pin – 441107, Maharashtra

3827 Silapathar
Ground Floor, Silapathar Town Main Road, Yubraj Palace, PO+PS: Silapathar, 
District: Dhemaji, Assam, Pincode: 787059

3830 Kankavali
Ground Floor, Sachinand Niwas, Near S. M. High School, M. K. G. Road, Kankavli – 
416 602

3832 Pachora
Ground floor, Sai Infra, Shop no 7, Pachora, Centram Road,  Bhadgaon Road, 
Pachora, Dist: Jalgaon, Pin code – 424 201

3833 kaliaganj
Ground Floor at Vivekananda Complex, N.S. Road, Ward No. 16, Kaliyaganj, Mouja – 
Chirail , J.L. No. 102, Khatian No. L.R. 3304, 3305,3306,3307,3308, PO & P.S. 
Kaliyaganj , Dist. Uttar Dinajpur , Pin 733129, West Bengal

3835 Jamner
Ground floor, Shop no.5,6,and 7, Atul Complex, Opp. Jamner Bus Stand, Survey 
no.453/2/3/4/33, Jalgaon Road, Jamner, Dist: Jalgaon, Pin code – 424 206

 
 



3837 ASHTA
Ground Floor, Building no 33, Khasra No 422/1, Ward no 16, Kannod Road, Ashta, 
Dist – Sehore (M.P.) - 466116

3838 Multai
Ground Floor, Building no. 6, Patel Ward, Station Road, Multai, Dist- Beetul, Madhya 
Pradesh - 460661

3841 Hebbasale
Ground floor, Sy. No 241, Hebbasale Gram panchayath Hebbasale village & Post Near 
Railway track sakleshpur  Taluk Hassan district - 573134

3842 HIRIYUR Khatha No :1238 Site No: 5 and 6 Ward no:23 Huliyar Road Hiriyur - 577598

3845 Siruthambur S.No.118,Pallar Street, Sirudamur Village & post-603307

3847 Satana MH
Ground floor and mezzanine floor, Sai Krupa, Malgaon Chaugaon road, Satana, 
Taluka – Satana, District – Nashik - 423301

3852 Bethuadahari
Ground & First Floor, Cinema Road, Bethuadahari, Near Railway Station, Opposite : 
Bethuadahari Bazar, Pin Code : 741126.

3860
Dapoli 

Ratnagiri
Ground Floor, Santosh Sadan, H. No.169/1, Opp. Tahsil office, Dapoli Camp, Taluka: 
Dapoli, District: Ratnagiri, Pin code – 415 712, Maharasthtra

3862 Mal bazar
First Floor,  Airan House, Caltex More, Main Road, PO & PS: Mal, Under Mal 
Municipality, District: Jalpaiguri, State: West Bengal, Pin code: 735221

3864 Barjora
Ground Floor, Aradhana Lodge, SH  9, Durgapur -Bankura State Highway, Near 
Ankul Thakur Mandir, Po + PS: Barjora, District: Bankura, West bengal, pin Code : 
722202.

3866 Bagula
Ground  Floor, JL No : 69, Khatian No : 3021, Plot No : 932, Bagula hanskhali road, 
near old electric office, bagula, PS: hanskhali, District : nadia, pin Code : 741502.

3870 Torangallu Ground floor, D.No : 100, Hospet Main Road, Toranagallu - 583123

3872 Saundatti
Ground Floor NISHANADAR COMPLEX, C.T. S No-3639/B, TMC 612/8-B-5-C-2, 
Main Bus Stand Road, SAUNDATTI-591126

3874 Bijni
Ground Floor, House No. 128(4), Bazar Road, Ward No. 4, PO & PS: Bijni, Dist : 
Chirang (BTAD), Pin : 783390, State : Assam.

3879
PURUSOTTA

MPUR

Ground Floor , Holding No-884 , Plot No-322,Khata No-124, Mouza- Kumari, Ward 
No-12, Tehsil : Purusottampur , Aska Humma Road , PO & PS : Purusottampur , 
Dist : Ganjam , Odisha , Pin No- 761018

3885 UshaBazar
Ground Floor, Airport Road, Opposite to Bijay Medical, PO+PS: Agartala Airport, 
District: West Tripura, Tripura, Pin: 799009

3887
Shri 

Dungargarh
Ground Floor, Ward No. 05, Momasar Bass, High School Road, Shri Dungargarh 
District - Bikaner, Rajasthan - 331803

3889 SOJAT
Ground Floor, Chak no. 1, Khasra No. 4531, Bhati Plaza, Marudhar Kesari Road, 
Sojat, District – Pali, Rajasthan – 306104

3892
AMBASAMUT

HIRAM
Commercial shop Survey No:697/16, Ambasamudram main road, (Nettapuli North 
Street),Ambai, Ambasamudram Municipality, Tirunelveli Dist – 627401

 
 



3894 Surada
Ground Floor , Holding No-157, Ward No-9, PO Surada , Mouza : Surada having 
Khata No-311/918, plot No-1441/3793,  PS: Surada , District of Ganjam , Odisha, 
Pin_ 761108

3895 BHUBAN
Ground and First Floor , Unit No-5, PS: - Bhuban  , Tah: Bhuban , Khata No : 
311/493, Plot No-1306, under District of Dhenkanal , Odisha, Pin_ 751917.

3896 Athagad
Ground Floor, Ward No-6, Mouza : Athagad , Khata No- 212/1266, Plot No-124/699 , 
PS ; Athagad , Dist: Cuttack, Odisha – 754029

3897 Barapali
Ground Floor, Gahir Market Complex,  College Road, Opposite Barpali Post Office, 
Barpali, DIst - Bargarh, Odisha,      Pin No- 768029

3898 Buguda
Ground Floor , Holding No-99 , Ward No-2, Main road , High School square , Plot 
No- 1735 under Khata No-637 and Plot No-1737 under Khata No-970/797, Mouza : 
Buguda , PS : Buguda , Dist: Ganjan , Pin No-761118, Odisha

3900 lalbag
Ground Floor, Holding No 102, Kalandarbag, Lalbag, Station Road, Opposite:- 
Astabal Ground, Dist+PO+PS:- Murshidabad, Pin:- 742149, West Bengal

3906 KOPPA
First Floor ,Belegadhe Anne Gowda Complex, AR No : 945/889 Koppa Main road 
Koppa – 577126

3910 Bharasar
Ground Floor, Building no – 7, property no 1/41, plot no 6 & 7, Shop no – 1, 2, 3, Nr 
Swaminarayan Mandir, Main Road, Bharasar, Bhuj, Dist: – Kutch: - 370030,

3912 DEBRA
Ground and 1st Floor, Plot No 163, JL No 448, Khatian No 484/2 Debra-Balichak 
Road, Near SBI-ADB Branch, PO:- Debra Bazar, PS:- Debra, Pin:- 721126, Paschim 
Medinipur, West Bengal

3914 Bavla
Ground Floor, Shop No 37, 38, 39 & 40, R.s. No 1570/2, 1571, 1573/2, 1574, Zaveri 
Bazaar, Station Road, Bavla: - 382220, Gujarat

3918
Badagandi 

branch
Ground Floor Plot No:222/6, 222/5, Badagandi Village  Bilgi District 
Bagalkot-587116

3924 KHANPUR
Ground Floor, Khasra No. 1544, Jhalawar Road, Khanpur, District – Jhalawar, 
Rajasthan – 326038

3933 Maliwayan
Ground Floor, Survey 86/1/7, Balka no. – 9, Village – Maliwayan,  Tehsil – Rehti, 
Distt – Sehore, M.P. - 466446

3934 Shujalpur
Ground Floor, Building no. - 101, Ward no. – 19, Opp. Shri Ram Temple, Shujalpur, 
Dist – Shajapur, M.P.- 465333

3946 Vaikom Asariparambil, North Gate Road,  Vaikom-686141

3952 Seoni Malwa
Ground Floor, Khasra No. 86/4, Mouza 106, Patwari Halka No. 46, Ward No. 3, 
Front of Do Pipal Bole Baba, Main Road Seoni Malwa, Tehsil: Seoni Malwa, Dist: 
Hoshangabad, 461223

3955
Wadakkancher

y branch
Noor Building, Opposite to Divine Hospital, Thrissur Shornur Highway, 
Thrissur ,Kerala – 680582.

3963 MVM Nagar,   Pleasant Plaza, No:28, AKMG Nagar, Old Karur Road, Dindigul - 624001

 
 



Dindigul

3969 Beldanga
 Ground & First Floor, Station Road, Beldanga Municipality, PO & PS: Beldanga, 
District: Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pincode: 742133

3972 Tufanganj
Ground Floor, Holding No 3 and 4, Hotel Rajmahal, Main Road, Ward No 10, near 
bus stand Chopathy, PO+PS:- Tufanganj, Dist:- Koch Bihar, Pin:- 736159, West 
Bengal

3974 Raver
Ground floor, Ashirwad Complex, Station Road, Raver, District: Jalgaon, Pin code – 
425 508

3975 Rasra
Ground Floor, H.No. 5, Ward No. 14, Station Road, Rasra, Distt.                      Ballia - 
221712, Uttar Pradesh

3986 Dhulian
Ground Floor, Dhuliyan Main Road, Opposite Samsherganj Police Station, PO: 
Dhuilyan, PS: Sansherganj, District: Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin: 742202

3990
Amgaon 
branch

Ground floor,  Main Road, Near Ambedkar Square, Tehsil - Amgaon, District – 
Gondia – 441 902

3991 Piravom
Kolangayal House,No.94B, 94C, Ward No.V  Muvattupuzha Road,PIRAVOM PO, 
Pincode-686664 Ernakulam District.

3994 HONNAVAR Ground floor, Hotel Siddarth Delux, NH 66, Honnavar - 581334

3995 Barbigha Ground Floor  and First Floor,  Ganesh Complex,Hatiya More,Barbigha-811101.

3996
SONEPUR BR 

BH
First Floor,Kamalapati Singh Market Complex,Gautam 
Chowk,Golabazar,Sonpur-841101  PO & PS – Sonpur, pin-841101

4003
Michaibari 

katihar

Aditya Complex Holding No-913 ,Katihar Purnia main road , near Hanuman Mandir, 
Mouza – Mirchaibari, Thana No-328, Touzi No-1239, Ward No-5, PS : Katihar, Dist: 
Katihar- Pin – 854105, Bihar

4009 Sultanganj
Ground Floor , Holding No-203(old) , 287(new) Sultanganj, Upper road , NH-80, PO 
& PS : Sultanganj , Ward No-13, Near Mahavir Temple , Dist: Bhagalpur , Bihar- 
813213

4010 Naraingarh
 Ground Floor, Khewat 923, Khatuni 972, Khasra No.18//10/2/1(4-3), HB No.88 
Village Naraingarh, Tehsil Naraingarh District- Ambala, Haryana Pin 134203.

4011 Savli
  Ground Floor, Survey no. -2592/1/5, Shop no. – 7, 8 and 9, Adhik Plaza, Savli – 
Timba Road, Savli, Distt – Vadodara, Gujarat - 391770

4012
Station Road, 

Navsari
  Ground Floor and First Floor, Tika no. – 12/1/ C.S. No – 25, Ward no. – 9, 
Sanghadiwa, Station Road, Navsari, Gujarat – 396445

4015 PRANTIJ
Ground Floor, 4634/5, Near LIC Office, C.S. No. – 612/1,  Approch Road, Prantij, 
Taluka – Prantij, Distt - Sabarkantha Gujarat – 383205

4024 kanakapura KT
  Sri Shivanankareshwara Commercial Complex,First floor, Kodihalli Main road, Near 
K.N.S Circle,Kanakapura-562117

4026 VELANCHER
RY

  Kottarathodi Complex, IX 776 A,B, Valancheri – Pattambi SH, Valancheri 
municipality ,Kerala -  676552.

 
 



4036
Mawana, 
Meerut

Ground Floor, Property No. 1287, 1288 & 1289, Mohalla Kalyan Singh, 
Mawana-250401, Tehsil- Mawana, Distt. Meerut, Uttar Pradesh

4039 Periyakulam
  JP Complex, SF No: 114/2B, Cumbum Road, Thenkarai, Periyakulam, Pincode – 
625601.

4057
THIRATHAHA

LLI
  Lower Ground Floor Assessment No : 41/2899/12 SR Plaza High School Road 
Thirthahalli- 577432

4065 Gadarwara
  Lunawat Complex, Hospital Road, Gadarwara, Dist – Narsinghpur, M.P., 
Pin-487551

4073
Amravati 

branch
Ground floor, Deep Nagar no.2, Near Farshi Stop, Chatri Talao Road, Dastur Nagar, 
Amravati – 444 606

4075 Mainaguri
Ground Floor, Pannakshi Bhawan, Maynaguri Main Road, Durga Bari Road, Subhash 
Nagar, PO & PS: Maynaguri, Pin Code : 735224, Dist : Jalpaiguri, West Bengal

4076 Neyyatinkara
(V) , (59) ,( A,B,C,D) ,ML Complex ,Ground Floor, Moonnukallinmoodu, 
Neyyattinkara Municipality , Neyyattinkara Taluk, Kerala - 695121

4078 NADAPURAM
No:11/40, Sneha & Aimel Shopping Complex, Nadapuram Kakattil Road, Kallachi, 
Nadapuram Village, Vadakara Taluk, Kerala, Pincode-673506

4084 Mathabhanga
Ground Floor, H/No.129/124, Ward No. 6, Immigration Road, near Mathabhanga 
Chowpatty, PO & PS: Mathabhanga, Dist  Cooch Bihar, Pin Code : 736146

4104 Tekari
Holding No-14/15 and 22A(new) ,Mouza-Deodharpur, Mohalla – Bahelia Bigha , 
Ward No-06, PS- Tikari , Thana no-168  in Anchal Tikari , Dist: Gaya , Bihar- 824236

4110
Balimela 
branch

  Ahar Kendra Building, Balimela N.A.C at First Floor, PO & PS: Balimela, Dist- 
Malkangiri, Odisha. Pin Code – 764051

4112 Mahuganj
   Ground floor ,Patel Brothers , Rewa Mirzapur Road, Near Chak Mod, PO- Mauganj, 
Dist – Rewa, M.P.,Pin-486331

4118 Malur
Ground Floor   APPA AMMA No:42-2-91, Ward No.20 Opp Junior College  Bangalore 
– Hosur road Malur- 563130

4124
Haldia 

Township 
Medan

Ground & First Floor, The Landmark, Township Haldia, PO & PS: Haldia, District: 
Purba Medinipur, Pin: 721607

4128
Lhomithi 

Bazar
Ground, Block 8, Lhomithi Village, Signal Basti, PO: Dimapur, PS: Sub Urban Police 
Station District: Dimapur, Pin: 797112, Nagaland

4131 Shrigonda
Ground floor, Ganjure Towers, Jamkhed Road,   Shrigonda, Pin – 413 701, Dist: 
Ahmednagar

4133 Nagod
Ground Floor, Dwivedi Complex,                       Nagod Panna Road, Opposite Police 
Station, Nagod, Dist- Satna, M.P,  Pin- 494661

4134 LakkadPitha Ground Floor, Building No 67 & 146/68, Ward No. 07 Lakkad Pitha Road, Ratlam - 
457001 M.P.

4136 Biswan Ground Floor & First Floor, Building No.23, Purwari Tola, Bada Chauraha, 
Biswan-261201, Tehsil- Biswan, Distt. Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh

 
 



4145 Kalwan
  Ground floor, Indira Sankul, Ganesh Nagar, At Post Kalwan, Kalwan, District: 
Nashik, Pin code – 423 501, Maharashtra

4146 Iritty
VI / 288 E, Nediyamtheettu Complex, Preavoor Road, Iritty , Pazencherry Muku, PO 
Box – 670703

4148 Ratangarh
Ground Floor, Ward No. 22, Near Bada Mandir, Station Road, Ratangarh, Rajasthan 
– 331022

4152 Thakurdawara
  Ground Floor, Mohalla Hydil Tikoniya, Kashipur - Moradabad Road, Thakurdwara, 
Distt. Moradabad- 244601, Uttar Pradesh

4155 Sahjanwan
Upper Ground Floor, Ward No. 9, Pipra Sahjanwa - 273209, Distt. Gorakhpur, Uttar 
Pradesh

4161 BAGHAJATIN
 Renu Villa, First Floor, 17, S C Mallick Road, Baghajatin, PO : Baghajatin, PS: Patuli, 
Kolkata 700 086, West Bengal

4168 Sennavaram   SF.No.20/1, No.928, Melmaruvathur Road,  Sennavaram, Vandavasi Post - 604408.

4172 Cheiyar Old.No.6, New. No. 12, New Kancheepuram  Road, Cheyyar-604407.

4181 Virajpet
Ground floor, DHS Enclave Sunnadha Bheedhi, Town Municipality, Virajpet, Kodagu 
Bangalore- 571218

4183 Bamunpukur
Ground Floor, Dag No : 543, Khatian No : 581, Memari Maldanga Road, Land 
MarkJhik Pirtola, PO: Satgachia, Pin Code: 713422, State : West Bengal, District: 
Barddhaman.

4184
PURBA 

ISLAMPUR
Ground Floor, Dag No : 1205, JL No : 130, Bolpur Nanoor Chandi das Road, Po: Sian, 
PS: Bolpur, District : Birbhum, Pin Code : 731204.

4189 Kahalgaon
Holding No. 406/570, Vikramshila Nagar, Infront of Railway Station,            NH-80, 
Kahalgaon, Dist – Bhagalpur, Bihar, Pin - 813203

4192
Thiruturaipoo

ndi branch
No:9, Raja Agencies Building , South Street,  Thiruthuraipoondi – 614713.

4196
Neyvelivadapat

hi
Door No:2-95A, Shop No :10,11, Senkollai Street, Neyvelivadapathi, Orathanadu 
Talk, Thanjavur Dist ,Pin Code – 614628

4197 Meikilarpatti
No:3/295C, SS Meeting Hall , Ground Floor,  Madurai – Theni High way, Opp to 
TNSTC Depo, Meikkilarpatti, Usilampatti Taluk - 625532

4201 Pulgaon
Ground floor, Ward no 14, House no 277, property no. 13, 14 & 15 Mouza, Pulgaon, 
Tah: Deoli, Pin  – 442302, Dist : Wardha

4211
Koodal Nagar, 

Madurai
  No: 3/29-B, Amazing Grace, Palamedu Road, Vilangudi, Madurai– 625017.

4217 ITI Layout
Ground Floor, No.98, ITI Layout, HL Tank Road, Near Deepak Complex, 
Mallathahalli, nagarbhavi 2nd stage, Bangalore-560056

4218 MATHUR TN
SF No:238/1, Door No:388, Manmalai road,  Mathur Village, Mathur Panchayat, 
Mathur Post, Chinnasalem Taluk, Villupuram District, - 606207.

 
 



4220
Sirukaveripakk

am
Plot No.5, SF.No.1/22, Balaji Nagar, Sirukaveripakkam Post, Kancheepuram district 
– 631502.

4232 Gudbheli
Ground Floor, Survey No. 122/3, Building No. 131, Ward No. 7, Village – Gudbheli, 
Tehsil: Malhargarh, Dist. Mandsaur - 458664

4235 Harur
  Jeevan Jyothi ,  LIC BO building,  Salem  Harur Bye Pass Road, Harur – 636903, 
Dharmapuri District

4242 Arraha BH
Premises of Pramod Yadav , Ground Floor, Ward No-03,Near Panchayat Bhawan , 
Arraha Bazar ( Haat) , PO : Parwaha , Ps : Forbesganj , Dist: Araria, Bihar- 854318

4245
BAKHTIYARP

UR
Ground Floor, Holding No-02, Main Road ,Bakhtiyarpur ,Ward No-23 PS:-
Bakhtiyarpur , Dist Patna – 803212, Bihar

4248 Talbehat
Ground Floor, House No. 400/160/25-A, Land No. 7449, Mohalla – Choubeyana 
Karim Nagar (Near Bus Stand), Main road, Near G.G.I.C, Kaswa, Pargana & Tehsil – 
Talbehat, District. Lalitpur – 284126, Uttar Pradesh

4249
Machhlishahr 

branch

Ground Floor, House no. 603, Part of Khasra no. 2689 Mi, Village - Kasba Ghisua 
Khas, Pargana – Ghisua,  Tehsil – Machhlishahr - 222143, District - Jaunpur, Uttar 
Pradesh.

4252 Jaynagar BH
Ground and First Floor Near Guruduwara, PO & PS: Jainagar, Ward No-02, Dist: 
Madhubani, Bihar- 847226

4259 Patan
Ground floor, Plot no.838/06, Patan Chaukphuli, At post: Patan, Taluka: 
Sindhkheda, District: Dhule, Pin code – 425 406, Maharashtra

4267
Thirupathur 

TN
  No.8, South Car Street, Post Office Road  Thirupathur 630211.

4273 Karukachal
Thonnampoikayil Building, No.15/363-A, Changanaserry-Vazhoor Road, 
Nedumkunnam Village, Karukachal-686540.

4274
Koothatukula

m
Kuyilanickal Building, MC Road, Koothattukulam – 686662.

4275 Mukkam
Appunni Arcade, Mukkam – Thamarassery road, Mukkam – 673602, Thazhecode 
village, Calicut District.

4276
Sriniketan 

Bolpur
Ground and Floor, G.S Sunshine Plaza, Sri Niketan Road, Near Jambuni Municipality 
Toll, PO+PS:- Bolpur, Pin:- 731204, West Bengal

4280 Kathwada
Ground Floor, Shop no. – 8 and 9, Suryam Trade Centre, Block no. – A, Survey no. – 
21/8, F. P. No. – 29/1, 27, Village – Nikol, Kathwada, S. P. Ring Road, Ahmedabad – 
382350 (Gujarat)

4296 Sakri MH
  Ground floor, Ahinsa Tower, Bus stand road, At post – Sakri, District – Dhule, 
Pincode – 424304

4300 Mehkar
Ground floor, Shop no.1, Shri Datta Complex, Nagpur – Mumbai road, Mehkar, 
District: Buldhana – 443301

4301 Vadasery Rubymont 631-A, MS Road, Nagercoil - 629001

 
 



Nagercoil

4303
Thirunindradu

r
Door No:2, Ganapathy nagar, CTH Road, Thiruninravur , Chennai - 602024.

4309 Khedbrahma
Ground Floor, Shop no. – 2, Shop no. - 3 and Part of Shop no. – 10, Sardar Complex, 
Sardar Chowk, CTS NO. – 3813/P and 3816, APMC Road, Khedbrahma, Pin code – 
383255, Gujarat

4313 Pindwara
Ground Floor, Khasra No. 4023/2065, Plot No. S – 11 & S – 12, Laxmi Nagar, 
Pindwara, Sirohi Road, District. Sirohi – 307022, Rajasthan

4316 Channagiri
Ground floor, Sri Marulasiddeshwara Complex N.H 13 Shimoga to Chitra Durga Road 
Channagiri - 577213

4320 Badkulla
Ground Floor, JL and Mouza No 44, LR Dag No 1250, Khatian No 2839, Ranaghat-
Krishnanagar Road, Near Badkulla Hospital, Badkulla, Pin:- 741121, Dist Nadia, West 
Bengal.

4321 Tehetta
Ground Floor, Plot No 1319/6368, Khatian No 4672, Tehetta Bazar Road, Near BDO 
Office, PO+PS:- Tehetta, Under Tehetta GP No II, Pin:- 741160, Dist:- Nadia, West 
Bengal.

4324 Khagaul
Ground Floor , 195, Jayram Bazar , Thana  Road , Near Khagaul Thana , PS – 
Khagaul , Dist – Patna – 801105 , Bihar

4325 Shergati
Ground and First Floor at Holding No-98, Palika Market , Sherghati Gola Bazar Road 
,Ward No 09,  PO & PS : Sherghati , Dist: Gaya , Bihar - 824211

4340 Khairagarh
Bothra Marriage Palace,Kawardha Road, Near Jain Dadabai Motors, Khairagarh, Dist 
– Rajnandgaon, Chattisgarh, Pin - 491881

4341 SABOUR First Floor Bari Hat Road, Sabour, District – Bhagalpur Bihar, Pin Code - 813210

4342 Barauni
Ground Floor, Avadh Tirupati Road, Opp to Phulwariya Police Station, PO: Barauni, 
Dist: Begusarai, PS: Phulwariya, Bihar, Pincode: 851112.

4350 Bundu
First floor, Raghuvanshi Heights, Near Indian Oil Petrol Pump, N.H. 33, Bundu, Dist 
– Ranchi, Jharkhand, Pin – 835204

4357 Chimur
Ground floor, Coca Cola house, Near Balaji Mandir, Warora road, Chimur, District – 
Chandrapur – 442 903

4360 Ilupur
“Raj Complex”,R.S.No.167/1A & 167/1B, Main Road, Illuppur Village, 
Tharangampady Taluk, Nagapattinam district-609308

4361 SHORAPUR
Upper Ground Floor : D.No : 4-1-133/4-1-132/4-1- 96, Kabadgere Area , shorapur, 
Yadgir Dist, karnataka- 585224

4365 PARAVOOR Century Plaza,  260/80, 260/81, 260/82, Paravoor –691301

4366 Deori
Ground floor, Opposite Tehsil office, National Highway 06, Deori, District – Gondia - 
441901

4370 Chandpur Ground Floor, Shop no. 836, Kasba Chandpur, Ambedkar Chowk, Mohalla – Saray 
Rafi, Chandpur Distt Bijnor – 246725 Uttar Pradesh

 
 



4371 Kailashahar
Plot No- 5342, Ward No-8, Ground Floor, Girls School Road,Kalisahar PO: 
Kailasahar, Under Kailashahar Municipal Council, PS: Kailashahar, District:Unakati, 
State : Tripura, Pincode: 799277

4375
Daryapur 

Banosa
Upper ground floor, Shop No. 1 to 5, Anuroop Complex, Murtizapur Road, Opposite 
Bus stand, Daryapur Banosa, District- Amravati - 444803

4393
Bhawani 

Mandi
Ground Floor Ward No.1, Pachpahar Road, Near Government Hospital, Bhawani 
Mandi, Dist. Jhalawar Rajasthan 326502

4396
Shrinath 

Puram Kota
Ground Floor 93C/A, Shrinath Puram, Sector A, Kota, Rajasthan - 324009

4407 Sonamura
Sonamura Kathalia Road, Sonamura, PO: Sonamura,, PS: Sonamura, District: 
Sepahijala, State : Tripura, Pincode: 799131

4414 Deoli Ground Floor, Ward No.13, Kota Road, Deoli , Dist.: Tonk, 304804 Rajasthan

4431 Sidhauli
Ground Floor, Gata No. - 83, Gandhi Nagar, Sidhauli Dist. Sitapur, 261303 Uttar 
Pradesh

4434 BARNAGAR 21, Maharana Pratap Chowk Barnagar,456771

4447 Kalpetta Arakkal Arcade, Pinangode Road, Kalpetta, Wayanad District, Pin-673121

4448 Anchal Crystal Arcade, Anchal – Kulathupuzha Road,             Anchal – 691206

4467 CHUNAR
Ground Floor, Ward No. - 1, Lal Darwaja, Nagar Palika Parishad, Chunar, Dist. 
Mirzapur, 231304, Uttar Pradesh

4469 Tusura
Ground Floor near NAC Office , Balangir Road , PS – Tusra , Dist- Balangir – 
767030, Odisha

4477
Dharampura 

CG

Ground Floor, Jha Complex, Chitrakot Road, Near Dharampura Main Market, 
Dharampura I, PO+PS: Dharampura, District: Bastar, State: Chhattishgarh, Pincode: 
494005

4479
Udgir Road 
Branch KT

Ground Floor, Dr C S Patil Shopping Complex, 8-9-2, New District,Udgir Road, 
BIDAR-585401

4482 Shamgarh Station Road, Shamgarh, Dist: Mandsaur Madhya Pradesh Pin-458883

4484 Dharmabad
Dr. Nandkumar Sureshrao Doijad Ground Floor, Housee No. 701, Shivajinagar, 
Dharmabad, Nanded-431809

4487
Thirumangala

m Madurai
No.527, Madurai Road, Opp. to Bus Stand, Thirumangalam-625706, Tamilnadu

4524 EDAKKARA
Dubai Mall.  No.9 /1994, CNG Road  (Ooty- Calicut Road, Edakkara  679331, 
Malappuram District,  Kerala

4548 Galsi
Dag No 1403, JL No 64, Holding No 272, NH2, Near Galsi Rupali Cinema, Galsi, 
Pin:- 713406, West Bengal

4549 Koregaon
Ground floor, Nandadeep, Laxminagar, Taluka: Koregaon, District: Satara, Pin code 
– 415501

 
 



4558 Mohol
Shop 3,4 Shubham Lodge, National Highway no. 65, opposite Market Yard gate, 
Siddharth Nagar,  Mohol – 413213

4561 Halvad
Ground Floor, City Survey no. – 4607, Lekh no. -13, Beside Central Bank Of India, 
Station Road, Halvad, District – Surendranagar, Gujarat, Pin Code - 363330

4567
MANANTHAV

ADI
D.No. 25/954-1,25/954-2, 25/954-3, Mysore Road, Mananthavady, Kerala 670645

4574 LIMBDI
Ground Floor, City Survey no. – 3022/2 Paiki, Ward No. – 1, Bus Stand – Green 
Chowk Road, Limbdi, Dist. – Surendranagar, Gujarat, Pin code – 363421

4580
PADAMATHU

R
3/20  Ponmangalam Illam, Padamathur – Thiruppachethi Road, Sivagangai District  
630562

4593 Bargur SF.No.647/9, Jagadevi Main Road, Bargur-635104, Tamilnadu

4605 Nawakheda
Sanwariya Hotel, Village Nawakheda, Near Tapobhumi Squre, Indore-Ujjjain Road 
Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh

4617
Gandhinagar 

Para
Ground Floor, Sambalpur Road , Gandhinagar para , PO- Gandhinagar , Dist- 
Balangir , Odisha - 767001

4635 Jaipatna Ground Floor , Main road , PO & PS- Jaipatna , Dist:- Kalahandi , Odisha -  766018

4636 GUDARI Ground Floor , Main road , Near SBI , PS- Gudari  , Dist – Rayagada ,Odisha- 765026

4638 Muniguda
Upper Ground Floor, opp. Government Hospital and Tehsil Office, Main Road, PS - 
Muniguda, Dist - Rayagada, Odisha - 765020

4639 Boinda
Premises of Amiya Ranjan Mishra at Ground floor, Athmallik Road, Boinda, PO- 
Kishoreganj, PS- Handapa, Dist- Angul, Odisha- 759127

4641 Omnagar
Upper Ground Floor, 2-910/60/68/7, Plot No.7, Badepur Colony, Sedam, 
Gulbarga-585105

4644
BARKAGAON 

branch

First Floor, Dinesh Apartments,                                 Hazaribagh Road, Opp. Bank of 
India,                      Barkagaon, Dist – Hazaribagh,                            Jharkhand, Pin- 
825311

4654 Budhanpur
Ground Floor, Village – Budhanpur, Block – Gangoh - 247341, Dist. Saharanpur 
Uttar Pradesh

4657 Khachrod 65/1, Station Road, opp. BOI, Khachrod Dist. Ujjain Madhya Pradesh PIN-456224

4663 P Thottiyapatti
Door.No.3/228, C S Nagar, Usilampatti Road, Thottiyapatti Panchayat, 
Pincode-625703

4674 Islamnagar
101 New Bypass Road, Infront Dada Ji Dhaba, Bairasia Road, Dist. Bhopal, Tehsil 
Huzur, Village Islamnagar, Madhya Pradesh - 462038

4678
Sanchore 

branch
Ground Floor Shop No. 43, 44, 45 & 46, Shreeji Market, PWD Road, Lease No. 
86/1962, 09/1986, 29/1987, Sanchore, Dist. Jalore 343041 Rajasthan

4680 Kharupetia Ground & First floor, Sarada Complex, NT Road, NH 15, Opp. Kharupetia 
Municipality, PO: Kharupetia, Dist: Darrang, ,Pin-784115, State : Assam

 
 



4685 HEMGIR
Premises of Jeeban Ranjan Pattanaik at Ground and First  Floor ,near Chakadola 
Chawk ,  Main road ,Hemgir , PO/PS- Hemgir , Dist- Sungargarh , Odisha- 770013

4698 DASAPALLA
Ground Floor , Main road , Durga Bazar ,Dasapalla , Dist:- Nayagarh , Odisha - 
752084

4712 TENDVI
Ground Floor, Plot No. 53Mi, Village – Tendvi, Post: Sakaldiha Bazar, Distt 
Chandauli – 232109 Uttar Pradesh

4713 Koilgarha
Ground Floor, Village & Post – Koilgarha, Tehsil – Rudrapur, Dist. Deoria - 274204, 
Uttar Pradesh

4730 Kolasib
Ground floor, VL/B-182; Kolasib venglai road; Opposite SBI ATM,  PO Kolasib ,Dist- 
Kolasib Pin-796081 Mizoram

4731
Baihata 
Chariali 
branch

Mangaldoi Road, NH 15ELBEE MOTORS [YAHAMA], Baihata CharialiPin;- 781381, 
Kamrup Dist, Assam

4737 OLA
Khatian No 210, JL No 109, On Ola – Jaykrishnapur Road, PO:- Sirsara, PS:- Onda 
Near KaliMandir, Pin:- 722155, Ola, Dist:- Bankura, West Bengal

4738
Airport 
branch 

Guwahati AS

Near Central Bank of IndiaPO:- Guwahati Airport, PS:- AzaraPin;- 781015, under 
Kahikuchi Gram PanchayatGuwahati, Dist:- Kamrup, Assam

4739
Damodarpur 

Bangla

JL No 139 [LR], Khatian No 244, Plot No 211/359 [P], Saldia Road, Opp:- Indpur 
Sishu Park, PO +PS:- Indpur, Village:- Damodarpur [Bangla], Pin:- 722136, Dist:- 
Bankura, West Bengal

4743 Aravakurichi
Vignesh Plaza,  1335/11,  Periyakadai Veethi Main Road,  Aravakurichi-639201,  
Tamilnadu

4747 Podanur 168A, Kovai to podanur main road, Podanur (PO), Coimbatore - 641023

4758 Balasinor
Ground Floor & First Floor, C.S. No. 3259/17 Paiki 1, Virpur Road, Near Shakti 
Cinema, Balasinor, Tal. Balasinor, Dist. Mahisagar 388255

4763 Daudnagar
First floor. Sriram Sundar Honda , Bazar Road , Near Hotel Parvati INN , ward 
No-01, PS – Daudnagar , Dist- Aurangabad , Bihar -824113

4767 Kannod
Plot no. 444/1/2, Bhagat Singh Marg, Ward no. 15, Satwad Road, Kannod, Dist. 
Dewas Madhya Pradesh - 45533

4769
SAMPATCHA

K
Ground Floor, Patna Gaya Road,  SH-1, Next to Reliance Trendz,  Sampatchak, Dist – 
Patna,  Bihar, Pin – 800007

4771 Mahadevpur
Ground  Floor, Khatian No : 1693, Plot No : 1934, Nagarukhra Road, Near to 
Mahadevpur Primary School, Mahadevpur : 741257.

4773
Narayan 

Chincholi
Ground floor, Vyajpari Sankulan, NarayanChicholi, Solapur, Tal – Pandharpur, Dist. 
–Solapur, Pin – 413304

4790 Risod
Survey no. 460/1 & 21/A Plot no. 12 Dalal Furniture, Loni Road Risod, Tal. Risod, 
Dist. Washim, Maharashtra – 444506.

 
 



4796 Byrnihat
Ground Floor, Kharkrang ComplexG.S Road, PO + PS:- Byrnihat, Dist:- Ribhoi, Pin:- 
793101, Meghalaya

4802 Srivilliputhur
Ground Floor, No.46, Uthumalai Paradesi Madam 
Street,Srivilliputhur-626125,Tamilnadu

4806 VASAI
Ground Floor, Shop No. 16, Gagan Supreme CHS Ltd, Vasai-Nalasopara Link Road, 
Vasai (East), Pin 401107

4824 Annur branch 88/1,88/2,Kovai main road, Annur-641653

4825
Sivanandhapur

an
Jayam Complex,41-I,LBG Nagar, Sathy road West, Saravanampatty (P.O) 
Coimbatore- 641035

4853 Rawlan
Ground Floor, Hadbast no. 65, Village Rawlan, Tehsil and Distt. Ambala, Haryana - 
134008.

4855
Kaveripattina

m
Door No : 1/529-A,salem Main road, Kaveripattinam-635112, Tamil Nadu

4862 AMARPURA
Ground Floor, Khasra no/ 511, House No. 166, Nemawar Road, Village Amarpura, 
Teh. Bagli, Dist. Dewas, Madhya Pradesh  - 455227

4870 Kayra
Ground Floor, Kota Agra Road Village Kayra, Tehsil. Susner, Dist. Agar Malwa 
(Shajapur - old, Madhya Pradesh - 465447

4872
Narayanpur 

branch
Ground Floor, Holding No: 123, Monikhola, Narayanpur, PO: Rajarhat Gopalpur, 
Landmark: Near Khadim Bidyut Abason , PS: Naraynapur, Kolkata : 700136 .

4875 Moshi
Ground floor, Shop no.1 (p), GK Palacio, S no.111, Boradewadi, Dehu-Alandi Road, 
Moshi, Pimpri Chinchwad, District: Pune, Pin – 412 105

4876
Hudkeshwar 

Nagpur
Ground Floor Shop no. G1,G2,G3,G6,G7,G8, Swastik sankul, Plot no. 02, Chimurkar 
Lay-out, Hudkeshwar Nagpur, Maharashtra – 440034

4884 Sirajpur
Ground  Floor JL No : 201, Khatian No : 385,386,387, Plot No: 36, Village: Sirajpur, 
PS: Keshpur, District: Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal , Pin Code: 721260.

4886 AUL
“Samal’s Tower , Ground Floor at Aul-Bhuinpur Square , PO/PS- Aul, Dist- 
Kendrapara , Odisha - 754219

4887 NIALI
Upper Ground floor , Purbakhanda , KhataNo - 1135/1404 , PO/PS- Niali , Dist-
Cuttack , Odisha- 754004

4896 Shivarinarayan
Ground Floor Kharod Road, near Sabri Chowk, Po/Ps- Seorinarayan , Dist-Janjgir-
Champa , Chhaisgarh- 495557.

4902 BAYAD
Ground Floor, Shop no. – 35, 36, 37 & 38, Survey No. – 1947/Paiki – 1, R. R. City 
Center, Opp. GEB office, Bayad – Modasa Highway, Bayad – 383325, Distt. – 
Aravalli, Gujarat.

4919
Manik Chowk 

Jhansi
First floor, Plot no. 259, ( old plot no. 213), Sharma Market, Taksal, Manik Chowk, 
Jhansi – 284002 Uttar Pradesh.

4924 Phaphamau 
branch

Ground Floor, Plot No. 611, Mahadev Mall, Mauza – Goddopur, Phaphamau, 
Prayagraj – 211013 Uttar Pradesh

 
 



4928 Shivane
Ground floor, Shop no.15,16,17, Prithviraj Complex, S no.31/2/2, NDA Road, 
Shivane, Taluka: Haveli, District: Pune, Pin - 411 023.

4932
Sinapali 
branch

Ground Floor , Main Road Sinapali at PO/PSSinapali , HP Near Petrol Pump , 
DistNuapara, Odisha – 766108.

4935 Chiryawase Ground Floor, Village – Chiriyawasa, District. Banswara, Rajasthan PIN - 327001.

4949 Daringibadi
Ground Floor , Plot No-1706/2279 , Main Road , Petrol Pump Chhak , Darinbadi , 
DistKhandamal , Odisha - 762104.

4952 Mukandapur
Ground Floor Khatian No:522, JL No:33, Plot No: , Siduli- Mukandapur Road 
Landmark: Primary School PO: Siduli, PS: Ondal Police Station Pin Code: 713322.

4958 Kharsoda
Ground Floor, Khasra Number 275/3 Village - Kharsoda, Gram Panchayat - Talawali, 
Gautampura, Tehsil – Depalpur Distt. – Indore PINCODE – 45322

4959 BANKRA WB
Ground Floor , Bankra Kabarpara, PO: Bankra Battala, Howrah Amta Road, PS: 
Domjur, District: Howrah, West Bengal – 711403

4964 Kalave (Pen)
House no. 825A, Kalave stand, Hamrapur Kalave road, near Hanuman Mandir, 
Mukkam Post – Kalave, Taluka - Pen,   District - Raigad, Pin – 402107

4966 LAXMIPUR
Ground Floor,At/Po – Laxmipur main Road, Lakshmipur, DistKoraput- 765013, 
Odisha

4967
TRIPURESHW

ARPUR
Ground Floor, Bazar Road, Near Bazar Chowk, Under Tripureshwarpur GP, PO+PS: 
Ramanujnagar, District: Surajpur, Chhattisgarh, Pincode: 497333.

4973 GOHPUR
Ground Floor, Opposite Sundaram Mahadeo Petrol pump, NH15,  PO:- Gohpur, Sub 
Division Gohpur, Pin:- 748168, Ward No:- 7, Dist- Biswanath, Assam

4974 Demow branch
Ground Floor, Near Demow Diagnostic Centre. Dist:- Sibsagar, PO:- Demow, Pin:- 
785662, Assam.

5011
Konankunte 

cross
Ground Floor, Century Central, Konankunte Village, Tower F, Bangalore-560062

5012 Laksar
Ground Floor, Building No. 707, Old Ward No. 08, New Ward No. 11, Keshav Nagar, 
Laksar, Haridwar – 247663 Uttarakhand

5013 Jorthang
Khatian No: 49, Plot No: 104, Property of Hari Bhakta Sharma, Circular Road, Po: 
Nayabazar, District: South Sikkim, State: Sikkim, Jorethang, Pin Code: 737121.

5019
Dodballapur 

main road
Ground Floor, No.49/2B3, Avalahalli Village, Opp toBMSIT College, Yelahanka, 
Bangalore - 560064

5038 Nanpara
Upper Ground Floor, Building No. 62, Ward No. 04, Jubliganj, Nanpara Bahraich – 
271865 Uttar Pradesh

5045
Beechhwal 

Bikaner
Ground Floor, First Floor & Second Floor Shop No. S-13, Beechhwal Industrial 
Area, Beechhwal, Distt. Bikaner, Rajasthan –334006 Rajasthan

5046 Anupgarh
Ground Floor, Plot no. 9, 21 & 22, Opp. Govt. Hospital, New Dhan Mandi 
Road, Anupgarh- 335701, District- Sriganganagar (Rajasthan)

 
 



5052 ANUPSHAHR
Ground Floor, Nehru Nagar, 14 Mauja, Anupshahr Tehsil - Anupshahr Dist. 
Bulandshahr – 203390 Uttar Pradesh

5057 Dhaniakhali
Ground + First Floor,RS Dag No:10, RS khatian No: 672, JL No: 97, 17 NosRoad, 
Landmark: Dhaniakhali Cinematala, PO:Somaspur, PS: Dhaniakhali, District: 
Hooghly, Pin Code: 712302.

5069 POWAYAN
Ground Floor, Ram Nagar Ward, Shahjahanpur Road, Powayan – 242401 Dist. 
Shahjahanpur Uttar Pradesh

5072
JAGESWARPA

DA
Ground Floor, Jageshwarpada, PO Jageswarpada, PS-Gopalpur, Dist. Baleshwar, 
Odisha-756044

5084 BIHPURIA
Ground Floor,Near SBI Bihpuria Branch, Old N.T Road, PO-Bihpuria, Dist: 
Lakhimpur, Pin-784161,Assam

5092 Bhilo Ki Khedi
Shop no. 1 Survey no. 594/2/1 near Shani Mandir, Bodina Raad, Village - Bhilo ki 
khedi, Tehsil - Sailana, District – Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh - 457550

5094
SANTIRBAZA

R

Ground and 1st Floor, Building No 090477, On the side of National Highway No 8. 
Near Old BOC.PO and PS:- Santir Bazar, Within the jurisdiction of Santir Bazar 
Municipality, Dist:- South Tripura, Tripura, Pin: 799144

5102
AGEWA 
branch

Ground Floor, Village : Agewa, Tehsil Jaitaran, Distt. Pali, Rajasthan - 306302

5107 Vedvyas
Ground Floor, OM IMPERIAL, Main road NH-143, Rourkela, Vedvyas, Opp. To 
Vedvyas Gurudwara, Dist. Sundargarh, Odisha- 769004

5131 13 LNP II
Ground Floor, Square no. 3, Killa no. 4,5,6,7, 13, LNP II, Hanumangarh Road, Tantia 
University, Sriganganagar, Rajasthan - 335002

5132 NAMSAI
Ground & First Floor,Namsai Main Road, near ICICI Bank Branch, PO & PS-Namsai, 
Dist- Namsai, Pin-792103, Arunachal Pradesh

5142 Bansani
Ground Floor, Bhawnathpur – Kharaundihi Road, Jhagrakhand Chowk, PO: 
Jhagrakhand, Dist: Garhwa, Pincode: 822112.

5166 Brajrajnagar
 Ground and First Floor ,Gandhi Chowk main Road Brajarajnagar under Khata 
No-621/1559 & Plot No-2309/9456,PS- Gandhi Chowk, Jharsuguda , Odisha- 768216

5168 BILARI
Upper Ground Floor, part of  Khasra no. 572 & 573, Mohalla Bazaar, Bilari Khas, 
Chandausi Road, Beside SBI,  Tehsil Bilari, Dist Moradabad – 244411 Uttar Pradesh

5169
GARH 

MUKTESHWA
R

Ground Floor, Municipal number 332,334-336, Mohalla Adarsh Nagar, Garh 
Mukteshwar, Dist. Hapur – 245205, Uttar Pradesh

5215 Noorpur
Upper Ground Floor, Dharam Tara Complex, Moradabad Road,  Noorpur – 246734, 
District – Bijnor, Uttar Pradesh

5227 M Rampur
Sarat Chandra Market Complex , Ground Floor Plot No-1380/5059 of khata 
no-905/2237 Main Road , M Rampur , PO/PS- Mrampur , Dist- Kalahandi , Odisha- 
766102

 
 



5234 Belda
  Ground Floor,   Plot no: 247,248; JL No: 314,Khatian No: 136   OT Road, Near Belda 
Police Station, Mahamadpur, PO: Belda, PS: Belda, District: Paschim Medinipur, Pin 
Code: 721424.

5236 NAWA
Ground Floor, Patta no. 208, Khasra No. 1884/829, Girls school chauraha, Nawa, 
Distt. Nagaur – 341509

5242 GHIAJODI
Upper Ground floor ,NH-49, at Bangriposi Road near Golei chhak , Ghiajodi , PO/Ps- 
Jharpokharia Dist Mayurbhanj , Odisha- 757086.

5254 Gudeli
Upper Ground Floor, Raigarh – Sarangarh Road, PO: Gudeli, PS: Sarangarh, Dist: 
Raigarh (newly Sarangarh), Pincode: 496450, Chhattisgarh.

5255
Bilhari 

Jabalpur
Upper Ground Floor, Satya Heights, Main Road, PO: Bilhari, PS: Gora Bazar, 
Dist:Jabalpur, MP, Pincode: 482001

5263
MAHADEVSA

RAI
Ground Floor ,Binari Complex , Basta Block Road , PO/PS- Basta , Dist- Baleswar , 
Odisha- 756029

5265 BADU
Ground Floor,1/Y Thakurpukur Road, Itkhola,Badu Madhyamgram, Barasat, 
WestBengal,North 24 Parganas,Pin Code 700128

5270 Hajo
Ground Floor,Hajo- Guwahati- Nalbari Road,Opp. Lohia Hyundai,Village – Niz 
Hajo,Hajo, Pin- 781102, Assam

5272 meghnagar
 Ground floor, Sai Chauraha, Main road Meghnagar Dist Jhabua Madhya Pradesh – 
457779

5273
CHHIPABARO

D
 Ground Floor, Khasra no. 551, Ward no. 20, Chhipa Barod, Distt. Baran – 325221

5276
Airport Branch 

Darbhanga
Upper Ground Floor,Mohini Bhawan , Near NH 57 ,Dilli more, Airport road, SH 50, 
PO : Basudeopur +PS Darbhanaga Sadar ,Dist - Darbhanga,Pin-846005

5284 BELUR KT
Ground Floor,No. 10-5-46, No. 3068/2191, Mudigere Road Belur City, Hassan 
district- 573115

5301 BALAPURA
Ground Floor, Khasra no. 201, Khata no. 233, Village Balapura, Tehsil Kishanganj, 
Dist. Baran (Raj.) 325216

5305 Khairgaon Ground floor, At Post Naygaon. Tal Khairgaon Dist. Nanded, Maharashtra – 431709

5314 Byadagi Ground Floor,Sy. No. 416, Main road Byadagi- 581106

5315 Chandpara
Ground Floor,Jessore Road, Opp to the office of CDPO, Gaighata, Chandpara, 
District: North 24 Parganas, Pin Code: 743245

5322
BARGARCHU

MUK

Ground Floor,LR Khatian No:2404, Dag No: 363, Uluberia Shyampur Road, Near 
Bargarchumuk Primary School, Bargarchumuk, Pin Code: 711312, District: Howrah, 
PS: Shyampur.

5361 Bichhiya
Ground Floor, Raipur to Jabalpur Road, OPp. to Govt. College, NH – 30, PO: Bhua – 
Bichhiya, PS: Bichhiya, Dist: Mandla, Madhya Pradesh, Pincode: 481995.

5382 Townhall 
Ballia

Ground Floor, Bhagya Mani Bhawan, Town Hall Road, District. Ballia-(Uttar 
Pradesh) 277001

 
 



5396 Chhinga Veng
Ground Floor, M-2 / 20, Ground Floor, Opposite Zonungsang Handloom Building,  
Chhinga Veng,  Aizawl- 796001, Mizoram

5440
BAPUDHAM 
MOTIHARI

1st Floor, In front of Mai Asthan , MS College road, Chandmari Motihari 845401, PO : 
Main Post Office +PS Motihari Town Thana ,Dist – East Champaran State- Bihar, Pin 
code: 845401

5442 BAKULTALA
Ground and First Floor,32, Biren Roy Road, Opposite Bidhya Bharati School, PO: 
Sarsuna, PS: Parnasre, Pin Code: 700061

5473 Pauni
  Ground Floor, Mundle Complex, Maa Chandika Mata Road, Gandhi Chowk, Sub-
District - Pauni, District – Bhandara, Maharashtra - 441910

5479 Padampur
Ground Floor, Shop No. 16, 17, 18 & 19, New Mandi Road, Sq. No. 90, Padampur, 
Distt. Ganganagar (Raj.) 335041

5499
Harishchandra

pur

Ground Floor,Plot No 2719/3776, Barduary- Harishchandrapur Road. Near Agarwala 
Modern Rice Mill,Harishchandrapur GP, PO+PS:- Harishchandrapur Pin:- 732125, 
Dist:- Malda,West Bengal.

5501
ManavalaNaga

r
Ground Floor,No.146, PH Road, Ondikuppam, Manavalan Nagar, 
Thiruvallur-602002

5533 Narsinghgarh
Ground floor, House/Plot no. 291, Nagar Palika Parishad Narsinghgarh, Ward no. 09, 
Champi Chouraha, near Gyarsi Printes Press, Narsinghgarh, Dist. Rajgarh, Madhya 
Pradesh - 465669

5540 MAROL
Guttal-laxmeshwara Road, Near Hanuman Temple, Marol Village, Haveri Taluk and 
District Halagi-581213

5542 MOHANIA
Upper Ground Floor , Ravi Homeo Clinic Building ,West of Bus Stand, Ward No -15 
GT road Mohania - 821109 PO + PS : Mohania , Dist - Kaimur ( Bhabhua) State- 
Bihar, Pincode: 821109

5543
SHANTI 
NAGAR 

SITAMARHI

Upper Ground Floor, BRK Complex Shanti Nagar Dumra Sitamarhi road , Opp – 
Maruti Showroom & Service center near Balaji motors Piggio Agency, Sitamarhi – 
843302

5549 Hosadu
Ground Floor,Shri Brahmalingeshwara Sankeerna NH 66, Mulikhatte, Hosadu, 
Kundapura Taluk, Udupi District - 576247

5594 Balipara
Ground Floor, Hero Complex, Balipara- Bhalukpung Road, Near Balipara PHC 
Balipara-784101, Sonitpur, Assam

5598 TARIKERE
Ground Floor,BMM complex, Ward no. 18, Site no. 9714, Lingadahalli Main Road, 
Tarikere City and Taluka Chickmangaluru District, Pincode:577228  Tarikere, 
Chikmagalur

5671 JIRAT
Ground Floor,JL No: 107, RS Dag No: 31/515, LR Dag No: 42, LR Khatian No: 
1973,Landmark: Jirat Sandhya Bank, PO:Balagarh, PS: Balagarh, District: Hooghly, 
Pin Code: 712501.

5730
SAKOTALA 

DHULAGARH
Ground Floor,Khatian No: 1016,Dag No: 1032, Jujarshaha Road, Sakotala Bus Stop, 
PO: Dhulagori,Village: Kushadanga, PS: Panchla, District: Howrah, Pin Code: 711302

 
 



5733 MALANCHA
Ground Floor, JL-26, Dag No: 154, LR -116/3, Basirhat Road, Landmark: Near 
Aborani Bazar, PO: Minakhan, District: North 24 Parganas, Pin Code : 743425.

5746 HILSA branch
Upper Ground Floor, Fatuha Islampur Main Road, Near Khakhi Baba Chowk 
Bajrangbag Hilsa, Dist: Nalanda PO + PS: Hilsa State- Bihar, Pincode: 801302

5814 Samsi
Ground Floor  JL No: 68, RS & Dag No: 101, Khatian No: 1000,Samsi Hospital road, 
Landmark: Samsi Sitadevi Balika Vidyamandir, PO: Samsi, District: Malda, West 
Bengal, Pin Code: 732139.

5846 Pakuahat
Ground Floor  JL No: 105, RS & LR Dag No: 180, PO: Pakuahat, PS: Bamangola, 
District: Malda, Pin Code: 732138.

5877 MAIRWA
Upper Ground Floor, Main Raod Mairwa, Opp Canara Bank, Mairwa, PO+PS – 
Mairwa, Dist – Siwan. State- Bihar, Pin code: 841239

5883
SahebganjMuz

affarpur
Upper Ground Floor, Jaiswal Market, Gola Road, Near Nawa Nagar Bazar, 
Sahebganj. PO-Kurnowl, PS-Sahebganj State- Bihar, Pincode: 843125

5886 BHORE
Ground Floor, Khajurha Bhore, Near Canara Bank - II, Bhore, Gopalganj Bihar - 
841426 PO + PS: Bhore State- Bihar,

5986 Kalimela Ground Floor , Jaypur Malkangiri Road Kalimela , Dist Malkangiri , Odisha- 7640047

5990 Jandaha
Ground Floor, Raj Kishore Complex, Mahua Jandaha road, Besides Aditya Vision 
Showromm, PO & PS-Jandaha, Dis. Vaishali, State-Bihar, Pincode-844505

6079 Motipur
Ground & First Floor, Radhika Complex, Baruraj Road, Motipur, Near Gandhi 
Chowk, PO+PS – Motipur State- Bihar, Pincode: 843111

121 Margao Sapana Panorama' Opp.   B.P.S.   Sports Club, Margao, Goa 403 601

123 Karur
Vp Towers, No. 126, Kovai Road North, Opp. Akc Petrol Bunk, Karur 639 002, Tamil 
Nadu

181 Udupi Simaz Commercial Complex, Near Diana Circle, Udupi 576 101, Karnataka

343 Tumkur
Tumkur, Karnataka,Ground Floor,Siddhaganga Office Complex ,B/H/ Road, Tumkur 
572 104, Karnataka

376 Jorhat branch Jorhat, Assam,A/T/ Road, Chowkbazar,Jorhat 785 001,Assam

506 Mirzapur
Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh,No/ 480, Ward No/ 8,Badali Katara (Beltar),Mirzapur 231 
001, Uttar Pradesh

527 Bagalkot
Bagalkot, Karnataka,Nagappana Katte, Opp/ Kerudi Hospital,,Extension Area 
Road,Bagalkot 587 101, Karnataka

587
Ambikapur 

branch
Ambikapur, Chattisgarh,Benaras Chowk, Opp/ Pg College, Nh 78,Ambikapur, Dist/ 
Surguja, Pin 497 001,Chattisgarh

651 Chandrapur
Chandrapur, Maharashtra,Plot No/ 22 B, Civil Lines, ,Chandrapur- Nagpur Highway, 
Next To Dcc, ,Chandrapur 442 402, Maharashtra

660 Chowk, 
Allahabad

Chowk, Allahabad,59, Shiv Charan Lal Road,,Chowk, Allahabad 211 003,Uttar 
Pradesh

 
 



673
Lakhimpur-

Kheri
Lakhimpur-Kheri, Uttar Pradesh,Ground Floor & First Floor,,Guru Kripa Building, 
Hospital Road, ,Lakhimpur Kheri 262 701, Uttar Pradesh

712 Alambagh
Alambagh, Lucknow,Kharsa No.826/2 Sa, 827/3,Sneh Nagar, Mauza Kanausi, 
Alambagh,Lucknow 226005, Uttar Pradesh

744
Medical 

College Road, 
Gorakhpur

Medical College Road, Gorakhpur,Galaxy Mall, 616-Mohalla Shahpur,Medical 
College Road,Gorakhpur 273001, Uttar Pradesh

749 Akola Akola, Maharashtra,‘Khatri House’,Amankha Plot Road,Akola 444001, Maharashtra

856
Lanka, 

Varanasi
Lanka, Varanasi Ground Floor, Building No.B 30/69-70-71 Part Of S.M. Plot No. 53, 
Mauza Nagwa Pargana Dehat Amanat, Lanka, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh 221005

882 Koppal 7-2-162, KHB Colony, Hospet Road, Koppal - 583231

891
Thirukarungud

i
Thirukarungudi, Tamil Nadu 77/5A, South Car Street, Thirukarungudi, Dist. 
Tirunelveli,  Tamil Nadu, Pin 627115

1044
Medical 
Square, 
Nagpur

Honey Archana Complex, B-1 Wing, Medical College Road, Untkhana, Nagpur, 
Maharashtra 440009

1047 Shahdol
Ground Floor, Burhar Road, Near : K-Square Mall Shahdol, Madhya Pradesh 
Pin-484001

1083
Kutchary 

Road, Ranchi
Opp. Zakir Hussain Park, Near Governor House, Circular Road, Ranchi, Jharkhand, 
Pin 834001

1118 Kundapura
Near Old Post Office Compound, Main Road, Kundapura, Dist. Udipi, Karnataka, Pin 
576201

1123 Tiptur branch
Vybhav Mall, Bangalore-Honnavar Road ,  Tiptur, Dist. Tumkur, Karnataka, Pin 
572201

1137
Surathkal, 
Mangalore

Vidyadayinee Institute of Agriculture & Rural Development Complex, S.No.166/ICU, 
Iddya Village , Surathkal, Dist. Dakshina Kannada, Mangalore, Karnataka, Pin 
575014

1160 Ghazipur
Ground Floor, Plot No.59, Mohammad Patti, Mahua Bagh, Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh, 
Pin 233001

1220 Gamaria
Meghraj Tower, Tata Kendra Main Road , Gamaria, P.S. Adityapur, Dist. Seraikela 
Kharsawan, Jharkhand, Pin 832108

1239 Hingna
Ground Floor, Ward No. 6, Main Road , Hingna, Dist.Nagpur, Maharashtra , Pin 
441110

1257 Barshi
CST No. 4022 & 4023, S.T. Stand Road , Bhawani Peth, Barshi, Dist. Solapur, 
Maharashtra , Pin 413001

1373 Kelambakkam
2/21, Suseela Nagar, Rajiv Gandhi Salai, ( Old Mahabalipuram Road ), 
Kelambakkam,  Dist. Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu, Pin 603103

 
 



1395 Narsimhapur Ground Floor, City Road , Narsimhapur, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 487001

1439 Bina
Ground Floor, Bilgaiya Ward, Station Road, Bina, Dist. Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, Pin 
470 113

1555 Behror branch
Ward No.14, Opp. Sr Sec. School, Bus Stand Road, Behror, Dist. Alwar, Rajasthan, 
Pin 301701

1556 Sardarshahar
Ground and First Floor, Johri Plaza, Athuna Bazar, Near Ghanta Ghar, Sardarshahar, 
Dist. Churu, Rajasthan, Pin 331403 Pin 331403

1641 Rahatani
Ground floor, Rainbow Plaza, Shop No. 22, Rahatani, Pimple Saudagar, Pune, 
Maharashtra, Pin 411 017

1674 Gandhibagh Ground Floor, Patni Bhavan,Gandhibaug, Nagpur, Maharashtra, Pin 440002

1684 Jambusar
Tankari Bhagole, Opp Market Yard, Kavi Road, Jambusar, Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat, 
Pin 392 150

1701 Dharavi
First Floor, Subhas Chandra Bose CHS Ltd, A Wing, Mukund Nagar, Dharavi, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin 400017

1796
Nallikaundanp

alayam
S.F.No.827, Chennimalai Road, Nallikaundanpalayam, Ingur Village, Ingur, Dist. 
Erode, Tamil Nadu, Pin 638058

1903 Tulsi
Near Mangalam Fuels, Village Tulsi, Post: Neora, PS: Tilda, Tehsil: Tilda, Dist. 
Raipur, Chattisgarh, Pin 493114

1951 Vansda
Ground Floor, Raj Palace, Brahmin Street, Shankar Faliya, Near Jain Temple, Taluka: 
Vansda, District Navsari, Gujarat, Pin 396 580

2022
Channarayapat

na KT
Ground Floor, SN Complex, Near New Bus Stand, Channarayapatna, Dist. Hassan, 
Karnataka,Pin 573116

2024 Sagar Bharath Complex, Ashoka Road, Sagar, Dist. Shimoga, Karnataka, Pin 577401

2035 Wani
Ground Floor, Dinanath, Opp. Venkatesh Mandir, Main Road, Wani, Dist. Yavatmal, 
Maharashtra, Pin 445304

2069 Chas
Ground Floor, Rajdoot Hotel, Near K M Memorial Hospital, Bye Pass Road, Chas, 
Dist. Bokaro, Jharkhand, Pin 827013

2092 Surajpur
Ground & First Floors, Main Road, Near Ram Mandir, Surajpur, Dist. Surajpur, 
Chattisgarh, Pin 497229

2116 Gottagodi
Ground Floor,  Karnataka JaanapadaVishwa Vidyalaya, Gottagodi, Shigaon Taluk, 
Haveri Dist, Pin – 581205

2182 Mughal Sarai
Ground & 1st Floor, Bldg No 20, Mohalla Chandhasi,Tehsil Ralhupur, Mughalsarai, 
Dist. Chandauli, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 232101

2494 Teliarganj
Ground & First Floor, Building no B5 Mehdauri Grihsthan Yojna, Azad Martket, PO 
Cavellary Lines, Teliarganj, Allahabad, Dist.Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh, Pin 211004

2503 Olympic 
Towers, 

Ground Floor and First Floor, A-3, Ground Floor, Near Nawal Basti, Main Chopasni 
Road, Jodhpur- 342003 Rajasthan

 
 



Jodhpur

2548 Hardattpur
Ground floor, Khasra No 103/2, Khata No. 88, Village :- Hardattpur, Post :- Jagatpur, 
Tehsil &  District :- Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh,  Pin 221313

2598 Kamptee
Ground floor,  Ganj ke Balaji Trust,   Kamptee, J. N. Road, Dist.Nagpur, 
Maharashtra,  441 001

2644 Dholka
Ground Floor, Shop No. 1 to 4, Sai Elegance, Kalikund Bavla Road, Kalikund, Dholka, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat,  Pin 382225

2665 Morshi
Upper Ground Floor, Ramgeeta Complex, Amravati Road, Morshi, Dist. Amravati, 
Maharashtra, Pin 444905

2811 Singanallur
D. No. 303- 2, Ondipudur Singanallur, Coimbatore,Trichy Road,Coimbatore,Tamil 
Nadu,Pin-641 016

2828 Karanja Ground Floor, Vardhman Plaza, Karanja (Lad), Washim- 444105, Maharashtra

2867 Belthangady Suvarna shopping Arcade Santhe katte , Main Road, Belthangady pin-574214

2918 Sandila Ground Floor,  Sumba Bagh,Sandila,Hardoi, Uttar Pradesh,Pin 241204

2956 Kuchinda Ground Floor,Main road near Mosque,Kochinda , Pin- 768222

3099 Gadge Nagar
Ground floor, OM Sai Krupa, VMV Road, Gadge Nagar, Amravati, Maharashtra, Pin - 
444603

3137 Abrama
Upper Ground floor, Shiv Commerical Complex, Near Sai Leela Mall, Dharampur 
Road, Abrama, Valsad – 396 001

3314
Jail Road, 

Jorhat
Ground Floor , Ward No-15 , at jail Road ( K B Road) , PO : Jorhat , PS: Jorhat , Dist: 
Jorhat , Pin- 785001, Assam

3316 Baikunthpur
Ground Floor , NH – 43, Ward No. 7,  Baikunthpur, Under Nagar Palika Baikuthpur, 
Chattisgarh, District : Korea, Pincode: 497335.

3643 Pakur
Ground Floor, Plot No. 628, Pakur Main Road, Opposite Bank Colony, Pakur, 
Jharkhand Pin Code 816107

3871 Ankola
First Floor, Shenvi Building, 1009/6,  Near Kanakaneshwara Temple, Karwar Road, 
Ankola - 581314

4096
Naharkatiya 

branch
Ground Floor, Bhartia Complex, Naharkatia Main road, Near SBI, PO+PS: 
Naharkatia, Dist: Dibrugarh, Pin Code : 786610

4167 Virupakshi
Door.No.33/A, Krishna Nagar, Velavinayagar Kuppam, Virupakshi Village, 
Virupakshi PO, Cuddalore District-607302

4213
C 

Thandeswaran
allur

Plot No.11, Selva Ganapathy Nagar, Kattumannar Koil Main Road, Near Omakulam 
Petrol Bunk, C Thandeswaranallur Village, Chidambaram-608001, Cuddalore 
District

4221 Silkuwa
Ground Floor, Khasra no. 124/5/1/1, Rakwa no. 00 – 040, Gram: Silkuwa, Alirajpur 
Main Road, Tehsil: Dahi, Distt: Dhar – 454331 M.P.

4602 GURADIYA Patidar Complex, Jawar Jod, Indore Bhopal Main Road, Village-Guradia Manda 

 
 



MANDA Tehsil-Jawar Dist.: Sehore Madhya Pradesh PIN-466221

 
 


